I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK1.1

Measuring series: SP INK1/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK1/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 12.996 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -7.28 -4.32 -2.96 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -23.64 -21.86 -1.78 0.0
0.50 | 12.496 | 1.09 1.27 | -0.18 -8.37 -5.59 -2.77 | -0.71 | -0.69 | -0.02 | -22.94 -21.17 -1.76 0.0
1.00 | 11.996 | 0.88 1.03 | -0.15 -9.25 -6.62 -2.62 | -0.70 | -0.68 | -0.02 | -22.24 -20.49 -1.75 0.0
150 | 11.496 | 0.52 0.88 | -0.36 -9.77 -7.51 -2.26 | -0.55 | -0.66 0.12 | -21.70 -19.83 -1.87 0.0
2.00 | 10.996 | 0.55 0.55 0.00 | -10.31 -8.06 -2.25 | -0.39 | -0.59 0.20 | -21.31 -19.23 -2.07 0.0
2.50 | 10.496 | 0.77 0.50 0.27 | -11.08 -8.56 -252 | -0.33 | -0.41 0.08 | -20.98 -18.82 -2.15 0.0
3.00 9.996 | 0.83 0.63 0.20 | -11.91 -9.18 -2.72 | -055 | -0.39 | -0.16 | -20.43 -18.43 -1.99 0.0
3.50 9.496 | 0.30 0.69 | -0.40 | -12.20 -9.88 -232 | -0.73 | -0.44 | -0.30 | -19.69 -18.00 -1.69 0.0
4.00 8.996 | 0.02 0.37 | -0.36 | -12.22 -10.25 -1.96 | -0.45 | -0.52 0.07 | -19.25 -17.48 -1.77 0.0
4.50 8.496 | -0.12 0.03 | -0.16 | -12.10 -10.29 -181 | -050 | -0.46 | -0.04 | -18.75 -17.02 -1.73 0.0
5.00 7.997 | -0.12 | -0.06 | -0.07 | -11.97 -10.23 -1.74 | -0.64 | -0.48 | -0.15 | -18.11 -16.54 -1.57 0.0
5.50 7.497 | -0.08 | -0.14 0.06 | -11.89 -10.09 -180 | -0.66 | -0.61 | -0.05 | -17.45 -15.93 -1.52 0.0
6.00 6.997 | -0.12 | -0.09 | -0.03 | -11.77 -10.00 -1.77 | -0.66 | -0.66 0.00 | -16.80 -15.27 -1.53 0.0
6.50 6.497 | -0.19 | -0.15 | -0.04 | -11.58 -9.85 -1.73 | -0.71 | -0.65 | -0.06 | -16.08 -14.62 -1.46 0.0
7.00 5,997 | -0.19 | -0.17 | -0.02 | -11.39 -9.68 -1.71 | -0.75 | -0.71 | -0.04 | -15.33 -13.91 -1.42 0.0
7.50 5.497 | -042 | -0.20 | -0.22 | -10.97 -9.48 -149 | -0.79 | -0.77 | -0.02 | -1454 -13.15 -1.40 0.0
8.00 4997 | -0.63 | -0.34 | -0.28 | -10.34 -9.14 -1.21 | -0.89 | -0.80 | -0.09 | -13.65 -12.35 -1.30 0.0
8.50 4497 | -0.75 | -0.58 | -0.17 -9.59 -8.56 -1.03 | -095 | -0.87 | -0.09 | -12.70 -11.48 -1.21 0.0
9.00 3.997 | -0.82 | -0.68 | -0.14 -8.77 -7.88 -0.89 | -1.00 | -0.93 | -0.07 | -11.70 -10.56 -1.15 0.0
9.50 3.497 | -0.92 | -0.82 | -0.09 -7.86 -7.05 -080 | -1.14 | -1.01 | -0.13 | -10.56 -9.55 -1.01 0.0
10.00 2998 | -0.93 | -0.84 | -0.08 -6.93 -6.21 -0.72 | -1.22 | -1.05 | -0.17 -9.34 -8.50 -0.84 0.0
10.50 2.498 | -0.91 | -0.93 0.02 -6.03 -5.29 -0.74 | -1.27 | -1.22 | -0.05 -8.08 -7.29 -0.79 0.0




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 2
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK1.1

Measuring series: SP INK1/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK1/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 1.998 | -0.90 | -0.91 0.01 -5.13 -4.38 -0.75 | -1.32 | -1.25 | -0.07 -6.76 -6.04 -0.72 0.0
11.50 1498 | -1.02 | -0.91 | -0.11 -4.11 -3.47 -0.64 | -1.44 | -1.33 | -0.11 -5.33 -4.71 -0.62 0.0
12.00 0.999 | -1.30 | -0.98 | -0.32 -2.81 -2.49 -0.31 | -1.66 | -1.40 | -0.25 -3.67 -3.31 -0.36 0.0
12.50 0.499 | -1.33 | -1.16 | -0.16 -1.48 -1.33 -0.15 | -1.82 | -1.53 | -0.29 -1.85 -1.78 -0.07 0.0
13.00 0.000 | -1.48 | -1.33 | -0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.85 | -1.78 | -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK1.2

Measuring series: SP INK1/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK1/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 9.991 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.78 40.05 0.73 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.33 -0.16 0.0
0.50 | 9.492 | 4.06 3.65 0.40 36.73 36.40 0.33 | -0.61 | -0.64 0.03 0.77 0.96 -0.19 0.0
1.00 | 8.993 | 2.98 2.73 0.25 33.75 33.67 0.08 | -0.44 | -0.46 0.02 1.21 1.42 -0.21 0.0
150 | 8.494 | 2.41 2.32 0.09 31.34 31.35 -0.01 | -0.30 | -0.11 | -0.19 151 1.53 -0.02 0.0
2.00 | 7.994 | 2.02 2.01 0.01 29.32 29.35 -0.03 | 0.13 0.17 | -0.04 1.38 1.36 0.02 0.0
250 | 7.495 | 1.83 1.79 0.04 27.49 27.56 -0.07 | 0.24 0.21 0.03 1.14 1.15 -0.01 0.0
3.00 | 6.995 | 151 1.44 0.07 25.98 26.12 -0.14 | 0.20 0.17 0.03 0.94 0.98 -0.04 0.0
3.50 | 6.495 | 1.05 0.99 0.06 24.93 25.13 -0.20 | 0.11 0.08 0.03 0.83 0.90 -0.07 0.0
4.00 | 5.995 | 0.84 0.90 | -0.06 24.09 24.23 -0.14 | -0.09 | -0.08 | -0.01 0.92 0.98 -0.06 0.0
450 | 5.495 | 1.24 1.34 | -0.10 22.86 22.90 -0.04 | 0.09 0.20 | -0.12 0.83 0.77 0.06 0.0
5.00 | 4.995 | 1.74 1.87 | -0.12 21.11 21.03 0.08 | 0.34 0.31 0.03 0.50 0.46 0.03 0.0
550 | 4.496 | 2.11 2.11 0.00 19.01 18.92 0.09 | 0.27 0.26 0.01 0.23 0.20 0.03 0.0
6.00 | 3.996 | 2.08 2.09 | -0.01 16.92 16.83 0.09 | 0.20 0.20 | -0.01 0.03 -0.01 0.04 0.0
6.50 | 3.497 | 2.16 2.16 0.00 14.77 14.67 0.10 | 0.17 0.19 | -0.02 -0.14 -0.20 0.05 0.0
7.00 | 2,997 | 2.27 2.28 | -0.02 12.50 12.39 0.112 | 0.20 0.19 0.00 -0.34 -0.39 0.05 0.0
7.50 | 2.498 | 2.32 233 | -0.01 10.18 10.06 0.12 | 0.26 0.26 0.00 -0.60 -0.65 0.06 0.0
8.00 | 1.998 | 2.46 2.44 0.01 7.73 7.62 0.112 | 0.19 0.17 0.02 -0.79 -0.82 0.04 0.0
8.50 | 1.499 | 2.27 2.24 0.03 5.46 5.38 0.08 | 0.10 0.10 | -0.01 -0.88 -0.92 0.04 0.0
9.00 | 0.999 | 2.05 2.01 0.04 3.41 3.37 0.04 | -0.04 | -0.06 0.02 -0.85 -0.87 0.02 0.0
9.50 | 0.500 | 1.77 1.73 0.04 1.64 1.64 0.00 | -0.36 | -0.38 0.02 -0.49 -0.49 0.00 0.0
10.00 | 0.000 | 1.64 1.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.49 | -0.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK1.3

Measuring series: SP INK1/3 11.2017 of 06/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK1/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.500 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.17 2.21 -0.04 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.74 -0.88 0.14 0.0
0.50 | 2.000 | 0.40 0.42 | -0.02 1.77 1.79 -0.01 | -0.05 | -0.10 0.05 -0.70 -0.78 0.08 0.0
1.00 | 1.500 | 0.44 0.45 | -0.02 1.34 1.33 0.00 | -0.11 | -0.16 0.05 -0.59 -0.62 0.03 0.0
1.50 | 1.000 | 0.47 0.46 0.00 0.87 0.87 0.00 | -0.16 | -0.18 0.02 -0.43 -0.44 0.01 0.0
2.00 | 0.500 | 0.46 0.44 0.02 0.41 0.43 -0.02 | -0.212 | -0.23 0.02 -0.22 -0.21 -0.01 0.0
2,50 | 0.000 | 0.41 0.43 | -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.22 | -0.21 | -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK2.1

Measuring series: SP INK2/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK2/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 10.486 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.91 41.40 151 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -30.60 -29.68 -0.92 0.0
0.50 9.987 | 2.68 1.89 0.79 40.24 39.52 0.72 | -2.05 | -2.05 0.00 | -28.55 -27.63 -0.92 0.0
1.00 9.488 | 2.13 1.88 0.25 38.11 37.64 047 | -213 | -195 | -0.18 | -26.42 -25.68 -0.74 0.0
1.50 8.989 | 1.82 193 | -0.11 36.29 35.71 058 | -2.06 | -1.71 | -0.35 | -24.36 -23.97 -0.39 0.0
2.00 8.490 | 1.73 1.87 | -0.14 34.56 33.84 072 | -1.75 | -1.53 | -0.22 | -22.61 -22.44 -0.17 0.0
2.50 7.990 | 1.87 1.94 | -0.07 32.69 31.90 079 | -1.44 | -1.39 | -0.05 | -21.17 -21.05 -0.12 0.0
3.00 7.491 | 2.08 2.17 | -0.09 30.62 29.73 089 | -1.36 | -1.34 | -0.02 | -19.81 -19.71 -0.10 0.0
3.50 6.992 | 2.25 2.25 0.00 28.37 27.48 0.89 | -1.36 | -1.48 0.12 | -18.45 -18.23 -0.22 0.0
4.00 6.492 | 2.27 2.22 0.04 26.10 25.26 0.84 | -1.44 | -1.55 0.11 | -17.02 -16.69 -0.33 0.0
4.50 5.993 | 2.22 2.19 0.03 23.88 23.07 0.81 | -1.55 | -1.57 0.02 | -15.46 -15.12 -0.35 0.0
5.00 5.494 | 2.27 2.31 | -0.04 21.61 20.75 0.85 | -1.53 | -1.58 0.05 | -13.93 -13.54 -0.40 0.0
5.50 4995 | 2.36 2.27 0.09 19.25 18.49 0.76 | -1.58 | -1.73 0.15 | -12.36 -11.81 -0.55 0.0
6.00 4.495 | 2.27 2.16 0.12 16.98 16.33 065 | -1.73 | -1.60 | -0.13 | -10.63 -10.20 -0.42 0.0
6.50 3.996 | 2.16 2.09 0.06 14.82 14.23 058 | -1.63 | -1.44 | -0.19 -9.00 -8.77 -0.24 0.0
7.00 3.497 | 2.11 2.08 0.03 12.71 12.15 055 | -1.45 | -1.26 | -0.19 -7.56 -7.51 -0.05 0.0
7.50 2.997 | 2.06 2.04 0.02 10.64 10.11 053 | -1.15 | -1.08 | -0.07 -6.41 -6.43 0.02 0.0
8.00 2.498 | 1.96 2.01 | -0.05 8.68 8.11 0.58 | -1.02 | -1.07 0.05 -5.39 -5.36 -0.03 0.0
8.50 1.998 | 2.06 2.10 | -0.04 6.62 6.00 0.62 | -1.05 | -1.13 0.09 -4.34 -4.23 -0.11 0.0
9.00 1499 | 2.14 2.07 0.07 4.49 3.94 0.55 | -1.17 | -1.20 0.03 -3.17 -3.02 -0.15 0.0
9.50 0.999 | 1.99 1.77 0.21 2.50 2.16 034 | -1.19 | -1.15 | -0.04 -1.98 -1.87 -0.11 0.0
10.00 0.500 | 1.54 1.27 0.27 0.96 0.89 0.07 | -1.09 | -1.01 | -0.08 -0.89 -0.86 -0.03 0.0
10.50 0.000 | 0.96 0.89 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.89 | -0.87 | -0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK2.2

Measuring series: SP INK2/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK2/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 8.978 | 0.00 0.03 | -0.03 55.65 50.68 497 | 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -9.85 -9.86 0.02 0.1
0.50 | 8.479 | 2.83 2.78 0.05 52.82 47.89 492 | -0.90 | -0.85 | -0.05 -8.95 -9.02 0.07 0.1
1.00 | 7.980 | 2.86 2.79 0.07 49.96 45.10 485 | -0.85 | -0.77 | -0.08 -8.10 -8.25 0.15 0.1
150 | 7.481 | 2.61 2.70 | -0.09 47.35 42.41 494 | -0.51 | -0.58 0.08 -7.60 -7.66 0.07 0.1
2.00 | 6.981 | 252 2.50 0.02 44.84 39.91 493 | -0.54 | -0.54 0.00 -7.06 -7.12 0.07 0.1
250 | 6.482 | 2.49 2.45 0.03 42.35 37.45 490 | -0.60 | -0.62 0.02 -6.46 -6.51 0.05 0.1
3.00 | 5.983 | 242 242 | -0.01 39.94 35.03 490 | -0.63 | -0.61 | -0.01 -5.83 -5.89 0.06 0.1
3.50 | 5.483 | 2.38 2.38 0.00 37.56 32.65 490 | -0.60 | -0.59 0.00 -5.24 -5.30 0.06 0.1
4.00 | 4.984 | 2.28 231 | -0.04 35.28 30.34 494 | -051 | -0.54 0.04 -4.73 -4.75 0.03 0.1
450 | 4.484 | 2.34 235 | -0.02 32.95 27.99 496 | -052 | -045 | -0.07 -4.21 -4.31 0.10 0.1
5.00 | 3.985 | 2.53 2.56 | -0.03 30.42 25.43 499 | -0.34 | -0.27 | -0.07 -3.87 -4.04 0.17 0.1
5,50 | 3.486 | 2.62 2.57 0.05 27.79 22.86 493 | -0.26 | -0.27 0.01 -3.61 -3.77 0.16 0.1
6.00 | 2.986 | 2.54 2.64 | -0.10 25.26 20.22 5.03 | -0.34 | -0.32 | -0.02 -3.27 -3.45 0.18 0.1
6.50 | 2.487 | 3.22 2.86 0.36 22.04 17.37 467 | -055 | -0.49 | -0.05 -2.73 -2.96 0.23 0.1
7.00 | 1993 | 7.63 4.09 3.54 14.41 13.31 1.09 | -0.58 | -0.60 0.02 -2.15 -2.36 0.22 0.0
7.50 | 1.498 | 6.79 4.32 2.47 7.62 9.01 -1.40 | -0.22 | -0.45 0.23 -1.93 -1.91 -0.01 0.0
8.00 | 0.999 | 2.83 3.96 | -1.13 4.79 5.05 -0.26 | -0.59 | -0.50 | -0.08 -1.34 -1.41 0.07 0.0
8.50 | 0.499 | 2.32 254 | -0.23 2.47 251 -0.04 | -0.64 | -0.69 0.05 -0.70 -0.71 0.01 0.0
9.00 | 0.000 | 2.47 251 | -0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.70 | -0.71 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK2.3

Measuring series: SP INK2/3 11.2017 of 07/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK2/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.498 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.88 3.30 0.58 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.24 9.89 -0.65 0.0
0.50 | 1.998 | 1.19 0.74 0.45 2.69 2.56 0.13 | 1.48 1.85 | -0.37 7.76 8.03 -0.28 0.0
1.00 | 1.499 | 0.86 0.73 0.12 1.83 1.82 0.01 | 1.75 191 | -0.16 6.00 6.12 -0.12 0.0
1.50 | 0.999 | 0.67 0.68 | -0.01 1.16 1.14 0.02 | 1.93 1.98 | -0.05 4.08 4.14 -0.07 0.0
2.00 | 0.500 | 0.61 0.58 0.03 0.55 0.56 -0.01 | 2.01 2.06 | -0.05 2.07 2.08 -0.01 0.0
2.50 | 0.000 | 0.55 0.56 | -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 2.07 2.08 | -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK3.1

Measuring series: SP INK3/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK3/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 16.980 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.66 76.36 0.30 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -17.58 -17.95 0.37 0.0
0.50 | 16.480 | 2.56 2.52 0.04 74.11 73.85 0.26 | -0.10 | -0.08 | -0.02 | -17.48 -17.87 0.39 0.0
1.00 | 15.981 | 2.54 2.52 0.02 71.56 71.33 0.24 | -0.23 | -0.22 0.00 | -17.25 -17.65 0.40 0.0
1.50 | 15.482 | 2.62 2.56 0.06 68.94 68.76 0.18 | -0.19 | -0.24 0.05 | -17.06 -17.41 0.35 0.0
2.00 | 14983 | 2.84 2.77 0.07 66.10 65.99 0.11 | -0.34 | -0.30 | -0.04 | -16.73 -17.12 0.39 0.0
250 | 14.483 | 2.92 2.90 0.02 63.18 63.09 0.09 | -0.29 | -0.32 0.03 | -16.44 -16.80 0.36 0.0
3.00 | 13.984 | 3.04 2.98 0.07 60.14 60.11 0.02 | -0.27 | -0.32 0.04 | -16.17 -16.48 0.32 0.0
3.50 | 13.485 | 3.09 3.07 0.02 57.05 57.04 0.00 | -0.19 | -0.19 0.00 | -15.98 -16.29 0.32 0.0
4.00 | 12.986 | 3.07 3.08 | -0.02 53.98 53.96 0.02 | -0.04 | -0.05 0.01 | -15.94 -16.24 0.31 0.0
450 | 12.487 | 2.95 2.98 | -0.02 51.03 50.99 0.04 | 0.2 0.09 0.03 | -16.06 -16.34 0.28 0.0
5.00 | 11.988 | 2.89 2.89 0.00 48.14 48.10 0.04 | 0.19 0.18 0.01 | -16.24 -16.51 0.27 0.0
5,50 | 11.489 | 2.65 2.70 | -0.06 45.49 45.40 0.09 | 0.14 0.10 0.03 | -16.38 -16.61 0.24 0.0
6.00 | 10.989 | 2.58 2.54 0.03 42.92 42.86 0.06 | 0.09 0.10 | -0.01 | -16.47 -16.71 0.24 0.0
6.50 | 10.490 | 2.49 251 | -0.02 40.43 40.35 0.08 | 0.07 0.07 | -0.01 | -16.54 -16.79 0.25 0.0
7.00 9.991 | 2.45 2.50 | -0.05 37.99 37.86 0.13 | -0.01 0.01 | -0.02 | -16.53 -16.80 0.27 0.0
7.50 9.491 | 2.41 2.34 0.07 35.58 35.52 0.06 | -0.15 | -0.08 | -0.07 | -16.38 -16.72 0.34 0.0
8.00 8.992 | 2.31 241 | -0.11 33.27 33.10 0.17 | -0.24 | -0.22 | -0.02 | -16.14 -16.50 0.35 0.0
8.50 8.492 | 1.99 2.15 | -0.17 31.28 30.94 0.34 | -0.10 | -0.19 0.09 | -16.05 -16.31 0.26 0.0
9.00 7.992 | 1.79 1.82 | -0.03 29.49 29.13 0.37 | -0.09 | -0.10 0.01 | -15.95 -16.21 0.25 0.0
9.50 7.493 | 1.67 1.75 | -0.08 27.83 27.38 045 | -0.11 | -0.11 0.00 | -15.84 -16.10 0.25 0.0
10.00 6.993 | 1.60 1.60 0.00 26.23 25.78 045 | -0.33 | -0.30 | -0.03 | -15.52 -15.80 0.28 0.0
10.50 6.493 | 1.69 1.64 0.05 24.54 24.14 0.40 | -0.49 | -045 | -0.04 | -15.02 -15.34 0.32 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK3.1
Measuring series: SP INK3/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK3/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 5.993 | 1.42 152 | -0.10 23.12 22.62 0.50 | -0.53 | -0.63 0.10 | -14.49 -14.72 0.22 0.0
11.50 5.494 | 1.97 1.69 0.28 21.15 20.93 0.22 | -1.01 | -1.03 0.02 | -13.49 -13.69 0.20 0.0
12.00 4995 | 2.55 2.25 0.30 18.60 18.68 -0.08 | -1.39 | -1.21 | -0.18 | -12.10 -12.48 0.38 0.0
12.50 4.496 | 2.82 2.72 0.10 15.78 15.96 -0.18 | -1.40 | -1.39 0.00 | -10.71 -11.09 0.38 0.0
13.00 3.997 | 2.64 278 | -0.14 13.14 13.19 -0.05 | -1.13 | -1.23 0.10 -9.57 -9.86 0.28 0.0
13.50 3.497 | 2.10 2.30 | -0.20 11.04 10.89 0.15 | -1.03 | -1.06 0.03 -8.55 -8.80 0.25 0.0
14.00 2.998 | 1.75 1.79 | -0.04 9.29 9.10 0.19 | -1.00 | -1.02 0.01 -7.54 -7.78 0.24 0.0
14.50 2.498 | 1.57 151 0.06 7.73 7.60 0.13 | -1.03 | -1.08 0.04 -6.51 -6.70 0.19 0.0
15.00 1.998 | 1.48 149 | -0.01 6.25 6.11 0.14 | -1.13 | -1.13 | -0.01 -5.38 -5.58 0.20 0.0
15.50 1.499 | 1.49 1.47 0.03 4.76 4.64 0.112 | -1.30 | -1.32 0.02 -4.08 -4.25 0.17 0.0
16.00 0.999 | 1.48 1.46 0.02 3.28 3.19 0.09 | -1.50 | -1.45 | -0.05 -2.58 -2.80 0.23 0.0
16.50 0.500 | 1.54 1.47 0.06 1.75 1.71 0.03 | -1.44 | -1.53 0.09 -1.14 -1.27 0.14 0.0
17.00 0.000 | 1.75 1.71 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.14 | -1.27 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK3.2

Measuring series: SP INK3/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK3/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 10.986 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.04 54.14 -0.10 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.59 -0.15 1.73 0.0
0.50 | 10.487 | 3.23 3.23 0.01 50.81 50.91 -0.11 | 0.56 0.33 0.23 1.02 -0.48 1.50 0.0
1.00 9.988 | 3.27 3.17 0.10 47.54 47.75 -0.21 | 041 0.15 0.25 0.62 -0.63 1.25 0.0
1.50 9.489 | 3.21 2.96 0.25 44.33 44.79 -0.46 | 0.19 0.02 0.18 0.42 -0.65 1.07 0.0
2.00 8.990 | 3.00 2.81 0.19 41.33 41.98 -0.65 | 0.07 0.07 0.00 0.35 -0.72 1.07 0.0
2.50 8.490 | 2.71 272 | -0.01 38.62 39.25 -0.63 | 0.08 0.17 | -0.09 0.27 -0.89 1.16 0.0
3.00 7.991 | 2.67 2.66 0.01 35.95 36.60 -0.64 | 0.22 0.27 | -0.05 0.05 -1.16 1.21 0.0
3.50 7.492 | 2.67 2.60 0.06 33.29 33.99 -0.71 | 0.30 0.34 | -0.04 -0.25 -1.50 1.25 0.0
4.00 6.992 | 2.60 2.52 0.07 30.69 31.47 -0.78 | 0.35 0.38 | -0.04 -0.59 -1.88 1.29 0.0
4.50 6.493 | 2.53 2.45 0.08 28.16 29.02 -0.86 | 0.38 0.41 | -0.02 -0.98 -2.29 1.31 0.0
5.00 5.994 | 2.44 2.08 0.36 25.73 26.94 -1.22 | 0.42 0.41 0.01 -1.39 -2.69 1.30 0.0
5.50 5.494 | 1.93 1.93 0.00 23.80 25.01 -1.22 | 0.45 0.20 0.25 -1.85 -2.89 1.05 0.0
6.00 4,995 | 1.93 1.94 | -0.01 21.87 23.07 -1.20 | 0.27 0.16 0.11 -2.11 -3.05 0.94 0.0
6.50 4.495 | 1.90 1.79 0.10 19.98 21.28 -1.31 | 0.15 0.15 0.00 -2.26 -3.20 0.93 0.0
7.00 3.995 | 1.77 1.56 0.21 18.20 19.72 -1.52 | 0.19 0.11 0.08 -2.45 -3.30 0.85 0.0
7.50 3.495 | 1.60 1.49 0.11 16.61 18.24 -1.63 | 0.15 0.05 0.11 -2.60 -3.35 0.75 0.0
8.00 2.996 | 1.44 157 | -0.13 15.17 16.66 -1.50 | 0.05 | -0.15 0.19 -2.65 -3.20 0.56 0.0
8.50 2496 | 1.49 1.62 | -0.13 13.67 15.05 -1.37 | -0.02 | -0.16 0.14 -2.62 -3.04 0.42 0.0
9.00 1.996 | 1.83 2.36 | -0.53 11.84 12.68 -0.84 | -0.10 | -0.16 0.07 -2.53 -2.88 0.35 0.0
9.50 1.497 | 2.46 279 | -0.33 9.38 9.89 -0.51 | -0.11 | -0.34 0.23 -2.42 -2.54 0.12 0.0
10.00 0.998 | 3.16 3.34 | -0.18 6.22 6.55 -0.33 | -0.42 | -0.59 0.17 -2.00 -1.94 -0.05 0.0
10.50 0.499 | 3.39 3.28 0.11 2.83 3.27 -0.44 | -0.73 | -0.90 0.17 -1.27 -1.05 -0.22 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK3.2
Measuring series: SP INK3/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK3/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 0.000 | 2.83 3.27 | -0.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.27 | -1.05 | -0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK3.3

Measuring series: SP INK3/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK3/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 16.954 | 0.00 0.02 | -0.02 97.76 94.82 294 | 0.00 | -0.02 0.02 | -62.55 -62.76 0.22 0.0
0.50 | 16.455 | 2.28 2.25 0.03 95.48 92.57 291 | -1.76 | -1.77 0.01 | -60.79 -60.99 0.20 0.0
1.00 | 15.955 | 2.05 2.13 | -0.08 93.43 90.44 299 | -1.33 | -1.32 | -0.01 | -59.46 -59.67 0.21 0.0
1.50 | 15.456 | 2.13 2.07 0.06 91.30 88.37 293 | -1.31 | -1.32 0.00 | -58.15 -58.35 0.21 0.0
2.00 | 14.957 | 2.02 2.06 | -0.04 89.28 86.31 297 | -1.34 | -1.32 | -0.02 | -56.81 -57.04 0.22 0.0
2.50 | 14.457 | 1.80 1.83 | -0.03 87.48 84.48 3.00 | -1.40 | -1.35 | -0.05 | -55.42 -55.69 0.27 0.0
3.00 | 13.958 | 1.74 1.77 | -0.03 85.75 82.71 304 | -1.35| -1.35 | -0.01 | -54.07 -54.34 0.28 0.0
3.50 | 13.458 | 1.97 1.90 0.07 83.77 80.81 297 | -1.16 | -1.20 0.04 | -52.91 -53.14 0.24 0.0
4.00 | 12.959 | 2.20 235 | -0.15 81.57 78.46 3.11 | -1.31 | -1.24 | -0.07 | -51.59 -51.90 0.30 0.0
450 | 12.461 | 4.43 4.82 | -0.39 77.14 73.63 351 | -1.85| -1.67 | -0.18 | -49.74 -50.23 0.48 0.0
5.00 | 11.970 | 9.51 6.35 3.16 67.64 67.35 0.29 | -1.50 | -1.73 0.23 | -48.24 -48.51 0.27 0.0
5,50 | 11.472 | 3.39 3.69 | -0.29 64.25 63.66 0.58 | -1.37 | -1.47 0.10 | -46.88 -47.04 0.17 0.0
6.00 | 10.972 | 1.93 214 | -0.21 62.32 61.52 0.79 | -1.51 | -1.54 0.03 | -45.37 -45.51 0.14 0.0
6.50 | 10473 | 2.12 2.08 0.04 60.20 59.45 0.75 | -1.55 | -1.56 0.01 | -43.82 -43.95 0.13 0.0
7.00 9.974 | 2.38 2.31 0.07 57.82 57.14 0.68 | -1.61 | -1.61 0.00 | -42.21 -42.34 0.13 0.0
7.50 9.475 | 2.44 2.43 0.01 55.38 54.71 0.66 | -1.70 | -1.71 0.01 | -40.51 -40.63 0.12 0.0
8.00 8.976 | 2.36 2.40 | -0.04 53.02 52.31 0.70 | -1.80 | -1.77 | -0.03 | -38.71 -38.86 0.15 0.0
8.50 8.476 | 2.30 231 | -0.01 50.72 50.00 071 | -1.87 | -1.86 | -0.01 | -36.85 -37.01 0.16 0.0
9.00 7.977 | 2.25 2.30 | -0.05 48.47 47.70 0.77 | -202 | -191 | -0.11 | -34.83 -35.10 0.27 0.0
9.50 7.478 | 2.24 2.20 0.04 46.23 45.50 0.73 | -2.13 | -2.13 0.01 | -32.70 -32.97 0.27 0.0
10.00 6.979 | 2.30 2.24 0.06 43.94 43.27 0.67 | -2.16 | -2.17 0.01 | -30.54 -30.80 0.26 0.0
10.50 6.480 | 2.39 2.38 0.01 41.55 40.89 0.66 | -2.19 | -2.22 0.03 | -28.36 -28.58 0.23 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK3.3
Measuring series: SP INK3/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK3/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 5.982 | 2.56 2.47 0.09 38.99 38.42 0.57 | -2.27 | -2.27 0.00 | -26.09 -26.31 0.23 0.0
11.50 5.483 | 2.75 2.66 0.09 36.24 35.77 047 | -241 | -2.37 | -0.04 | -23.68 -23.94 0.27 0.0
12.00 4984 | 2.97 2.90 0.06 33.28 32.87 041 | -2.33 | -2.36 0.03 | -21.35 -21.58 0.24 0.0
12.50 4.486 | 3.01 2.99 0.02 30.27 29.88 039 | -221 | -2.21 0.00 | -19.14 -19.37 0.23 0.0
13.00 3.987 | 3.09 3.08 0.01 27.18 26.80 038 | -222 | -2.21 0.00 | -16.93 -17.16 0.24 0.0
13.50 3.489 | 3.24 3.16 0.07 23.94 23.64 0.31 | -2.18 | -2.20 0.03 | -14.75 -14.96 0.21 0.0
14.00 2.990 | 3.35 3.30 0.05 20.59 20.34 0.25 | -2.16 | -2.16 0.01 | -12.59 -12.79 0.20 0.0
14.50 2.492 | 3.40 3.39 0.01 17.20 16.95 0.25 | -2.14 | -2.16 0.01 | -10.45 -10.64 0.19 0.0
15.00 1.993 | 3.30 3.31 | -0.01 13.90 13.64 0.26 | -2.18 | -2.24 0.06 -8.28 -8.40 0.13 0.0
15.50 1.495 | 3.30 3.27 0.03 10.60 10.37 0.24 | -2.24 | -2.26 0.02 -6.04 -6.14 0.10 0.0
16.00 0.997 | 3.40 3.30 0.09 7.21 7.06 0.14 | -2.15 | -2.16 0.01 -3.89 -3.98 0.09 0.0
16.50 0.498 | 3.58 3.47 0.10 3.63 3.59 0.04 | -2.03 | -2.04 0.00 -1.86 -1.94 0.09 0.0
17.00 0.000 | 3.63 3.59 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.86 | -1.94 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK3.4

Measuring series: SP INK3/4 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK3/4 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.999 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.96 2.12 -0.16 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.34 7.12 0.22 0.0
0.50 | 1.499 | 0.47 0.54 | -0.07 1.49 1.58 -0.10 | 1.80 1.71 0.09 5.55 5.41 0.13 0.0
1.00 | 0.999 | 0.51 0.55 | -0.05 0.98 1.03 -0.05 | 1.78 1.73 0.05 3.77 3.69 0.08 0.0
1.50 | 0.500 | 0.51 0.54 | -0.03 0.48 0.49 -0.02 | 1.83 1.81 0.03 1.94 1.88 0.05 0.0
2.00 | 0.000 | 0.48 0.49 | -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.94 1.89 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK4.1

Measuring series: SP INK4/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK4/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 14.982 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.19 67.62 0.57 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -7.08 -8.35 1.27 0.0
0.50 | 14.483 | 2.38 2.20 0.18 65.82 65.42 039 | 101 1.05 | -0.04 -8.09 -9.41 1.32 0.0
1.00 | 13.984 | 2.24 2.10 0.13 63.58 63.32 0.26 | 1.05 1.02 0.03 -9.14 -10.43 1.29 0.0
1.50 | 13.484 | 2.06 2.04 0.02 61.52 61.28 0.24 | 0.95 0.93 0.02 | -10.10 -11.37 1.27 0.0
2.00 | 12,985 | 2.10 2.08 0.02 59.43 59.20 0.23 | 0.94 0.84 0.10 | -11.03 -12.21 1.18 0.0
2.50 | 12.485 | 2.10 2.19 | -0.10 57.33 57.01 0.32 | 0.82 0.63 0.19 | -11.85 -12.84 0.99 0.0
3.00 | 11.986 | 2.31 221 0.10 55.02 54.80 0.23 | 0.46 0.36 0.10 | -12.31 -13.20 0.89 0.0
3.50 | 11.486 | 2.11 1.96 0.15 52.92 52.83 0.08 | 0.34 0.25 0.09 | -12.65 -13.45 0.80 0.0
4.00 | 10.987 | 1.93 1.80 0.13 50.99 51.04 -0.06 | 0.24 0.04 0.19 | -12.89 -13.49 0.60 0.0
450 | 10.487 | 1.79 1.73 0.06 49.20 49.31 -0.12 | 0.09 | -0.04 0.14 | -12.98 -13.45 0.47 0.0
5.00 9.987 | 1.72 1.70 0.02 47.48 47.62 -0.14 | -0.09 | -0.16 0.07 | -12.89 -13.28 0.39 0.0
5.50 9.488 | 1.70 1.76 | -0.06 45.78 45.85 -0.07 | -0.23 | -0.08 | -0.15 | -12.66 -13.21 0.55 0.0
6.00 8.988 | 1.83 1.92 | -0.08 43.95 43.93 0.01 | -0.02 | -0.06 0.04 | -12.65 -13.15 0.50 0.0
6.50 8.488 | 2.05 2.17 | -0.12 41.90 41.76 0.14 | -0.15 | -0.25 0.11 | -12.50 -12.89 0.39 0.0
7.00 7.989 | 2.34 2.47 | -0.13 39.56 39.29 0.27 | -0.37 | -0.53 0.17 | -12.13 -12.36 0.23 0.0
7.50 7.490 | 2.53 2.56 | -0.03 37.03 36.74 0.30 | -0.53 | -0.60 0.07 | -11.60 -11.76 0.16 0.0
8.00 6.990 | 2.63 2.69 | -0.06 34.41 34.05 0.36 | -0.67 | -0.75 0.08 | -10.94 -11.02 0.08 0.0
8.50 6.491 | 2.78 281 | -0.04 31.63 31.24 0.39 | -0.86 | -0.89 0.03 | -10.08 -10.12 0.04 0.0
9.00 5.992 | 2.85 2.93 | -0.07 28.78 28.32 0.46 | -0.88 | -0.86 | -0.02 -9.20 -9.27 0.06 0.0
9.50 5.493 | 2.99 2.98 0.01 25.79 25.34 045 | -0.85 | -0.81 | -0.04 -8.36 -8.46 0.10 0.0
10.00 4994 | 2.99 2.92 0.07 22.80 22.42 0.38 | -0.79 | -0.68 | -0.11 -7.57 -7.78 0.21 0.0
10.50 4495 | 291 2.75 0.16 19.89 19.67 0.22 | -069 | -0.53 | -0.15 -6.88 -7.24 0.36 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK4.1

Measuring series: SP INK4/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK4/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 3.996 | 2.71 2.61 0.10 17.18 17.07 0.12 | -0.54 | -0.52 | -0.01 -6.34 -6.72 0.38 0.0
11.50 3.496 | 2.55 2.63 | -0.08 14.63 14.44 0.19 | -0.47 | -0.66 0.19 -5.88 -6.06 0.19 0.0
12.00 2.997 | 2.72 2.68 0.04 11.92 11.76 0.16 | -0.81 | -0.90 0.09 -5.07 -5.17 0.10 0.0
12.50 2.498 | 2.55 2.33 0.21 9.37 9.43 -0.06 | -0.95 | -0.95 0.00 -4.12 -4.22 0.10 0.0
13.00 1998 | 2.11 1.89 0.22 7.26 7.54 -0.28 | -0.95 | -0.93 | -0.02 -3.17 -3.29 0.12 0.0
13.50 1499 | 1.61 1.44 0.17 5.65 6.09 -0.44 | -0.89 | -0.82 | -0.07 -2.29 -2.48 0.19 0.0
14.00 0.999 | 1.44 1.71 | -0.27 4.22 4.38 -0.17 | -0.71 | -0.72 0.01 -1.57 -1.76 0.18 0.0
14.50 0.499 | 1.94 2.16 | -0.22 2.27 2.22 0.05 | -0.79 | -0.88 0.09 -0.79 -0.88 0.09 0.0
15.00 0.000 | 2.27 2.22 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.79 | -0.88 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK4.2

Measuring series: SP INK4/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK4/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 7.461 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.23 75.60 -0.37 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.23 4.54 -1.31 0.0
0.50 | 6.963 | 4.31 4.36 | -0.05 70.92 71.24 -0.32 | 0.68 0.67 0.02 2.55 3.88 -1.33 0.0
1.00 | 6.465 | 4.28 4.33 | -0.05 66.64 66.92 -0.27 | 0.24 0.38 | -0.14 2.31 3.50 -1.19 0.0
150 | 5.966 | 4.15 4.27 | -0.13 62.50 62.65 -0.15 | 0.08 0.27 | -0.20 2.23 3.23 -1.00 0.0
2.00 | 5.468 | 4.18 4.26 | -0.09 58.32 58.38 -0.06 | -0.03 0.21 | -0.24 2.26 3.02 -0.76 0.0
250 | 4.970 | 4.28 4.33 | -0.05 54.04 54.05 -0.01 | -0.08 0.12 | -0.20 2.34 2.90 -0.56 0.0
3.00 | 4.472 | 4.36 4.39 | -0.03 49.68 49.66 0.02 | -0.15 0.08 | -0.23 2.49 2.83 -0.34 0.0
3.50 | 3.974 | 4.65 473 | -0.08 45.03 44.94 0.09 | -0.20 | -0.05 | -0.15 2.69 2.87 -0.18 0.0
4.00 | 3.477 | 5.18 4.94 0.23 39.86 40.00 -0.14 | -0.13 | -0.02 | -0.11 2.82 2.89 -0.08 0.0
450 | 2.979 | 5.14 5.18 | -0.05 34.72 34.82 -0.09 | -0.17 | -0.03 | -0.14 2.99 2.92 0.07 0.0
5.00 | 2.482 | 5.34 5.36 | -0.02 29.38 29.46 -0.07 | -0.36 | -0.18 | -0.18 3.35 3.10 0.25 0.0
550 | 1.985 | 5.63 5.57 0.05 23.76 23.88 -0.13 | -0.37 | -0.23 | -0.14 3.72 3.33 0.38 0.0
6.00 | 1.489 | 5.61 5.68 | -0.07 18.15 18.20 -0.06 | 0.33 0.05 0.28 3.39 3.28 0.11 0.0
6.50 | 0.993 | 6.14 6.02 0.12 12.00 12.18 -0.18 | 1.31 1.07 0.24 2.08 221 -0.13 0.0
7.00 | 0.497 | 6.20 6.10 0.11 5.80 6.09 -0.29 | 1.09 1.13 | -0.04 0.99 1.08 -0.09 0.0
7.50 | 0.000 | 5.80 6.08 | -0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.99 1.08 | -0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK4.3

Measuring series: SP INK4/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK4/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.500 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.99 412 -0.13 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.56 -1.60 0.04 0.0
0.50 | 2.000 | 0.95 0.95 0.00 3.04 3.17 -0.14 | -0.16 | -0.21 0.04 -1.40 -1.39 0.00 0.0
1.00 | 1.500 | 0.97 0.94 0.02 2.07 2.23 -0.16 | -0.27 | -0.29 0.02 -1.13 -1.10 -0.02 0.0
1.50 | 1.000 | 0.87 0.90 | -0.03 1.21 1.34 -0.13 | -0.31 | -0.32 0.01 -0.82 -0.79 -0.03 0.0
2.00 | 0.500 | 0.67 0.73 | -0.06 0.53 0.61 -0.07 | -0.37 | -0.37 0.00 -0.45 -0.42 -0.03 0.0
2,50 | 0.000 | 0.53 0.61 | -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -045 | -0.42 | -0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK5.1

Measuring series: SP INK5/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK5/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 15.986 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.64 19.19 44.45 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.42 -63.21 83.62 11
0.50 | 15.486 | 2.48 0.98 1.50 61.16 18.21 4295 | 111 | -2.48 3.59 19.31 -60.72 80.03 1.0
1.00 | 14.987 | 2.50 0.80 1.70 58.66 17.41 4125 | 0.95| -2.40 3.35 18.36 -58.32 76.68 1.0
1.50 | 14.488 | 2.43 0.78 1.65 56.24 16.63 39.60 | 0.82 | -2.37 3.20 17.54 -55.95 73.49 1.0
2.00 | 13.988 | 2.34 0.83 151 53.90 15.81 38.09 | 082 | -2.34 3.16 16.72 -53.61 70.32 0.9
250 | 13.489 | 2.31 0.76 1.54 51.59 15.04 36.55 | 082 | -2.34 3.16 15.90 -51.26 67.16 0.9
3.00 | 12.989 | 2.20 0.70 1.49 49.39 14.34 35.05 | 0.73 | -1.95 2.67 15.17 -49.32 64.49 0.8
3.50 | 12.490 | 1.84 0.60 1.24 47.56 13.74 33.81 | 066 | -1.91 2.57 1451 -47.41 61.92 0.8
4.00 | 11.990 | 1.95 0.38 1.56 45.61 13.36 3225 | 043 | -1.94 2.37 14.08 -45.47 59.55 0.8
450 | 11.491 | 1.91 0.29 1.62 43.70 13.07 30.63 | 0.20 | -1.93 2.14 13.88 -43.53 57.41 0.7
5.00 | 10.991 | 1.98 0.54 1.44 41.72 12.52 29.20 | 056 | -1.94 2.49 13.32 -41.60 54.92 0.7
5.50 | 10.492 | 2.00 0.37 1.63 39.72 12.16 2756 | 119 | -1.89 3.08 12.13 -39.70 51.83 0.7
6.00 9.992 | 1.83 | -0.24 2.08 37.89 12.40 25.48 | -0.02 | -1.96 1.95 12.15 -37.74 49.89 0.6
6.50 9.492 | 2.04 | -0.09 2.13 35.85 12.49 23.36 | -0.31 | -2.02 1.72 12.45 -35.72 48.17 0.6
7.00 8.993 | 2.02 0.19 1.83 33.83 12.30 2152 | 0.03 | -2.04 2.06 12.42 -33.68 46.11 0.6
7.50 8.493 | 2.06 0.58 1.48 31.77 11.72 20.05 | 043 | -2.08 2.51 11.99 -31.61 43.60 0.6
8.00 7.994 | 2.09 0.67 1.42 29.68 11.06 18.62 | 0.63 | -2.08 2.71 11.36 -29.53 40.89 0.5
8.50 7.494 | 2.08 0.81 1.27 27.60 10.24 17.36 | 0.80 | -2.02 2.81 10.56 -27.51 38.08 0.5
9.00 6.995 | 1.98 0.63 1.35 25.62 9.61 16.01 | 0.84 | -1.84 2.67 9.73 -25.68 35.41 0.4
9.50 6.495 | 1.74 0.55 1.19 23.88 9.06 1482 | 0.60 | -1.79 2.39 9.13 -23.89 33.02 0.4
10.00 5.995 | 1.78 0.53 1.25 2211 8.53 1357 | 057 | -1.81 2.38 8.56 -22.08 30.64 0.4
10.50 5.496 | 1.83 0.49 1.33 20.28 8.04 12.24 | 0.49 | -1.78 2.27 8.07 -20.30 28.37 0.4
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK5.1

Measuring series: SP INK5/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK5/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 4,996 | 1.68 0.54 1.15 18.60 7.50 11.09 | 057 | -1.70 2.27 7.50 -18.60 26.10 0.3
11.50 4.496 | 1.74 0.57 1.17 16.86 6.94 9.92 | 053 | -1.70 2.22 6.98 -16.91 23.88 0.3
12.00 3.997 | 1.71 0.61 1.10 15.15 6.33 882 | 064 | -1.64 2.28 6.34 -15.26 21.60 0.3
12.50 3.497 | 1.80 0.68 1.12 13.35 5.65 770 | 0.68 | -1.91 2.59 5.66 -13.35 19.01 0.2
13.00 2.997 | 1.98 0.77 1.21 11.37 4.88 6.49 | 0.74 | -1.99 2.73 4.92 -11.36 16.28 0.2
13.50 2.498 | 2.00 0.86 1.14 9.37 4.03 535 | 092 | -191 2.83 4.00 -9.46 13.45 0.2
14.00 1.998 | 1.83 0.74 1.09 7.54 3.29 425 | 0.84 | -1.90 2.74 3.16 -7.56 10.72 0.1
14.50 1.499 | 1.93 0.71 1.22 5.61 2.58 3.03| 070 | -1.77 2.48 2.46 -5.78 8.24 0.1
15.00 0.999 | 1.75 0.78 0.97 3.87 1.80 206 | 0.74| -1.63 2.37 1.72 -4.15 5.87 0.1
15.50 0.499 | 1.74 0.82 0.92 2.13 0.98 114 | 0.73 | -2.00 2.73 0.98 -2.16 3.14 0.0
16.00 0.000 | 2.13 0.98 1.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 098 | -2.16 3.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK5.2

Measuring series: SP INK5/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK5/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 10.984 | 0.00 0.01 | -0.01 49.32 48.55 0.77 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -14.78 -15.83 1.05 0.0
0.50 | 10.485 | 2.21 235 | -0.14 47.11 46.19 0.91 | -0.49 | -0.68 0.20 | -14.30 -15.15 0.85 0.0
1.00 9.985 | 1.75 229 | -0.54 45.36 43.91 145 | -0.53 | -0.57 0.04 | -13.77 -14.58 0.80 0.0
1.50 9.485 | 1.49 1.99 | -0.50 43.87 41.91 196 | -0.49 | -0.51 0.02 | -13.29 -14.07 0.78 0.0
2.00 8.985 | 1.34 1.69 | -0.35 42.53 40.23 230 | -045 | -0.53 0.08 | -12.83 -13.53 0.70 0.0
2.50 8.486 | 1.32 1.42 | -0.10 41.21 38.81 240 | -0.32 | -0.49 0.17 | -12.52 -13.05 0.53 0.0
3.00 7.986 | 1.30 1.36 | -0.06 39.91 37.45 246 | -0.29 | -0.39 0.10 | -12.23 -12.66 0.43 0.0
3.50 7.486 | 1.30 1.33 | -0.03 38.61 36.12 249 | -0.25 | -0.29 0.04 | -11.98 -12.37 0.39 0.0
4.00 6.986 | 1.21 131 | -0.11 37.40 34.81 2.60 | -0.26 | -0.27 0.01 | -11.72 -12.09 0.38 0.0
4.50 6.488 | 4.44 1.37 3.07 32.96 33.44 -0.48 | 0.92 | -0.18 1.10 | -12.64 -11.92 -0.72 0.0
5.00 5.991 | 5.59 1.54 4.05 27.37 31.90 -453 | 022 | -0.11 0.32 | -12.86 -11.81 -1.04 0.1
5.50 5.493 | 3.89 474 | -0.85 23.48 27.16 -3.68 | -1.58 0.61 | -2.20 | -11.27 -12.43 1.16 0.0
6.00 4994 | 3.35 4.35 | -1.00 20.13 22.80 -2.68 | -1.95 | -0.85 | -1.10 -9.33 -11.58 2.25 0.0
6.50 4.496 | 3.14 3.72 | -0.59 16.99 19.08 -2.09 | -1.95 | -1.76 | -0.18 -7.38 -9.81 2.43 0.0
7.00 3.997 | 2.93 3.39 | -0.46 14.06 15.68 -1.62 | -1.78 | -1.88 0.10 -5.61 -7.94 2.33 0.0
7.50 3.498 | 2.16 3.12 | -0.96 11.90 12.56 -0.66 | -1.24 | -1.87 0.63 -4.37 -6.06 1.69 0.0
8.00 2.998 | 1.70 2.65 | -0.95 10.20 9.90 0.30 | -0.65 | -1.64 1.00 -3.72 -4.41 0.69 0.0
8.50 2498 | 1.45 1.93 | -0.48 8.75 7.97 0.78 | -0.37 | -1.09 0.73 -3.35 -3.32 -0.04 0.0
9.00 1.998 | 1.55 1.55 0.00 7.20 6.42 0.79 | -0.54 | -0.58 0.05 -2.82 -2.73 -0.09 0.0
9.50 1.499 | 1.74 1.39 0.35 5.46 5.03 043 | -1.01 | -0.43 | -0.58 -1.81 -2.30 0.49 0.0
10.00 0.999 | 1.55 1.68 | -0.13 3.91 3.35 0.56 | -0.68 | -0.68 0.00 -1.13 -1.62 0.49 0.0
10.50 0.500 | 2.04 1.59 0.45 1.88 1.76 0.112 | -0.54 | -1.01 0.47 -0.60 -0.61 0.02 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK5.2
Measuring series: SP INK5/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK5/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 0.000 | 1.88 1.76 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.60 | -0.62 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK5.3

Measuring series: SP INK5/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK5/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 3.495 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.31 11.68 0.64 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.33 11.40 1.93 0.0
0.50 | 2.996 | 2.34 2.28 0.06 9.98 9.40 0.58 | 2.62 2.21 0.42 10.71 9.19 151 0.0
1.00 | 2.497 | 2.25 2.08 0.17 7.73 7.32 0.41 | 2.49 1.95 0.54 8.21 7.25 0.97 0.0
150 | 1.998 | 1.60 1.78 | -0.18 6.13 5.55 0.58 | 1.92 1.64 0.28 6.30 5.61 0.69 0.0
2.00 | 1.499 | 1.78 1.88 | -0.10 4.35 3.67 0.68 | 1.79 1.35 0.44 451 4.26 0.24 0.0
250 | 0.999 @ 1.82 1.80 0.02 2.53 1.86 0.67 | 1.50 1.40 0.10 3.01 2.87 0.14 0.0
3.00 | 0.500 | 1.83 1.43 0.40 0.70 0.43 0.27 | 1.47 1.46 0.01 1.54 1.40 0.14 0.0
3.50 | 0.000 | 0.70 0.44 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.54 1.41 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.1

Measuring series: SP INK6/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 16.953 | 0.00 0.01 | -0.01 70.33 69.67 0.66 | 0.00 | -0.01 0.01 | -102.96 -101.37 -1.60 0.0
0.50 | 16.455 | 2.16 1.72 0.44 68.18 67.96 0.22 | -458 | -4.07 | -0.50 -98.39 -97.30 -1.09 0.0
1.00 | 15.958 | 1.96 1.40 0.56 66.22 66.56 -0.34 | -4.22 | -3.29 | -0.93 -94.17 -94.02 -0.16 0.0
1.50 | 15.459 | 1.55 1.34 0.21 64.67 65.22 -0.55 | -3.48 | -3.12 | -0.36 -90.69 -90.90 0.20 0.0
2.00 | 14.960 | 1.29 143 | -0.13 63.38 63.79 -0.42 | -3.13 | -2.80 | -0.33 -87.56 -88.09 0.53 0.0
250 | 14.461 | 1.38 157 | -0.20 62.00 62.22 -0.22 | -2.84 | -2.66 | -0.18 -84.73 -85.44 0.71 0.0
3.00 | 13.962 | 1.70 1.77 | -0.08 60.31 60.45 -0.14 | -2.69 | -2.56 | -0.13 -82.03 -82.88 0.85 0.0
3.50 | 13.463 | 1.75 1.93 | -0.18 58.56 58.52 0.04 | -2.77 | -251 | -0.25 -79.27 -80.37 1.10 0.0
4.00 | 12.964 | 1.90 1.99 | -0.10 56.66 56.53 0.13 | -261 | -251 | -0.10 -76.66 -77.86 1.20 0.0
450 | 12.465 | 2.11 2.30 | -0.19 54.56 54.22 0.33 | -245 | -2.59 0.14 -74.21 -75.27 1.06 0.0
5.00 | 11.966 | 2.31 2.36 | -0.06 52.25 51.86 0.39 | -243 | -2.66 0.24 -71.78 -72.60 0.82 0.0
550 | 11.468 | 2.44 2.39 0.05 49.81 49.47 0.34 | -254 | -2.81 0.28 -69.25 -69.79 0.54 0.0
6.00 | 10.969 | 2.52 2.61 | -0.09 47.29 46.86 0.44 | -2.79 | -2.95 0.15 -66.46 -66.84 0.39 0.0
6.50 | 10471 | 2.62 2.50 0.11 44.68 44.36 032 | -3.17 | -290 | -0.26 -63.29 -63.94 0.65 0.0
7.00 9.972 | 2.43 2.17 0.26 42.25 42.19 0.06 | -2.84 | -2.76 | -0.07 -60.46 -61.18 0.72 0.0
7.50 9.473 | 2.24 1.90 0.34 40.01 40.29 -0.28 | -2.85 | -2.61 | -0.24 -57.61 -58.57 0.96 0.0
8.00 8.975 | 2.04 1.67 0.37 37.97 38.62 -0.65 | -2.78 | -2.74 | -0.04 -54.83 -55.83 1.00 0.0
8.50 8.476 | 1.66 1.49 0.17 36.31 37.13 -0.82 | -254 | -2.83 0.28 -52.29 -53.00 0.71 0.0
9.00 7.976 | 1.48 1.40 0.07 34.83 35.72 -0.89 | -2.66 | -3.26 0.61 -49.64 -49.74 0.10 0.0
9.50 7.478 | 1.39 1.46 | -0.07 33.44 34.26 -0.82 | -3.14 | -3.43 0.29 -46.50 -46.31 -0.19 0.0
10.00 6.979 | 1.45 1.77 | -0.32 31.99 32.49 -0.50 | -3.37 | -3.55 0.18 -43.13 -42.76 -0.37 0.0
10.50 6.481 | 1.66 1.85 | -0.19 30.33 30.64 -0.31 | -353 | -3.652 | -0.01 -39.60 -39.24 -0.36 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.1

Measuring series: SP INK6/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 5.982 | 1.90 2.09 | -0.19 28.43 28.55 -0.13 | -3.563 | -3.35 | -0.18 -36.08 -35.89 -0.18 0.0
11.50 5.484 | 2.10 224 | -0.14 26.33 26.31 0.01 | -3.40 | -3.24 | -0.16 -32.68 -32.65 -0.03 0.0
12.00 4985 | 2.36 272 | -0.37 23.97 23.59 0.38 | -3.23 | -3.08 | -0.15 -29.45 -29.57 0.12 0.0
12.50 4.487 | 2.82 2.98 | -0.16 21.16 20.61 0.54 | -3.00 | -2.77 | -0.23 -26.45 -26.80 0.35 0.0
13.00 3.989 | 2.98 2.95 0.03 18.18 17.66 052 | -281 | -2.74 | -0.06 -23.64 -24.06 0.42 0.0
13.50 3.490 | 2.97 2.76 0.21 15.21 14.90 031 | -2.72 | -2.73 0.01 -20.92 -21.33 0.41 0.0
14.00 2992 | 2.73 2.02 0.72 12.48 12.89 -0.41 | -2.73 | -2.89 0.17 -18.20 -18.44 0.24 0.0
14.50 2.493 | 2.27 1.87 0.39 10.21 11.01 -0.80 | -2.82 | -2.98 0.16 -15.38 -15.46 0.08 0.0
15.00 1994 | 1.72 194 | -0.22 8.49 9.07 -0.58 | -2.99 | -3.04 0.05 -12.39 -12.42 0.03 0.0
15.50 1.496 | 1.88 2.09 | -0.22 6.62 6.98 -0.36 | -3.20 | -2.95 | -0.25 -9.19 -9.47 0.28 0.0
16.00 0.997 | 2.04 222 | -0.18 4.58 4.76 -0.18 | -2.96 | -3.06 0.10 -6.23 -6.41 0.18 0.0
16.50 0.498 | 2.17 228 | -0.12 2.41 2.47 -0.07 | -2.98 | -3.12 0.13 -3.25 -3.29 0.04 0.0
17.00 0.000 | 2.41 2.47 | -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -3.25 | -3.29 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.2

Measuring series: SP INK6/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 5.492 | 0.00 0.02 | -0.02 27.97 24.08 3.89 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2.68 -4.57 1.89 0.0
0.50 | 4.994 | 5.24 2.76 2.48 22.73 21.33 140 | 0.84 0.40 0.44 -3.52 -4.98 1.46 0.0
1.00 | 4.496 | 3.34 2.18 1.16 19.39 19.15 0.24 | 057 0.07 0.50 -4.08 -5.04 0.96 0.0
150 | 3.996 | 2.13 1.95 0.17 17.27 17.20 0.07 | 0.22 | -0.04 0.26 -4.30 -5.00 0.70 0.0
2.00 | 3.496 | 1.99 210 | -0.11 15.28 15.10 0.18 | -0.10 | -0.26 0.16 -4.20 -4.75 0.55 0.0
250 | 2997 | 2.13 2.16 | -0.04 13.15 12.93 0.22 | -0.26 | -0.35 0.10 -3.94 -4.39 0.45 0.0
3.00 | 2.497 | 2.20 222 | -0.02 10.95 10.72 0.24 | -0.35 | -0.58 0.24 -3.60 -3.81 0.21 0.0
3.50 | 1.998 | 2.27 2.18 0.09 8.68 8.53 0.15 | -0.48 | -0.66 0.19 -3.12 -3.15 0.03 0.0
4.00 | 1.498 | 2.16 2.09 0.06 6.53 6.44 0.09 | -0.69 | -0.84 0.15 -2.43 -2.31 -0.12 0.0
450 | 0.999 | 2.10 2.11 | -0.01 4.43 4.33 0.09 | -0.85 | -0.86 0.01 -1.59 -1.45 -0.14 0.0
5.00 | 0.499 | 2.23 2.14 0.09 2.20 2.19 0.00 | -0.94 | -0.77 | -0.17 -0.65 -0.68 0.03 0.0
5,50 | 0.000 | 2.20 2.19 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.65 | -0.68 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.3

Measuring series: SP INK6/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.996 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -12.39 -12.55 0.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.67 -1.30 -0.36 0.0
0.50 | 1.497 | -3.33 | -3.34 0.01 -9.06 -9.21 0.15 | -0.13 | -0.12 | -0.01 -1.54 -1.19 -0.35 0.0
1.00 | 0.998 | -3.14 | -3.17 0.04 -5.92 -6.04 0.12 | -0.30 | -0.26 | -0.04 -1.24 -0.92 -0.32 0.0
150 | 0.499 | -2.99 | -3.05 0.06 -2.94 -3.00 0.06 | -0.53 | -0.40 | -0.13 -0.71 -0.52 -0.19 0.0
2.00 | 0.000 | -2.94 | -3.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.71 | -0.52 | -0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.3

Measuring series: SP INK6/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.996 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -12.39 -12.55 0.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.67 -1.30 -0.36 0.0
0.50 | 1.497 | -3.33 | -3.34 0.01 -9.06 -9.21 0.15 | -0.13 | -0.12 | -0.01 -1.54 -1.19 -0.35 0.0
1.00 | 0.998 | -3.14 | -3.17 0.04 -5.92 -6.04 0.12 | -0.30 | -0.26 | -0.04 -1.24 -0.92 -0.32 0.0
150 | 0.499 | -2.99 | -3.05 0.06 -2.94 -3.00 0.06 | -0.53 | -0.40 | -0.13 -0.71 -0.52 -0.19 0.0
2.00 | 0.000 | -2.94 | -3.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.71 | -0.52 | -0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.3

Measuring series: SP INK6/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.996 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -12.39 -12.55 0.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.67 -1.30 -0.36 0.0
0.50 | 1.497 | -3.33 | -3.34 0.01 -9.06 -9.21 0.15 | -0.13 | -0.12 | -0.01 -1.54 -1.19 -0.35 0.0
1.00 | 0.998 | -3.14 | -3.17 0.04 -5.92 -6.04 0.12 | -0.30 | -0.26 | -0.04 -1.24 -0.92 -0.32 0.0
150 | 0.499 | -2.99 | -3.05 0.06 -2.94 -3.00 0.06 | -0.53 | -0.40 | -0.13 -0.71 -0.52 -0.19 0.0
2.00 | 0.000 | -2.94 | -3.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.71 | -0.52 | -0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.3

Measuring series: SP INK6/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.996 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -12.39 -12.55 0.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.67 -1.30 -0.36 0.0
0.50 | 1.497 | -3.33 | -3.34 0.01 -9.06 -9.21 0.15 | -0.13 | -0.12 | -0.01 -1.54 -1.19 -0.35 0.0
1.00 | 0.998 | -3.14 | -3.17 0.04 -5.92 -6.04 0.12 | -0.30 | -0.26 | -0.04 -1.24 -0.92 -0.32 0.0
150 | 0.499 | -2.99 | -3.05 0.06 -2.94 -3.00 0.06 | -0.53 | -0.40 | -0.13 -0.71 -0.52 -0.19 0.0
2.00 | 0.000 | -2.94 | -3.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.71 | -0.52 | -0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK6.3

Measuring series: SP INK6/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK6/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.996 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -12.39 -12.55 0.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.67 -1.30 -0.36 0.0
0.50 | 1.497 | -3.33 | -3.34 0.01 -9.06 -9.21 0.15 | -0.13 | -0.12 | -0.01 -1.54 -1.19 -0.35 0.0
1.00 | 0.998 | -3.14 | -3.17 0.04 -5.92 -6.04 0.12 | -0.30 | -0.26 | -0.04 -1.24 -0.92 -0.32 0.0
150 | 0.499 | -2.99 | -3.05 0.06 -2.94 -3.00 0.06 | -0.53 | -0.40 | -0.13 -0.71 -0.52 -0.19 0.0
2.00 | 0.000 | -2.94 | -3.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.71 | -0.52 | -0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK7.1

Measuring series: SP INK7/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK7/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 15.988 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -37.82 -36.78 -1.04 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -47.77 -46.04 -1.74 0.0
0.50 | 15.489 | -1.99 | -1.36 | -0.63 | -35.83 -35.42 -041 | -1.99 | -1.73 | -0.26 | -45.79 -44.31 -1.48 0.0
1.00 | 14989 | -1.72 | -1.37 | -0.35 | -34.12 -34.06 -0.06 | -1.95 | -1.69 | -0.26 | -43.84 -42.62 -1.22 0.0
150 | 14.490 | -1.49 | -1.40 | -0.09 | -32.63 -32.66 0.03 | -191 | -1.64 | -0.27 | -41.93 -40.98 -0.95 0.0
200 | 13991 | -1.39 | -1.44 0.05 | -31.24 -31.22 -0.02 | -1.95 | -1.63 | -0.32 | -39.98 -39.35 -0.63 0.0
250 | 13.491 | -1.47 | -1.39 | -0.07 | -29.77 -29.82 0.05 | -1.72 | -1.49 | -0.23 | -38.26 -37.86 -0.40 0.0
3.00 | 12,991 | -1.25 | -1.37 0.13 | -28.52 -28.45 -0.07 | -1.64 | -1.47 | -0.17 | -36.62 -36.39 -0.23 0.0
3.50 | 12492 | -1.30 | -1.35 0.05 | -27.23 -27.10 -0.13 | -1.49 | -1.50 0.01 | -35.13 -34.89 -0.24 0.0
400 | 11992 | -1.36 | -1.32 | -0.04 | -25.87 -25.78 -0.08 | -1.52 | -1.53 0.02 | -33.62 -33.36 -0.26 0.0
450 | 11.493 | -1.25 | -1.18 | -0.07 | -24.62 -24.60 -0.02 | -1.59 | -1.67 0.08 | -32.03 -31.69 -0.34 0.0
5.00 | 10.993 | -1.17 | -1.17 0.01 | -23.45 -23.43 -0.02 | -1.70 | -1.71 0.01 | -30.33 -29.98 -0.35 0.0
550 | 10.494 | -1.18 | -1.17 | -0.01 | -22.27 -22.26 -001 | -1.72 | -1.69 | -0.03 | -28.61 -28.29 -0.32 0.0
6.00 9.994 | -1.18 | -1.07 | -0.10 | -21.10 -21.19 0.09 | -1.73 | -1.52 | -0.21 | -26.88 -26.77 -0.11 0.0
6.50 9.494 | -0.97 | -093 | -0.04 | -20.13 -20.26 0.13 | -145 | -1.52 0.08 | -25.43 -25.25 -0.18 0.0
7.00 8.995 | -0.91 | -0.94 0.04 | -19.22 -19.32 0.09 | -1.52 | -1.58 0.06 | -23.92 -23.67 -0.25 0.0
7.50 8.495 | -0.92 | -1.06 0.14 | -18.30 -18.26 -0.04 | -1.61 | -1.67 0.06 | -22.31 -22.00 -0.31 0.0
8.00 7.995 | -1.04 | -1.11 0.07 | -17.26 -17.15 -0.11 | -1.69 | -1.67 | -0.02 | -20.62 -20.33 -0.29 0.0
8.50 7.496 | -1.17 | -1.25 0.07 | -16.09 -15.90 -0.18 | -1.67 | -1.58 | -0.09 | -18.95 -18.75 -0.20 0.0
9.00 6.996 | -1.22 | -1.34 0.12 | -14.87 -14.57 -0.30 | -157 | -1.44 | -0.13 | -17.38 -17.32 -0.06 0.0
9.50 6.497 | -1.36 | -1.34 | -0.01 | -13.51 -13.22 -0.29 | -152 | -1.44 | -0.08 | -15.87 -15.88 0.01 0.0
10.00 5997 | -1.31 | -1.30 | -0.01 | -12.21 -11.92 -0.28 | -1.38 | -1.33 | -0.06 | -14.48 -14.55 0.07 0.0
10.50 5.497 | -1.27 | -1.25 | -0.02 | -10.94 -10.68 -0.26 | -1.31 | -1.27 | -0.04 | -13.18 -13.28 0.11 0.0
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. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK7.1

Measuring series: SP INK7/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK7/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 4998 | -1.14 | -1.13 | -0.01 -9.80 -9.55 -0.25 | -1.28 | -1.21 | -0.06 | -11.90 -12.07 0.17 0.0
11.50 4498 | -1.13 | -1.12 | -0.01 -8.67 -8.43 -0.24 | -1.15 | -1.07 | -0.07 | -10.76 -11.00 0.24 0.0
12.00 3.998 | -1.01 | -0.97 | -0.05 -7.66 -7.46 -0.19 | -1.04 | -1.08 0.03 -9.71 -9.92 0.21 0.0
12.50 3.498 | -1.04 | -1.07 0.04 -6.62 -6.39 -0.23 | -1.14 | -1.09 | -0.04 -8.58 -8.83 0.25 0.0
13.00 2998 | -1.05 | -1.02 | -0.03 -5.57 -5.37 -0.20 | -1.06 | -0.99 | -0.06 -7.52 -7.84 0.31 0.0
13.50 2499 | -1.01 | -1.00 | -0.01 -4.56 -4.37 -0.19 | -0.95 | -0.97 0.01 -6.57 -6.87 0.30 0.0
14.00 1.999 | -1.00 | -0.98 | -0.02 -3.56 -3.40 -0.17 | -0.98 | -1.03 0.05 -5.59 -5.84 0.25 0.0
14.50 1.499 | -0.96 | -0.90 | -0.06 -2.60 -2.50 -0.10 | -1.10 | -1.25 0.15 -4.49 -4.58 0.09 0.0
15.00 0.999 | -0.92 | -0.82 | -0.11 -1.68 -1.68 0.00 | -1.31 | -1.43 0.12 -3.19 -3.16 -0.03 0.0
15.50 0.500 | -0.73 | -0.82 0.08 -0.95 -0.87 -0.08 | -1.62 | -1.58 | -0.03 -1.57 -1.57 0.00 0.0
16.00 0.000 | -0.95 | -0.87 | -0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.57 | -1.57 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK7.2

Measuring series: SP INK7/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK7/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 11.973 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.30 59.00 0.30 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -53.22 -54.10 0.87 0.0
0.50 | 11.474 | 2.74 2.62 0.12 56.56 56.38 0.18 | -2.70 | -2.67 | -0.03 | -50.52 -51.43 0.90 0.0
1.00 | 10.976 | 2.73 2.71 0.01 53.84 53.66 0.17 | -2.61 | -2.69 0.08 | -47.91 -48.74 0.82 0.0
1.50 | 10.477 | 2.76 2.81 | -0.05 51.08 50.85 0.23 | -253 | -2.68 0.15 | -45.39 -46.06 0.67 0.0
2.00 9.978 | 2.83 2.84 | -0.01 48.25 48.01 0.24 | -2.60 | -2.65 0.06 | -42.79 -43.41 0.62 0.0
2.50 9.480 | 2.84 2.83 0.01 45.41 45.17 0.23 | -2.66 | -2.67 0.01 | -40.13 -40.73 0.60 0.0
3.00 8.981 | 2.77 278 | -0.01 42.64 42.40 0.24 | -269 | -2.70 0.01 | -37.44 -38.04 0.60 0.0
3.50 8.483 | 2.69 2.72 | -0.03 39.95 39.68 0.27 | -2.60 | -2.67 0.07 | -34.84 -35.37 0.53 0.0
4.00 7.984 | 2.69 2.65 0.04 37.26 37.03 0.23 | -2.56 | -2.57 0.01 | -32.28 -32.80 0.52 0.0
4.50 7.486 | 2.81 2.71 0.10 34.45 34.32 0.13 | -253 | -2.54 0.01 | -29.75 -30.26 0.51 0.0
5.00 6.987 | 3.25 2.89 0.37 31.20 31.43 -0.24 | -2.72 | -254 | -0.18 | -27.03 -27.72 0.69 0.0
5.50 6.489 | 3.05 3.04 0.02 28.15 28.40 -0.25 | -2.55 | -2.69 0.14 | -24.48 -25.03 0.55 0.0
6.00 5.990 | 2.55 2.66 | -0.11 25.60 25.74 -0.14 | -2.30 | -2.38 0.08 | -22.19 -22.65 0.47 0.0
6.50 5491 | 2.43 2.47 | -0.05 23.17 23.27 -0.10 | -2.33 | -2.31 | -0.01 | -19.86 -20.34 0.48 0.0
7.00 4992 | 2.27 2.34 | -0.07 20.90 20.93 -0.03 | -2.20 | -2.22 0.02 | -17.66 -18.12 0.46 0.0
7.50 4493 | 2.24 2.24 0.00 18.66 18.69 -0.03 | -2.02 | -2.11 0.10 | -15.64 -16.00 0.36 0.0
8.00 3.994 | 2.18 2.20 | -0.02 16.48 16.49 -0.01 | -2.04 | -2.09 0.05 | -13.61 -13.92 0.31 0.0
8.50 3.495 | 1.83 1.93 | -0.10 14.65 14.56 0.09 | -2.12 | -2.08 | -0.04 | -11.48 -11.84 0.35 0.0
9.00 2.996 | 1.87 1.77 0.09 12.79 12.79 0.00 | -2.19 | -2.11 | -0.08 -9.29 -9.72 0.43 0.0
9.50 2.497 | 2.16 1.96 0.20 10.63 10.83 -0.20 | -2.10 | -2.18 0.08 -7.19 -7.54 0.35 0.0
10.00 1.998 | 2.29 2.23 0.06 8.34 8.60 -0.26 | -1.86 | -2.03 0.18 -5.34 -5.51 0.17 0.0
10.50 1.498 | 2.26 2.26 0.00 6.07 6.33 -0.26 | -1.56 | -1.65 0.09 -3.78 -3.86 0.08 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK7.2
Measuring series: SP INK7/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK7/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 0.999 | 2.20 222 | -0.02 3.88 4.12 -0.24 | -1.25 | -1.46 0.22 -2.53 -2.40 -0.14 0.0
11.50 0.499 | 2.04 2.15 | -0.12 1.84 1.97 -0.13 | -1.14 | -1.16 0.02 -1.40 -1.24 -0.16 0.0
12.00 0.000 | 1.84 1.97 | -0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.40 | -1.24 | -0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK7.3

Measuring series: SP INK7/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK7/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.997 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.18 10.21 -0.03 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.33 1.98 0.35 0.0
0.50 | 1.498 | 2.60 2.64 | -0.03 7.58 7.57 0.01 | 0.16 0.15 0.01 2.18 1.84 0.34 0.0
1.00 | 0.999 | 2.53 254 | -0.01 5.05 5.03 0.02 | 0.49 0.32 0.17 1.69 1.52 0.16 0.0
1.50 | 0.499 | 2.50 251 | -0.01 2.55 2.52 0.03 | 0.79 0.68 0.11 0.90 0.85 0.05 0.0
2.00 | 0.000 | 2.55 2.52 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.90 0.85 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK8.1

Measuring series: SP INK8/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK8/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 10.994 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.54 26.18 -0.64 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.24 15.55 0.69 0.0
0.50 | 10.495 | 1.76 1.86 | -0.10 23.79 24.32 -0.53 | -0.14 | -0.12 | -0.02 16.38 15.67 0.71 0.0
1.00 9.995 | 1.46 1.62 | -0.16 22.33 22.70 -0.37 | 0.38 0.10 0.27 16.01 15.56 0.44 0.0
1.50 9.495 | 1.31 1.34 | -0.03 21.02 21.36 -0.34 | 0.63 0.63 0.00 15.37 14.93 0.44 0.0
2.00 8.995 | 1.31 1.32 | -0.01 19.71 20.04 -0.33 | 0.49 0.54 | -0.06 14.89 14.39 0.49 0.0
2.50 8.495 | 1.21 1.23 | -0.02 18.50 18.81 -0.32 | 0.49 0.47 0.01 14.40 13.92 0.48 0.0
3.00 7.996 | 1.15 1.15 0.00 17.35 17.67 -0.31 | 0.46 0.45 0.01 13.94 13.47 0.47 0.0
3.50 7.496 | 1.13 1.15 | -0.02 16.23 16.52 -0.29 | 0.42 0.41 0.00 13.52 13.05 0.47 0.0
4.00 6.996 | 1.31 1.22 0.09 14.92 15.30 -0.38 | 0.26 0.28 | -0.03 13.27 12.77 0.49 0.0
4.50 6.496 | 1.68 1.52 0.16 13.24 13.78 -0.54 | -0.11 0.00 | -0.11 13.38 12.77 0.60 0.0
5.00 5.996 | 1.78 1.77 0.01 11.46 12.01 -0.55 | -0.30 | -0.35 0.05 13.68 13.12 0.55 0.0
5.50 5.497 | 1.65 1.69 | -0.04 9.81 10.32 -0.51 | -0.29 | -0.24 | -0.05 13.97 13.36 0.60 0.0
6.00 4997 | 1.57 1.65 | -0.08 8.24 8.67 -0.43 | -0.08 | -0.11 0.03 14.05 13.47 0.57 0.0
6.50 4.497 | 1.13 142 | -0.29 7.11 7.25 -0.14 | 0.18 | -0.04 0.22 13.87 13.52 0.35 0.0
7.00 3.997 | 1.03 1.09 | -0.06 6.08 6.16 -0.08 | 0.75 0.55 0.20 13.12 12.97 0.15 0.0
7.50 3.498 | 1.36 111 0.25 4.72 5.05 -0.33 | 1.34 1.04 0.30 11.78 11.93 -0.15 0.0
8.00 2.998 | 1.32 1.39 | -0.07 3.40 3.66 -0.26 | 1.58 1.55 0.02 10.21 10.38 -0.17 0.0
8.50 2.498 | 0.73 0.99 | -0.27 2.68 2.67 0.00 | 1.74 1.74 0.00 8.47 8.64 -0.17 0.0
9.00 1.999 | 0.38 0.50 | -0.12 2.30 2.17 0.12 | 1.49 158 | -0.10 6.98 7.06 -0.08 0.0
9.50 1.499 | 0.43 0.41 0.02 1.87 1.76 0.12 | 1.65 1.57 0.08 5.33 5.48 -0.15 0.0
10.00 0.999 | 0.51 0.48 0.03 1.36 1.28 0.08 | 1.85 1.81 0.04 3.48 3.67 -0.19 0.0
10.50 0.500 | 0.63 0.59 0.04 0.73 0.69 0.04 | 1.83 1.87 | -0.04 1.65 1.80 -0.15 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK8.1
Measuring series: SP INK8/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK8/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 0.000 | 0.73 0.69 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.65 1.80 | -0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK8.2

Measuring series: SP INK8/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK8/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 8.997 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.01 7.94 0.07 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -21.18 -21.29 0.11 0.0
0.50 | 8.497 | 0.26 0.33 | -0.08 7.75 7.61 0.14 | -0.27 | -0.51 0.25 | -20.92 -20.78 -0.14 0.0
1.00 | 7.997 | 0.53 0.36 0.17 7.22 7.25 -0.03 | -0.79 | -0.69 | -0.10 | -20.13 -20.09 -0.03 0.0
150 | 7.497 | 0.62 0.58 0.04 6.60 6.67 -0.07 | -1.04 | -0.94 | -0.10 | -19.09 -19.15 0.07 0.0
2.00 | 6.997 | 0.70 0.64 0.06 5.90 6.04 -0.13 | -1.05 | -1.07 0.02 | -18.04 -18.09 0.05 0.0
250 | 6.497 | 0.73 0.71 0.01 5.18 5.32 -0.15 | -0.89 | -0.90 0.00 | -17.15 -17.19 0.04 0.0
3.00 | 5.997 | 0.71 0.73 | -0.01 4.47 4.60 -0.13 | -0.74 | -0.73 0.00 | -16.42 -16.46 0.05 0.0
3.50 | 5.498 | 0.70 0.69 0.01 3.77 3.91 -0.15 | -0.95 | -0.92 | -0.03 | -15.47 -15.54 0.07 0.0
4.00 | 4.998 | 041 0.45 | -0.04 3.36 3.47 -0.11 | -1.24 | -1.19 | -0.05 | -14.23 -14.35 0.12 0.0
450 | 4.498 | 0.44 0.44 0.00 2.92 3.03 -0.11 | -1.29 | -1.34 0.05 | -12.94 -13.01 0.07 0.0
5.00 | 3.998 | 0.48 0.46 0.02 2.44 2.57 -0.13 | -1.49 | -1.45 | -0.04 | -11.45 -11.56 0.11 0.0
5,50 | 3.499 | 0.52 0.48 0.03 1.92 2.09 -0.16 | -1.60 | -1.55 | -0.05 -9.85 -10.00 0.15 0.0
6.00 | 2.999 | 0.61 0.55 0.05 1.32 1.53 -0.22 | -154 | -1.56 0.02 -8.31 -8.44 0.13 0.0
6.50 | 2.499 | 0.54 0.60 | -0.06 0.78 0.94 -0.16 | -1.45 | -1.50 0.05 -6.86 -6.94 0.08 0.0
7.00 | 1999 | 0.36 0.39 | -0.03 0.43 0.55 -0.13 | -1.51 | -1.49 | -0.02 -5.35 -5.45 0.10 0.0
7.50 | 1.499 | 0.24 0.24 0.00 0.18 0.31 -0.13 | -1.44 | -1.41 | -0.02 -3.92 -4.04 0.12 0.0
8.00 | 1.000 | 0.13 0.17 | -0.04 0.05 0.14 -0.09 | -1.40 | -1.39 | -0.01 -2.52 -2.65 0.13 0.0
8.50 | 0.500 | 0.05 0.09 | -0.04 0.00 0.05 -0.05 | -1.33 | -1.36 0.03 -1.20 -1.30 0.10 0.0
9.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 0.05 | -0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.20 | -1.30 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK8.3

Measuring series: SP INK8/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK8/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 1.498 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6.71 -6.88 0.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.22 -0.11 0.0
0.50 | 0.999 | -2.10 | -2.32 0.23 -4.61 -4.55 -0.06 | -0.03 0.05 | -0.08 0.14 0.17 -0.03 0.0
1.00 | 0.499 | -2.34 | -2.30 | -0.04 -2.27 -2.25 -0.02 | 0.08 0.09 | -0.01 0.06 0.08 -0.01 0.0
150 | 0.000 | -2.27 | -2.25 | -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.06 0.08 | -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK9.1

Measuring series: SP INK9/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK9/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 18.497 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.04 12.99 0.05 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -24.83 -24.27 -0.56 0.0
0.50 | 17.997 | 0.09 0.07 0.02 12.95 12.92 0.03 | -1.96 | -1.96 0.00 | -22.87 -22.30 -0.56 0.0
1.00 | 17.498 | 0.38 0.28 0.10 12.57 12.64 -0.07 | -1.97 | -1.92 | -0.05 | -20.89 -20.38 -0.51 0.0
150 | 16.998 | 0.51 0.44 0.06 12.06 12.20 -0.14 | -1.67 | -1.63 | -0.04 | -19.22 -18.75 -0.47 0.0
2.00 | 16.498 | 0.53 0.51 0.01 11.53 11.68 -0.15 | -1.20 | -1.01 | -0.19 | -18.02 -17.75 -0.28 0.0
2,50 | 15.998 | 0.50 0.52 | -0.02 11.03 11.16 -0.13 | -0.80 | -0.81 0.01 | -17.23 -16.93 -0.29 0.0
3.00 | 15.498 | 0.46 0.49 | -0.04 10.58 10.67 -0.09 | -0.62 | -0.70 0.08 | -16.61 -16.23 -0.38 0.0
3.50 | 14.998 | 0.45 0.48 | -0.03 10.13 10.19 -0.06 | -0.58 | -0.61 0.04 | -16.04 -15.62 -0.42 0.0
4.00 | 14.499 | 0.52 0.48 0.03 9.61 9.71 -0.10 | -0.62 | -0.55 | -0.07 | -15.42 -15.07 -0.35 0.0
450 | 13.999 | 0.56 0.51 0.05 9.06 9.20 -0.15 | -0.55 | -0.50 | -0.05 | -14.88 -14.57 -0.30 0.0
5.00 | 13.499 | 0.37 0.37 | -0.01 8.69 8.83 -0.14 | -0.32 | -0.34 0.02 | -14.56 -14.23 -0.33 0.0
5,50 | 12.999 | 0.35 0.33 0.02 8.34 8.50 -0.15 | -0.30 | -0.36 0.06 | -14.26 -13.87 -0.39 0.0
6.00 | 12.499 | 0.26 0.29 | -0.03 8.08 8.21 -0.12 | -0.49 | -0.45 | -0.04 | -13.77 -13.42 -0.34 0.0
6.50 | 11.999 | 0.23 0.24 | -0.01 7.85 7.97 -0.12 | -059 | -0.55 | -0.04 | -13.18 -12.87 -0.30 0.0
7.00 | 11.499 | 0.37 0.32 0.05 7.49 7.65 -0.16 | -0.55 | -0.53 | -0.02 | -12.63 -12.34 -0.29 0.0
7.50 | 10.999 | 0.64 0.63 0.01 6.85 7.02 -0.18 | -0.31 | -0.25 | -0.05 | -12.33 -12.09 -0.24 0.0
8.00 | 10.499 | 0.87 0.80 0.07 5.98 6.23 -0.25 | -0.07 | -0.13 0.05 | -12.25 -11.96 -0.29 0.0
8.50 9.999 | 0.76 0.80 | -0.05 5.22 5.42 -0.20 | -0.29 | -0.22 | -0.08 | -11.96 -11.75 -0.21 0.0
9.00 9.499 | 0.62 0.67 | -0.05 4.60 4.75 -0.15 | -0.66 | -0.57 | -0.09 | -11.31 -11.18 -0.12 0.0
9.50 8.999 | 041 0.52 | -0.11 4.20 4.24 -0.04 | -0.84 | -0.79 | -0.05 | -10.47 -10.40 -0.07 0.0
10.00 8.499 | 0.15 0.27 | -0.12 4.05 3.97 0.08 | -0.83 | -0.82 | -0.01 -9.64 -9.57 -0.06 0.0
10.50 7.999 | -0.07 0.00 | -0.06 4.12 3.97 0.15 | -0.71 | -0.73 0.03 -8.93 -8.84 -0.09 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK9.1

Measuring series: SP INK9/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK9/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 7.499 | -0.08 | -0.09 0.00 4.20 4.06 0.14 | -0.65 | -0.64 0.00 -8.29 -8.19 -0.09 0.0
11.50 6.999 | -0.06 | -0.04 | -0.02 4.26 4.10 0.16 | -0.59 | -0.58 | -0.01 -7.70 -7.61 -0.09 0.0
12.00 6.499 | 0.09 0.03 0.06 4.18 4.07 0.11 | -0.54 | -0.56 0.01 -7.16 -7.05 -0.10 0.0
12.50 5.999 | 0.17 0.12 0.05 4.01 3.95 0.06 | -0.54 | -0.56 0.02 -6.62 -6.50 -0.12 0.0
13.00 5.499 | 0.27 0.19 0.08 3.74 3.76 -0.02 | -0.70 | -0.72 0.02 -5.92 -5.78 -0.14 0.0
13.50 4,999 | -0.05 0.08 | -0.14 3.79 3.68 0.12 | -0.74 | -0.74 0.00 -5.18 -5.04 -0.14 0.0
14.00 4.500 | -0.05 0.09 | -0.14 3.84 3.58 0.26 | -0.66 | -0.63 | -0.03 -4.52 -4.41 -0.11 0.0
14.50 4.000 | 0.26 0.14 0.11 3.59 3.44 0.15 | -0.56 | -0.61 0.05 -3.96 -3.80 -0.16 0.0
15.00 3.500 | 0.60 0.45 0.15 2.99 2.99 -0.01 | -0.47 | -0.52 0.06 -3.50 -3.28 -0.22 0.0
15.50 3.000 | 0.75 0.68 0.07 2.24 231 -0.07 | -0.16 | -0.12 | -0.04 -3.33 -3.16 -0.17 0.0
16.00 2500 | 0.54 0.65 | -0.11 1.71 1.67 0.04 | -0.15 | -0.13 | -0.02 -3.18 -3.03 -0.15 0.0
16.50 2.000 | 0.27 0.29 | -0.02 1.44 1.38 0.06 | -0.29 | -0.30 0.01 -2.89 -2.74 -0.15 0.0
17.00 1.500 | 0.37 0.25 0.11 1.07 1.13 -0.05 | -0.52 | -0.38 | -0.14 -2.38 -2.36 -0.02 0.0
17.50 1.000 | 0.42 0.43 | -0.01 0.65 0.69 -0.04 | -0.75 | -0.75 0.00 -1.63 -1.61 -0.02 0.0
18.00 0.500 | 0.37 0.35 0.03 0.28 0.34 -0.06 | -0.79 | -0.81 0.01 -0.84 -0.80 -0.03 0.0
18.50 0.000 | 0.28 0.35 | -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.84 | -0.81 | -0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK9.2

Measuring series: SP INK9/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK9/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 13.468 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.48 90.86 0.61 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3.58 -4.13 0.56 0.0
0.50 | 12.970 | 4.55 4.51 0.04 86.93 86.35 0.57 | -0.28 | -0.33 0.06 -3.30 -3.80 0.50 0.0
1.00 | 12.472 | 4.47 4.44 0.02 82.46 81.91 0.55 | -0.35 | -0.40 0.05 -2.95 -3.40 0.45 0.0
1.50 | 11.974 | 4.07 4.07 0.00 78.39 77.84 0.55 | -0.40 | -0.47 0.07 -2.55 -2.93 0.38 0.0
2.00 | 11.475 | 3.67 3.40 0.27 74.72 74.44 0.28 | -0.43 | -0.52 0.09 -2.12 -2.42 0.30 0.0
2,50 | 10.976 | 3.27 3.13 0.13 71.46 71.31 0.15 | -0.50 | -0.54 0.03 -1.62 -1.88 0.26 0.0
3.00 | 10.477 | 2.97 2.99 | -0.02 68.49 68.32 0.17 | -0.47 | -0.46 | -0.01 -1.15 -1.42 0.27 0.0
3.50 9.978 | 2.85 3.00 | -0.15 65.65 65.32 0.32 | -0.35 | -0.52 0.16 -0.79 -0.90 0.11 0.0
4.00 9.479 | 3.41 3.19 0.22 62.23 62.14 0.10 | -0.70 | -0.64 | -0.06 -0.10 -0.26 0.17 0.0
4.50 8.981 | 4.12 3.88 0.23 58.12 58.26 -0.14 | -0.82 | -0.58 | -0.24 0.73 0.32 0.41 0.0
5.00 8.482 | 3.01 2.99 0.02 55.11 55.27 -0.16 | -0.14 0.04 | -0.18 0.87 0.27 0.59 0.0
5.50 7.983 | 2.97 3.07 | -0.10 52.14 52.20 -0.06 | 0.15 0.17 | -0.02 0.72 0.10 0.62 0.0
6.00 7.484 | 3.34 3.31 0.03 48.80 48.89 -0.09 | 0.25 0.19 0.07 0.46 -0.09 0.55 0.0
6.50 6.985 | 3.55 3.52 0.02 45.25 45.37 -0.12 | 0.15 0.11 0.04 0.32 -0.19 0.51 0.0
7.00 6.486 | 3.47 3.42 0.05 41.79 41.95 -0.16 | 0.15 0.09 0.06 0.16 -0.28 0.44 0.0
7.50 5.988 | 3.40 3.40 0.00 38.39 38.55 -0.17 | 0.10 0.07 0.03 0.06 -0.35 0.41 0.0
8.00 5.489 | 3.38 3.37 0.01 35.01 35.18 -0.17 | 0.08 0.04 0.04 -0.01 -0.39 0.38 0.0
8.50 4990 | 3.42 3.44 | -0.02 31.60 31.74 -0.15 | 0.09 0.06 0.03 -0.10 -0.45 0.35 0.0
9.00 4491 | 3.45 3.45 | -0.01 28.15 28.29 -0.14 | 0.15 0.10 0.05 -0.25 -0.55 0.30 0.0
9.50 3.992 | 3.30 3.33 | -0.03 24.85 24.96 -0.11 | 0.20 0.14 0.06 -0.45 -0.69 0.24 0.0
10.00 3.493 | 3.25 3.22 0.03 21.60 21.75 -0.14 | 0.05 | -0.01 0.06 -0.50 -0.68 0.18 0.0
10.50 2.994 | 3.07 3.10 | -0.04 18.54 18.64 -0.10 | -0.18 | -0.18 0.01 -0.33 -0.50 0.17 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK9.2

Measuring series: SP INK9/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK9/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 2.495 | 3.19 3.14 0.05 15.35 15.50 -0.15 | -0.15 | -0.21 0.07 -0.18 -0.29 0.11 0.0
11.50 1.996 | 3.37 3.34 0.03 11.98 12.16 -0.18 | -0.08 | -0.13 0.05 -0.10 -0.16 0.06 0.0
12.00 1.497 | 3.23 3.31 | -0.08 8.75 8.85 -0.10 | -0.06 | -0.04 | -0.01 -0.05 -0.12 0.07 0.0
12.50 0.998 | 3.07 3.12 | -0.05 5.68 5.73 -0.05 | 0.05 0.03 0.02 -0.10 -0.15 0.06 0.0
13.00 0.499 | 2.90 291 | -0.01 2.78 2.83 -0.05 | -0.03 | -0.06 0.03 -0.07 -0.09 0.02 0.0
13.50 0.000 | 2.78 2.83 | -0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.07 | -0.09 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK9.3

Measuring series: SP INK9/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK9/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.493 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.42 13.54 -0.12 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.49 13.36 0.13 0.0
0.50 | 1.994 | 2.86 2.83 0.03 10.56 10.71 -0.15 | 2.84 2.79 0.05 10.66 10.58 0.08 0.0
1.00 | 1.496 | 2.81 2.80 0.01 7.75 7.91 -0.16 | 2.73 2.72 0.00 7.93 7.86 0.07 0.0
150 | 0.997 | 2.71 2.71 0.00 5.04 5.21 -0.17 | 2.64 2.62 0.02 5.29 5.24 0.06 0.0
2.00 | 0.499 | 257 2.64 | -0.07 2.47 2.57 -0.10 | 2.64 2.62 0.02 2.66 2.62 0.04 0.0
2.50 | 0.000 | 2.47 2,57 | -0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 2.66 2.62 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK10.1

Measuring series: SP INK10/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK10/1 10.2015 of 21/10/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 18.948 | 0.00 0.01 | -0.01 | 140.12 139.26 0.86 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3.31 -2.97 -0.35 0.0
0.50 | 18.450 | 4.79 492 | -0.13 | 135.33 134.34 0.99 | -0.26 | -0.21 | -0.05 -3.05 -2.76 -0.29 0.0
1.00 | 17.952 | 4.70 4.36 0.33 | 130.63 129.98 0.66 | -0.20 | -0.11 | -0.09 -2.85 -2.65 -0.21 0.0
150 | 17.454 | 4.05 3.86 0.19 | 126.58 126.12 0.47 | -0.04 0.06 | -0.10 -2.82 -2.71 -0.11 0.0
2.00 | 16.955 | 3.69 3.53 0.15 | 122.90 122.58 0.31 | 0.02 | -0.02 0.04 -2.83 -2.69 -0.14 0.0
2.50 | 16.456 | 3.44 3.45 | -0.02 | 119.46 119.13 0.33 | 0.02 0.03 0.00 -2.86 -2.71 -0.14 0.0
3.00 | 15.958 | 3.54 3.58 | -0.04 | 115.92 115.55 0.37 | -0.08 | -0.14 0.06 -2.78 -2.58 -0.20 0.0
3.50 | 15.459 | 3.62 3.61 0.00 | 112.31 111.94 0.37 | -0.19 | -0.23 0.04 -2.59 -2.35 -0.24 0.0
4.00 | 14.960 | 3.62 3.60 0.02 | 108.68 108.34 0.34 | -0.23 | -0.26 0.03 -2.36 -2.09 -0.27 0.0
450 | 14.462 | 3.59 3.55 0.04 | 105.09 104.78 0.31 | -0.24 | -0.25 0.01 -2.13 -1.84 -0.28 0.0
5.00 | 13.963 | 3.57 3.51 0.06 | 101.52 101.28 0.24 | -0.23 | -0.22 | -0.02 -1.89 -1.63 -0.27 0.0
5,50 | 13.464 | 3.66 3.79 | -0.14 97.86 97.48 0.38 | -0.25 | -0.24 | -0.01 -1.64 -1.38 -0.26 0.0
6.00 | 12.966 | 3.97 3.93 0.05 93.89 93.56 0.33 | -0.23 | -0.20 | -0.03 -1.41 -1.18 -0.23 0.0
6.50 | 12.467 | 4.01 3.93 0.07 89.88 89.62 0.26 | -0.20 | -0.14 | -0.06 -1.21 -1.04 -0.17 0.0
7.00 | 11969 | 3.91 3.84 0.07 85.98 85.78 0.19 | -0.14 | -0.06 | -0.08 -1.06 -0.97 -0.09 0.0
7.50 | 11.470 | 3.71 3.67 0.04 82.27 82.11 0.16 | -0.06 | -0.04 | -0.01 -1.01 -0.93 -0.07 0.0
8.00 | 10.972 | 3.58 3.54 0.04 78.69 78.57 0.12 | -0.03 | -0.09 0.06 -0.97 -0.84 -0.13 0.0
8.50 | 10.473 | 3.57 3.58 | -0.01 75.12 74.99 0.13 | -0.04 | -0.06 0.02 -0.93 -0.78 -0.15 0.0
9.00 9.974 | 351 3.45 0.06 71.61 71.54 0.07 | -0.08 | -0.11 0.03 -0.86 -0.68 -0.18 0.0
9.50 9.475 | 3.35 3.27 0.08 68.26 68.27 -0.01 | -0.23 | -0.14 0.02 -0.73 -0.54 -0.19 0.0
10.00 8.976 | 3.23 3.21 0.02 65.03 65.07 -0.03 | -0.16 | -0.14 | -0.02 -0.57 -0.40 -0.17 0.0
10.50 8.477 | 3.32 3.41 | -0.10 61.72 61.65 0.06 | -0.18 | -0.16 | -0.02 -0.40 -0.24 -0.16 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 2
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK10.1

Measuring series: SP INK10/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK10/1 10.2015 of 21/10/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 7.979 | 351 3.53 | -0.02 58.21 58.13 0.08 | -0.18 | -0.17 | -0.01 -0.21 -0.07 -0.14 0.0
11.50 7.480 | 3.49 3.45 0.04 54.72 54.67 0.04 | -0.22 | -0.19 | -0.03 0.01 0.12 -0.11 0.0
12.00 6.981 | 3.48 3.53 | -0.05 51.24 51.15 0.09 | -0.14 | -0.09 | -0.05 0.15 0.20 -0.06 0.0
12.50 6.482 | 3.59 3.66 | -0.07 47.65 47.48 0.16 | -0.04 0.08 | -0.12 0.19 0.12 0.06 0.0
13.00 5.984 | 3.84 3.96 | -0.12 43.81 43.52 0.29 | 0.19 0.34 | -0.15 0.00 -0.21 0.21 0.0
13.50 5.485 | 3.98 3.78 0.20 39.83 39.73 0.09 | 0.39 0.48 | -0.09 -0.39 -0.69 0.30 0.0
14.00 4987 | 3.49 3.30 0.19 36.34 36.44 -0.10 | 0.58 0.64 | -0.06 -0.97 -1.33 0.36 0.0
14.50 4.488 | 3.33 3.45 | -0.12 33.01 32.99 0.02 | 045 0.14 0.31 -1.42 -1.46 0.05 0.0
15.00 3.989 | 3.60 3.67 | -0.08 29.41 29.31 0.10 | -0.17 | -0.20 0.03 -1.25 -1.26 0.01 0.0
15.50 3.490 | 3.71 3.69 0.02 25.70 25.62 0.08 | -0.16 | -0.07 | -0.10 -1.08 -1.19 0.11 0.0
16.00 2.992 | 3.72 3.76 | -0.04 21.98 21.87 0.11 | -0.03 0.00 | -0.03 -1.05 -1.19 0.14 0.0
16.50 2.493 | 3.83 3.85 | -0.02 18.15 18.02 0.13 | 0.00 0.05 | -0.05 -1.06 -1.24 0.19 0.0
17.00 1.995 | 3.85 3.79 0.06 14.30 14.22 0.07 | 0.07 0.12 | -0.05 -1.13 -1.37 0.24 0.0
17.50 1.496 | 3.70 3.52 0.17 10.60 10.70 -0.10 | 0.18 | -0.02 0.20 -1.31 -1.34 0.04 0.0
18.00 0.997 | 3.41 3.42 | -0.01 7.19 7.28 -0.09 | -0.32 | -0.48 0.16 -0.99 -0.86 -0.12 0.0
18.50 0.499 | 3.52 3.57 | -0.05 3.68 3.71 -0.04 | -0.55 | -0.53 | -0.02 -0.44 -0.33 -0.11 0.0
19.00 0.000 | 3.68 3.71 | -0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.44 | -0.33 | -0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK10.2

Measuring series: SP INK10/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK10/2 10.2015 of 20/10/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 16.426 | 0.00 | -0.01 0.01 | 140.91 141.35 -0.44 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.34 65.73 -0.39 0.0
0.50 | 15.929 | 5.33 5.20 0.13 | 135.58 136.15 -0.57 | 2.13 2.15 | -0.03 63.22 63.58 -0.36 0.0
1.00 | 15.432 | 5.25 5.27 | -0.02 | 130.33 130.88 -0.55 | 2.15 2.13 0.02 61.07 61.45 -0.38 0.0
1.50 | 14.935 | 5.02 5.15 | -0.14 | 125.31 125.73 -0.42 | 2.13 2.15 | -0.02 58.94 59.30 -0.36 0.0
2.00 | 14.438 | 4.84 497 | -0.13 | 120.48 120.76 -0.29 | 2.02 2.11 | -0.09 56.92 57.19 -0.27 0.0
2.50 | 13.941 | 4.90 4.87 0.02 | 115.58 115.89 -0.31 | 1.93 1.92 0.00 55.00 55.27 -0.27 0.0
3.00 | 13.443 | 4.81 482 | -0.02 | 110.77 111.07 -0.30 | 2.04 2.01 0.03 52.96 53.25 -0.30 0.0
3.50 | 12,946 | 4.71 4.75 | -0.05 | 106.07 106.32 -0.25 | 2.01 2.05 | -0.04 50.95 51.21 -0.26 0.0
4.00 | 12.449 | 4.58 463 | -0.05 | 101.49 101.68 -0.20 | 1.91 1.94 | -0.04 49.04 49.26 -0.22 0.0
450 | 11.951 | 4.47 4.53 | -0.06 97.02 97.16 -0.14 | 1.87 1.87 | -0.01 47.18 47.39 -0.22 0.0
5.00 | 11.453 | 4.58 4.45 0.13 92.45 92.71 -0.27 | 1.91 1.86 0.05 45.27 45.53 -0.27 0.0
5.50 | 10.956 | 4.56 461 | -0.05 87.89 88.10 -0.21 | 2.03 2.00 0.03 43.24 43.53 -0.29 0.0
6.00 | 10.458 | 4.41 4.48 | -0.08 83.48 83.62 -0.14 | 2.03 2.05 | -0.02 41.20 41.48 -0.28 0.0
6.50 9.960 | 4.24 432 | -0.08 79.24 79.30 -0.06 | 1.97 2.01 | -0.04 39.23 39.47 -0.24 0.0
7.00 9.462 | 4.01 4.13 | -0.12 75.23 75.17 0.07 | 1.83 1.92 | -0.09 37.40 37.55 -0.14 0.0
7.50 8.964 | 3.79 3.89 | -0.10 71.44 71.27 0.17 | 1.79 1.79 0.00 35.62 35.76 -0.14 0.0
8.00 8.466 | 3.79 3.71 0.08 67.65 67.56 0.08 | 2.06 1.92 0.14 33.56 33.84 -0.28 0.0
8.50 7.968 | 4.17 3.96 0.20 63.48 63.60 -0.12 | 2.09 2.05 0.03 31.47 31.78 -0.31 0.0
9.00 7.470 | 4.22 421 0.01 59.26 59.39 -0.13 | 2.04 2.08 | -0.05 29.44 29.70 -0.27 0.0
9.50 6.973 | 4.38 4.23 0.15 54.89 55.17 -0.28 | 1.95 1.98 | -0.03 27.49 27.73 -0.24 0.0
10.00 6.475 | 4.82 4.58 0.24 50.07 50.59 -0.53 | 2.00 1.96 0.04 25.49 25.77 -0.28 0.0
10.50 5.978 | 4.83 4.87 | -0.04 45.24 45,72 -0.48 | 2.07 2.02 0.05 23.43 23.75 -0.33 0.0
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02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK10.2

Measuring series: SP INK10/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK10/2 10.2015 of 20/10/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 5.480 | 4.20 4.64 | -0.44 41.04 41.08 -0.04 | 2.12 2.08 0.03 21.31 21.67 -0.36 0.0
11.50 4982 | 3.23 3.67 | -0.44 37.81 37.41 0.40 | 2.01 2.11 | -0.10 19.30 19.56 -0.26 0.0
12.00 4483 | 3.11 3.06 0.05 34.70 34.35 0.35 | 2.04 2.01 0.02 17.26 17.55 -0.28 0.0
12.50 3.985 | 3.49 3.21 0.28 31.22 31.14 0.07 | 2.01 2.03 | -0.02 15.25 15.52 -0.27 0.0
13.00 3.487 | 4.12 3.76 0.36 27.09 27.39 -0.29 | 2.04 2.03 0.01 13.21 13.49 -0.28 0.0
13.50 2.989 | 4.39 4.26 0.13 22.71 23.13 -0.42 | 1.98 2.04 | -0.05 11.23 11.45 -0.23 0.0
14.00 2491 | 4.18 439 | -0.21 18.53 18.74 -0.21 | 2.04 1.97 0.08 9.19 9.49 -0.30 0.0
14.50 1.993 | 3.75 3.93 | -0.18 14.78 14.81 -0.03 | 2.16 2.11 0.05 7.02 7.38 -0.35 0.0
15.00 1.495 | 3.83 3.79 0.04 10.95 11.02 -0.07 | 2.05 2.14 | -0.09 4.98 5.24 -0.26 0.0
15.50 0.997 | 3.70 3.78 | -0.08 7.25 7.25 0.00 | 1.73 1.92 | -0.19 3.24 3.32 -0.07 0.0
16.00 0.498 | 3.59 3.62 | -0.03 3.66 3.62 0.04 | 1.66 1.67 | -0.02 1.59 1.64 -0.05 0.0
16.50 0.000 | 3.66 3.63 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.59 1.64 | -0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK10.3

Measuring series: SP INK10/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK10/3 10.2015 of 20/10/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.495 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.28 7.09 0.18 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.32 14.27 0.05 0.0
0.50 | 1.996 | 1.23 1.13 0.09 6.05 5.96 0.09 | 2.81 2.77 0.04 11.52 11.51 0.01 0.0
1.00 | 1.497 | 1.36 1.18 0.18 4.69 4.78 -0.09 | 2.79 2.56 0.23 8.73 8.95 -0.22 0.0
1.50 | 0.998 | 1.50 1.42 0.07 3.20 3.36 -0.16 | 2.83 2.64 0.19 5.90 6.30 -0.41 0.0
2.00 | 0.499 | 1.59 1.67 | -0.08 1.61 1.69 -0.08 | 2.92 3.01 | -0.08 2.97 3.30 -0.32 0.0
250 | 0.000 | 1.61 1.69 | -0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 2.97 3.30 | -0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK11.1

Measuring series: SP INK11/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK11/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 20.466 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.01 90.28 0.74 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -71.59 -73.53 1.94 0.0
0.50 | 19.967 | 2.84 2.00 0.84 88.17 88.27 -0.10 | -0.18 | -1.53 1.36 | -71.41 -71.99 0.58 0.0
1.00 | 19.467 | 2.14 228 | -0.15 86.04 85.99 0.05 | -1.52 | -1.36 | -0.16 | -69.90 -70.63 0.74 0.0
1.50 | 18.968 | 2.46 2.52 | -0.06 83.58 83.47 0.11 | -1.30 | -1.24 | -0.05 | -68.60 -69.39 0.79 0.0
2.00 | 18.469 | 2.59 2.68 | -0.09 80.99 80.79 0.20 | -1.28 | -1.26 | -0.02 | -67.32 -68.13 0.81 0.0
2,50 | 17.970 | 2.76 2.89 | -0.13 78.23 77.90 0.33 | -1.30 | -1.56 0.27 | -66.03 -66.57 0.54 0.0
3.00 | 17.471 | 2.90 2.93 | -0.03 75.33 74.97 0.37 | -1.47 | -1.73 0.27 | -64.56 -64.83 0.27 0.0
3.50 | 16.972 | 2.95 2.89 0.05 72.39 72.07 031 | -1.75 | -1.82 0.08 | -62.82 -63.01 0.19 0.0
4.00 | 16.473 | 2.87 2.78 0.09 69.52 69.29 0.23 | -1.80 | -1.82 0.01 | -61.02 -61.20 0.18 0.0
450 | 15.974 | 2.75 2.63 0.12 66.77 66.66 0.11 | -1.83 | -1.82 | -0.01 | -59.19 -59.38 0.19 0.0
5.00 | 15.475 | 2.57 2.45 0.12 64.20 64.21 -0.01 | -1.83 | -1.79 | -0.04 | -57.36 -57.59 0.23 0.0
5,50 | 14.976 | 2.37 2.16 0.21 61.84 62.05 -0.22 | -1.81 | -2.06 0.25 | -55.55 -55.53 -0.02 0.0
6.00 | 14.477 | 2.13 2.03 0.10 59.71 60.03 -0.32 | -1.93 | -2.09 0.15 | -53.62 -53.44 -0.18 0.0
6.50 | 13.978 | 1.97 1.92 0.05 57.74 58.11 -0.37 | -2.10 | -2.09 0.00 | -51.52 -51.35 -0.17 0.0
7.00 | 13.479 | 1.84 1.69 0.15 55.90 56.42 -0.52 | -2.01 | -1.91 | -0.09 | -49.52 -49.44 -0.08 0.0
7.50 | 12979 | 1.58 1.34 0.24 54.32 55.08 -0.76 | -1.85 | -1.78 | -0.08 | -47.67 -47.66 -0.01 0.0
8.00 | 12.480 | 1.27 1.09 0.17 53.06 53.99 -0.94 | -1.79 | -1.81 0.02 | -45.88 -45.85 -0.03 0.0
8.50 | 11.980 | 1.01 0.99 0.02 52.05 53.00 -0.95 | -1.79 | -1.84 0.06 | -44.09 -44.01 -0.09 0.0
9.00 | 11.481 | 1.19 153 | -0.34 50.86 51.47 -0.61 | -1.82 | -1.89 0.07 | -42.27 -42.12 -0.15 0.0
9.50 | 10.981 | 1.58 1.75 | -0.17 49.28 49.72 -0.44 | -1.90 | -1.90 0.00 | -40.37 -40.22 -0.15 0.0
10.00 | 10.482 | 1.78 1.85 | -0.07 47.50 47.87 -0.37 | -1.91 | -1.84 | -0.07 | -38.46 -38.38 -0.08 0.0
10.50 9.983 | 1.89 1.96 | -0.07 45.61 45,91 -0.30 | -1.89 | -1.76 | -0.12 | -36.58 -36.62 0.04 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK11.1
Measuring series: SP INK11/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK11/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 9.483 | 1.95 2.03 | -0.08 43.66 43.88 -0.22 | -1.80 | -1.78 | -0.02 | -34.78 -34.84 0.06 0.0
11.50 8.984 | 2.03 2.06 | -0.03 41.63 41.82 -0.20 | -1.75 | -1.84 0.09 | -33.03 -33.00 -0.03 0.0
12.00 8.485 | 2.07 2.04 0.03 39.55 39.78 -0.23 | -1.82 | -1.92 0.10 | -31.21 -31.07 -0.13 0.0
12.50 7.986 | 2.06 2.11 | -0.05 37.49 37.67 -0.18 | -1.95 | -2.00 0.04 | -29.25 -29.08 -0.18 0.0
13.00 7.487 | 2.13 222 | -0.10 35.37 35.45 -0.08 | -2.02 | -1.96 | -0.06 | -27.24 -27.11 -0.12 0.0
13.50 6.987 | 2.17 222 | -0.05 33.19 33.23 -0.04 | -2.03 | -1.92 | -0.11 | -25.21 -25.20 -0.01 0.0
14.00 6.488 | 2.20 220 | -0.01 31.00 31.02 -0.03 | -194 | -1.76 | -0.18 | -23.26 -23.44 0.17 0.0
14.50 5.989 | 2.19 2.24 | -0.05 28.81 28.78 0.02 | -1.80 | -1.64 | -0.15 | -21.47 -21.80 0.33 0.0
15.00 5490 | 2.31 2.46 | -0.16 26.50 26.32 0.18 | -1.64 | -1.54 | -0.10 | -19.83 -20.26 0.43 0.0
15.50 4991 | 2.52 275 | -0.23 23.98 23.57 041 | -1.48 | -1.60 0.12 | -18.35 -18.65 0.30 0.0
16.00 4.492 | 2.67 272 | -0.04 21.31 20.85 0.46 | -1.56 | -1.81 0.25 | -16.79 -16.84 0.06 0.0
16.50 3.993 | 2.91 2.69 0.22 18.41 18.16 024 | -1.76 | -1.81 0.06 | -15.03 -15.03 0.00 0.0
17.00 3.494 | 2.40 1.92 0.47 16.01 16.24 -0.23 | -1.79 | -1.93 0.14 | -13.25 -13.10 -0.14 0.0
17.50 2.994 | 1.90 1.82 0.08 14.11 14.42 -0.31 | -1.97 | -2.02 0.06 | -11.28 -11.08 -0.20 0.0
18.00 2495 | 1.81 1.96 | -0.15 12.30 12.45 -0.16 | -2.01 | -1.90 | -0.11 -9.27 -9.18 -0.09 0.0
18.50 1.996 | 2.06 2.15 | -0.08 10.24 10.31 -0.07 | -1.85 | -1.77 | -0.08 -7.42 -7.41 -0.01 0.0
19.00 1.497 | 2.38 252 | -0.15 7.86 7.78 0.08 | -1.81 | -1.85 0.04 -5.62 -5.57 -0.05 0.0
19.50 0.998 | 2.66 2.67 | -0.01 5.20 5.11 0.09 | -1.88 | -1.90 0.02 -3.74 -3.67 -0.07 0.0
20.00 0.499 | 2.65 2.59 0.05 2.55 2.51 0.04 | -191 | -1.87 | -0.04 -1.83 -1.80 -0.03 0.0
20.50 0.000 | 2.55 2.52 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.83 | -1.80 | -0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK11.2

Measuring series: SP INK11/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK11/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 8.292 0.00 | -0.01 0.01 | 178.67 178.71 -0.04 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.99 54.38 -0.39 0.0
0.50 | 7.805 | 10.67 | 10.92 | -0.25 | 168.00 167.78 0.22 | 4.16 4.16 0.01 49.83 50.22 -0.39 0.0
1.00 | 7.318 | 10.53 | 10.67 | -0.14 | 157.47 157.10 0.37 | 4.00 4.03 | -0.03 45.84 46.19 -0.35 0.0
150 | 6.831 | 10.47 | 10.47 | -0.01 | 147.01 146.62 0.38 | 3.85 3.84 0.01 41.99 42.35 -0.37 0.0
2.00 | 6.343 | 1042 | 1041 0.01 | 136.59 136.22 0.37 | 3.76 3.77 | -0.02 38.23 38.58 -0.35 0.0
250 | 5.856 | 10.42 | 10.39 0.03 | 126.17 125.83 0.34 | 3.59 3.64 | -0.05 34.64 34.93 -0.29 0.0
3.00 | 5.368 | 10.45 | 10.38 0.06 | 115.72 115.45 0.27 | 3.25 3.31 | -0.06 31.39 31.63 -0.24 0.0
3.50 | 4.880 | 10.45 | 10.40 0.05 | 105.28 105.05 0.22 | 3.17 3.19 | -0.03 28.23 28.43 -0.21 0.0
4.00 | 4.392 | 1047 | 10.43 0.04 94.81 94.62 0.18 | 3.09 3.09 0.00 25.13 25.34 -0.21 0.0
450 | 3.904 | 1051 | 10.46 0.05 84.29 84.16 0.13 | 3.03 3.07 | -0.04 22.10 22.28 -0.17 0.0
5.00 | 3.416 | 10.61 | 10.56 0.05 73.69 73.61 0.08 | 2.99 3.01 | -0.02 19.12 19.27 -0.15 0.0
5,50 | 2.929 | 10.69 | 10.63 0.06 63.00 62.98 0.02 | 2.87 292 | -0.05 16.25 16.35 -0.10 0.0
6.00 | 2.441 | 10.61 | 10.64 | -0.03 52.39 52.34 0.05 | 2.56 2.68 | -0.12 13.69 13.66 0.02 0.0
6.50 | 1.953 | 10.57 | 10.56 0.01 41.83 41.78 0.04 | 2.63 2.62 0.02 11.06 11.05 0.01 0.0
7.00 | 1.465 | 10.51 | 10.51 0.01 31.31 31.27 0.04 | 2.76 2.73 0.02 8.30 8.32 -0.02 0.0
7.50 | 0976 | 10.46 | 10.46 0.00 20.86 20.81 0.04 | 2.79 2.78 0.02 5.51 5.54 -0.04 0.0
8.00 | 0.488 | 10.43 | 10.41 0.01 10.43 10.40 0.03 | 2.77 2.79 | -0.02 2.74 2.75 -0.02 0.0
8.50 | 0.000 | 10.43 | 10.40 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 2.74 2.75 | -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK11.3

Measuring series: SP INK11/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK11/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.499 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3.74 -3.82 0.08 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.69 4.57 0.12 0.0
0.50 | 1.999 | -0.72 | -0.75 0.03 -3.03 -3.08 0.05 | 1.02 0.96 0.06 3.67 3.61 0.06 0.0
1.00 | 1.500 | -0.75 | -0.78 0.03 -2.28 -2.30 0.02 | 1.01 0.96 0.05 2.66 2.65 0.01 0.0
150 | 1.000 | -0.75 | -0.77 0.02 -1.53 -1.53 0.00 | 0.96 0.92 0.04 1.71 1.73 -0.02 0.0
2.00 | 0500 | -0.75 | -0.77 0.02 -0.78 -0.76 -0.02 | 0.87 0.90 | -0.03 0.84 0.83 0.01 0.0
250 | 0.000 | -0.78 | -0.76 | -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.84 0.83 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK12.1

Measuring series: SP INK12/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK12/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 22.958 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 135.90 135.29 0.61 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.04 5.07 -0.03 0.0
0.50 | 22.459 | 2.77 2.73 0.04 | 133.14 132.56 0.58 | 0.56 0.55 0.01 4.48 4.52 -0.04 0.0
1.00 | 21.960 | 2.74 2.74 0.00 | 130.40 129.82 0.58 | 0.29 0.45 | -0.16 4.19 4.07 0.12 0.0
1.50 | 21.461 | 2.78 2.74 0.04 | 127.62 127.08 0.54 | 0.09 0.15 | -0.06 4.11 3.92 0.18 0.0
2.00 | 20.961 | 2.89 2.81 0.08 | 124.73 124.26 0.46 | -0.09 0.01 | -0.10 4.20 3.92 0.28 0.0
2.50 | 20.462 | 2.76 2.81 | -0.05 | 121.97 121.45 052 | -0.39 | -0.21 | -0.18 4.58 4.13 0.46 0.0
3.00 | 19.963 | 2.85 2.81 0.03 | 119.13 118.64 0.48 | -0.44 | -043 | -0.01 5.02 4.55 0.47 0.0
3.50 | 19.464 | 2.89 2.88 0.01 | 116.24 115.76 0.47 | -0.48 | -0.45 | -0.03 5.50 5.00 0.50 0.0
4.00 | 18.965 | 2.93 2.93 0.00 | 113.31 112.84 0.47 | -0.49 | -0.49 0.00 5.99 5.49 0.50 0.0
450 | 18.466 | 3.06 2.99 0.06 | 110.25 109.85 0.41 | -0.47 | -0.47 0.00 6.46 5.96 0.50 0.0
5.00 | 17.967 | 3.23 3.11 0.12 | 107.02 106.74 0.28 | -0.40 | -0.43 0.02 6.87 6.39 0.48 0.0
5,50 | 17.468 | 3.44 3.31 0.13 | 103.58 103.43 0.15 | -0.01 | -0.16 0.15 6.88 6.55 0.33 0.0
6.00 | 16.969 | 3.43 3.38 0.05 | 100.15 100.05 0.10 | -0.07 | -0.08 0.01 6.95 6.62 0.32 0.0
6.50 | 16.470 | 3.34 3.34 | -0.01 96.82 96.71 0.11 | -0.19 | -0.17 | -0.02 7.14 6.79 0.35 0.0
7.00 | 15971 | 3.21 3.26 | -0.05 93.61 93.45 0.16 | -0.21 | -0.22 0.01 7.34 7.01 0.33 0.0
7.50 | 15472 | 3.13 3.17 | -0.04 90.48 90.28 0.20 | -0.38 | -0.27 | -0.11 7.72 7.28 0.45 0.0
8.00 | 14.973 | 3.11 3.11 | -0.01 87.38 87.17 0.21 | -0.51 | -0.46 | -0.05 8.23 7.73 0.50 0.0
8.50 | 14.475 | 3.56 3.27 0.29 83.81 83.90 -0.08 | -0.34 | -0.45 0.11 8.57 8.18 0.39 0.0
9.00 | 13.976 | 3.49 3.53 | -0.05 80.33 80.36 -0.03 | -0.33 | -0.31 | -0.01 8.90 8.49 0.41 0.0
9.50 | 13.477 | 3.28 3.37 | -0.10 77.05 76.99 0.07 | -0.34 | -0.35 0.01 9.24 8.83 0.40 0.0
10.00 | 12.978 | 3.10 3.15 | -0.05 73.95 73.84 0.11 | -0.36 | -0.37 0.01 9.59 9.20 0.39 0.0
10.50 | 12.479 | 3.07 3.05 0.02 70.89 70.79 0.10 | -0.44 | -0.38 | -0.06 10.03 9.58 0.45 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK12.1

Measuring series: SP INK12/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK12/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 | 11.980 | 3.08 3.04 0.04 67.81 67.75 0.06 | -0.55 | -0.50 | -0.04 10.58 10.09 0.49 0.0
11.50 | 11.481 | 2.93 2.99 | -0.06 64.88 64.76 0.12 | -0.38 | -0.41 0.03 10.95 10.49 0.46 0.0
12.00 | 10.981 | 2.72 2.81 | -0.09 62.16 61.95 0.21 | -0.18 | -0.22 0.04 11.13 10.72 0.41 0.0
12.50 | 10.482 | 2.68 2.69 | -0.01 59.48 59.26 0.22 | -0.04 | -0.04 0.00 11.18 10.76 0.41 0.0
13.00 9.983 | 2.93 2.73 0.20 56.55 56.53 0.02 | -0.06 | -0.04 | -0.02 11.24 10.80 0.43 0.0
13.50 9.484 | 3.18 3.09 0.09 53.37 53.44 -0.07 | -0.09 | -0.10 0.01 11.33 10.90 0.43 0.0
14.00 8.985 | 3.01 3.12 | -0.11 50.36 50.32 0.04 | -0.06 | -0.09 0.03 11.38 10.99 0.39 0.0
14.50 8.486 | 3.32 3.08 0.24 47.04 47.24 -0.20 | -0.12 | -0.08 | -0.03 11.50 11.07 0.42 0.0
15.00 7.987 | 3.04 3.28 | -0.24 44.00 43.96 0.04 | 0.04 | -0.09 0.13 11.46 11.16 0.30 0.0
15.50 7.488 | 2.82 2.89 | -0.07 41.18 41.06 0.12 | 0.32 0.22 0.10 11.14 10.95 0.19 0.0
16.00 6.989 | 2.87 2.84 0.02 38.31 38.22 0.09 | 0.50 0.50 0.00 10.64 10.44 0.20 0.0
16.50 6.490 | 3.04 2.92 0.11 35.28 35.30 -0.02 | 0.59 0.56 0.03 10.05 9.89 0.16 0.0
17.00 5.990 | 2.90 3.01 | -0.11 32.38 32.29 0.09 | 0.74 0.65 0.09 9.31 9.24 0.07 0.0
17.50 5.491 | 3.03 2.94 0.09 29.36 29.35 0.00 | 0.71 0.76 | -0.05 8.60 8.48 0.12 0.0
18.00 4,992 | 2.58 2.82 | -0.24 26.78 26.53 0.24 | 0.88 0.76 0.12 7.72 7.73 -0.01 0.0
18.50 4.493 | 2.60 2.55 0.05 24.17 23.98 0.19 | 0.99 0.97 0.02 6.73 6.75 -0.03 0.0
19.00 3.994 | 2.75 2.67 0.07 21.43 21.31 0.12 | 0.95 0.98 | -0.03 5.78 5.78 0.00 0.0
19.50 3.495 | 2.79 2.73 0.07 18.64 18.58 0.05 | 1.00 1.00 | -0.01 4.78 4.77 0.01 0.0
20.00 2.995 | 2.58 271 | -0.13 16.06 15.88 0.18 | 1.03 1.01 0.02 3.75 3.76 -0.01 0.0
20.50 2.496 | 2.77 2.68 0.09 13.30 13.20 0.10 | 0.88 0.92 | -0.04 2.87 2.84 0.03 0.0
21.00 1.997 | 2.70 2.77 | -0.07 10.60 10.43 0.16 | 0.69 0.76 | -0.07 2.18 2.08 0.10 0.0
21.50 1.498 | 2.65 2.64 0.01 7.95 7.79 0.15 | 0.65 0.67 | -0.02 1.53 1.41 0.12 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK12.1
Measuring series: SP INK12/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK12/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
22.00 0.999 | 2.63 2.63 0.00 5.32 5.16 0.16 | 0.65 0.64 0.02 0.88 0.77 0.11 0.0
22.50 0.499 | 2.59 2.59 0.00 2.73 2.57 0.15 | 0.38 0.43 | -0.05 0.50 0.35 0.16 0.0
23.00 0.000 | 2.73 2.58 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.50 0.35 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK12.2

Measuring series: SP INK12/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK12.2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 19.982 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.16 71.69 -0.53 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.47 33.26 0.22 0.0
0.50 | 19.482 | 0.70 0.61 0.08 70.47 71.08 -0.61 | -0.62 | -0.65 0.03 34.09 33.91 0.18 0.0
1.00 | 18.982 | 1.00 1.02 | -0.02 69.47 70.06 -0.59 | -0.57 | -0.58 0.01 34.66 34.49 0.17 0.0
1.50 | 18.483 | 1.64 1.80 | -0.16 67.83 68.25 -0.43 | -0.36 | -0.24 | -0.12 35.02 34.73 0.29 0.0
2.00 | 17.983 | 2.17 2.15 0.01 65.66 66.10 -0.44 | -0.21 | -0.18 | -0.02 35.23 34.91 0.32 0.0
250 | 17.484 | 2.45 2.40 0.04 63.21 63.69 -0.48 | -0.07 | -0.10 0.03 35.30 35.02 0.28 0.0
3.00 | 16.984 | 2.56 2.54 0.01 60.66 61.15 -0.49 | 0.08 0.14 | -0.06 35.22 34.88 0.34 0.0
3.50 | 16.485 | 2.54 2.54 0.00 58.12 58.61 -0.49 | 0.24 0.23 0.00 34.98 34.64 0.34 0.0
4.00 | 15.986 | 2.49 2.48 0.01 55.63 56.13 -0.50 | 0.36 0.32 0.04 34.62 34.32 0.30 0.0
450 | 15.486 | 2.40 241 | -0.01 53.23 53.72 -0.49 | 041 0.39 0.03 34.21 33.93 0.27 0.0
5.00 | 14.987 | 2.26 2.30 | -0.04 50.97 51.42 -0.45 | 0.45 0.42 0.03 33.76 33.51 0.24 0.0
5,50 | 14.487 | 2.11 2.13 | -0.02 48.87 49.30 -0.43 | 0.47 0.47 0.00 33.29 33.04 0.25 0.0
6.00 | 13.988 | 2.07 2.11 | -0.04 46.80 47.19 -0.39 | 0.49 0.48 0.01 32.80 32.57 0.23 0.0
6.50 | 13.488 | 2.04 2.05 | -0.02 44.76 45.14 -0.38 | 0.48 0.47 0.01 32.32 32.09 0.23 0.0
7.00 | 12,988 | 1.99 1.98 0.01 42.77 43.16 -0.38 | 0.50 0.51 | -0.01 31.82 31.58 0.24 0.0
7.50 | 12.489 | 1.90 191 | -0.01 40.88 41.25 -0.37 | 0.53 0.54 | -0.02 31.29 31.03 0.26 0.0
8.00 | 11.989 | 1.79 1.75 0.04 39.09 39.50 -0.41 | 0.63 0.61 0.01 30.67 30.42 0.25 0.0
8.50 | 11.490 | 1.73 1.73 | -0.01 37.37 37.77 -0.40 | 0.62 0.61 0.01 30.05 29.82 0.24 0.0
9.00 | 10.990 | 1.77 1.80 | -0.03 35.60 35.97 -0.37 | 0.62 0.60 0.01 29.44 29.21 0.22 0.0
9.50 | 10.490 | 1.84 1.83 0.01 33.76 34.14 -0.38 | 0.61 0.63 | -0.01 28.82 28.58 0.24 0.0
10.00 9.991 | 1.82 1.82 | -0.01 31.95 32.31 -0.37 | 0.72 0.70 0.02 28.10 27.88 0.22 0.0
10.50 9.491 | 1.85 1.85 0.00 30.10 30.47 -0.37 | 0.76 0.74 0.02 27.35 27.14 0.20 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK12.2
Measuring series: SP INK12/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK12.2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 8.991 | 1.81 1.82 | -0.01 28.29 28.65 -0.36 | 0.86 0.84 0.01 26.49 26.30 0.19 0.0
11.50 8.492 | 1.70 1.71 | -0.01 26.59 26.94 -0.35 | 1.03 1.04 | -0.01 25.47 25.26 0.21 0.0
12.00 7.992 | 1.60 1.61 | -0.02 25.00 25.33 -0.33 | 111 1.11 | -0.01 24.36 24.15 0.21 0.0
12.50 7.493 | 1.65 1.65 | -0.01 23.35 23.67 -0.32 | 1.15 1.11 0.04 23.21 23.04 0.17 0.0
13.00 6.993 | 1.69 1.72 | -0.04 21.66 21.95 -0.29 | 1.13 1.13 0.00 22.09 21.91 0.17 0.0
13.50 6.493 | 1.74 1.75 | -0.01 19.92 20.20 -0.28 | 1.12 1.12 0.00 20.96 20.79 0.17 0.0
14.00 5.994 | 1.75 1.77 | -0.03 18.18 18.43 -0.25 | 111 1.13 | -0.01 19.85 19.66 0.19 0.0
14.50 5.494 | 1.78 1.79 | -0.01 16.40 16.64 -0.24 | 1.12 1.11 0.00 18.74 18.55 0.18 0.0
15.00 4995 | 1.43 154 | -0.11 14.97 15.10 -0.13 | 131 1.27 0.04 17.43 17.28 0.14 0.0
15.50 4.495 | 1.40 141 | -0.01 13.57 13.68 -0.11 | 1.42 1.41 0.01 16.01 15.88 0.13 0.0
16.00 3.996 | 1.44 1.45 | -0.01 12.13 12.24 -0.11 | 1.47 1.47 | -0.01 14.54 14.40 0.13 0.0
16.50 3.496 | 1.50 1.50 0.00 10.63 10.74 -0.11 | 1.72 1.65 0.07 12.82 12.76 0.06 0.0
17.00 2.997 | 1.48 1.48 | -0.01 9.16 9.26 -0.10 | 1.89 1.89 0.00 10.93 10.87 0.06 0.0
17.50 2.497 | 1.40 145 | -0.04 7.75 7.81 -0.06 | 1.88 1.89 | -0.01 9.05 8.98 0.07 0.0
18.00 1.998 | 1.55 1.61 | -0.06 6.21 6.20 0.00 | 1.87 1.85 0.02 7.18 7.13 0.05 0.0
18.50 1498 | 1.64 1.64 0.00 4.56 4.56 0.00 | 1.86 1.85 0.01 5.32 5.28 0.04 0.0
19.00 0.999 | 1.59 1.55 0.04 2.97 3.01 -0.04 | 1.82 1.80 0.02 3.50 3.48 0.02 0.0
19.50 0.499 | 1.49 150 | -0.01 1.49 151 -0.02 | 1.78 1.75 0.02 1.73 1.73 -0.01 0.0
20.00 0.000 | 1.49 151 | -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.73 1.73 | -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK12.3

Measuring series: SP INK12/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK12/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.493 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.45 14.26 0.19 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -11.10 -11.12 0.03 0.0
0.50 | 1.995 | 2.92 2.86 0.06 11.53 11.40 0.12 | -2.29 | -2.27 | -0.02 -8.81 -8.85 0.05 0.0
1.00 | 1.496 | 2.85 2.87 | -0.02 8.68 8.53 0.14 | -225 | -2.19 | -0.06 -6.56 -6.66 0.10 0.0
150 | 0.997 | 2.92 2.86 0.06 5.76 5.68 0.08 | -2.19 | -2.19 0.00 -4.37 -4.47 0.10 0.0
2.00 | 0.499 | 2.89 2.83 0.06 2.87 2.85 0.02 | -2.15 | -2.19 0.04 -2.22 -2.29 0.06 0.0
2,50 | 0.000 | 2.87 2.85 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -2.22 | -2.29 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK13.1

Measuring series: SP INK13/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK13/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 16.960 | 0.00 0.01 | -0.01 | 113.63 112.20 1.43 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -19.39 -19.74 0.35 0.0
0.50 | 16.462 | 4.01 3.83 0.18 | 109.62 108.37 125 | -0.39 | -0.37 | -0.01 | -19.00 -19.37 0.37 0.0
1.00 | 15.963 | 3.79 3.65 0.14 | 105.83 104.72 1.11 | -0.37 | -0.40 0.03 | -18.63 -18.97 0.34 0.0
1.50 | 15.465 | 3.63 3.47 0.16 | 102.21 101.25 0.96 | -0.40 | -0.42 0.02 | -18.23 -18.55 0.32 0.0
2.00 | 14.966 | 3.46 3.36 0.10 98.75 97.89 086 | -042 | -041 | -0.01 | -17.81 -18.14 0.33 0.0
2.50 | 14.467 | 3.32 3.22 0.10 95.43 94.67 0.76 | -0.43 | -0.45 0.03 | -17.39 -17.69 0.30 0.0
3.00 | 13.968 | 3.13 3.14 | -0.01 92.30 91.53 0.77 | -0.48 | -0.52 0.05 | -16.91 -17.17 0.26 0.0
3.50 | 13.469 | 3.15 3.18 | -0.03 89.15 88.35 0.80 | -0.60 | -0.54 | -0.06 | -16.32 -16.63 0.32 0.0
4.00 | 12.970 | 3.23 3.25 | -0.02 85.92 85.10 0.82 | -0.55 | -0.47 | -0.07 | -15.77 -16.16 0.39 0.0
450 | 12.471 | 3.30 3.37 | -0.07 82.62 81.74 0.88 | -0.44 | -042 | -0.02 | -15.33 -15.74 0.41 0.0
5.00 | 11.972 | 3.38 3.41 | -0.03 79.24 78.33 0.91 | -0.39 | -0.49 0.10 | -14.94 -15.25 0.31 0.0
5,50 | 11.474 | 3.45 3.45 0.00 75.80 74.88 0.91 | -0.48 | -0.55 0.07 | -14.46 -14.70 0.24 0.0
6.00 | 10.975 | 3.55 3.65 | -0.09 72.24 71.24 101 | -058 | -0.45| -0.13 | -13.88 -14.25 0.37 0.0
6.50 | 10.476 | 3.69 3.59 0.10 68.56 67.65 091 | -0.37 | -0.36 0.00 | -13.52 -13.89 0.37 0.0
7.00 9.978 | 3.56 3.48 0.08 65.00 64.17 083 | -0.36 | -0.35 | -0.01 | -13.15 -13.54 0.38 0.0
7.50 9.479 | 3.48 3.43 0.04 61.52 60.73 0.79 | -0.35 | -0.35 0.00 | -12.80 -13.19 0.39 0.0
8.00 8.980 | 3.43 3.41 0.01 58.09 57.32 0.77 | -0.35 | -0.38 0.03 | -12.45 -12.80 0.35 0.0
8.50 8.481 | 3.41 3.41 0.00 54.68 53.91 0.77 | -0.38 | -0.40 0.02 | -12.07 -12.40 0.33 0.0
9.00 7.982 | 3.40 3.43 | -0.03 51.29 50.48 081 | -044 | -0.31 | -0.13 | -11.63 -12.09 0.46 0.0
9.50 7.484 | 3.48 3.47 0.01 47.80 47.01 0.79 | -0.18 | -0.22 0.04 | -11.45 -11.87 0.42 0.0
10.00 6.985 | 3.48 3.42 0.06 44.33 43.59 0.74 | -0.26 | -0.40 0.15 | -11.20 -11.47 0.27 0.0
10.50 6.486 | 3.44 3.40 0.04 40.89 40.19 0.70 | -0.36 | -0.47 0.11 | -10.84 -11.00 0.16 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK13.1
Measuring series: SP INK13/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK13/1 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 5.987 | 3.40 3.34 0.06 37.49 36.85 0.64 | -0.49 | -0.61 0.12 | -10.35 -10.39 0.04 0.0
11.50 5.488 | 3.35 3.31 0.03 34.15 33.54 0.61 | -0.60 | -0.66 0.06 -9.75 -9.74 -0.01 0.0
12.00 4990 | 3.33 3.46 | -0.13 30.81 30.08 0.73 | -0.72 | -0.73 0.01 -9.03 -9.00 -0.03 0.0
12.50 4.491 | 3.52 3.46 0.06 27.29 26.62 0.67 | -0.72 | -0.76 0.04 -8.31 -8.24 -0.07 0.0
13.00 3.992 | 3.44 3.32 0.11 23.85 23.29 0.56 | -0.78 | -0.91 0.13 -7.54 -7.34 -0.20 0.0
13.50 3.493 | 3.37 3.09 0.28 20.49 20.21 0.28 | -0.89 | -1.05 0.16 -6.65 -6.29 -0.35 0.0
14.00 2.994 | 3.05 2.96 0.09 17.44 17.24 0.20 | -1.03 | -1.09 0.06 -5.61 -5.20 -0.41 0.0
14.50 2.495 | 2.80 2.73 0.07 14.64 14.52 0.12 | -1.14 | -1.12 | -0.02 -4.48 -4.09 -0.39 0.0
15.00 1.996 | 2.63 2.68 | -0.05 12.01 11.84 0.17 | -1.17 | -1.11 | -0.06 -3.31 -2.97 -0.34 0.0
15.50 1.497 | 2.82 2.87 | -0.05 9.19 8.97 022 | -1.18 | -1.04 | -0.14 -2.13 -1.93 -0.20 0.0
16.00 0.998 | 3.16 3.07 0.09 6.03 5.90 0.12 | -0.88 | -0.83 | -0.04 -1.26 -1.10 -0.16 0.0
16.50 0.499 | 3.09 3.05 0.04 2.93 2.85 0.09 | -0.70 | -0.64 | -0.06 -0.56 -0.46 -0.10 0.0
17.00 0.000 | 2.93 2.85 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.56 | -0.46 | -0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK13.2

Measuring series: SP INK13/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK13/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 11.428 | 0.00 0.02 | -0.02 | 103.21 101.74 1.46 | 0.00 0.01 | -0.01 75.69 75.62 0.07 0.0
0.50 | 10.931 | 5.01 5.01 0.00 98.19 96.73 146 | 2.77 2.79 | -0.03 72.93 72.83 0.10 0.0
1.00 | 10.435 | 5.25 5.19 0.06 92.94 91.54 1.40 | 2.97 3.11 | -0.14 69.96 69.71 0.24 0.0
1.50 9.939 | 5.52 5.32 0.20 87.43 86.22 1.21 | 351 3.44 0.07 66.45 66.28 0.17 0.0
2.00 9.443 | 5.56 5.28 0.28 81.87 80.94 0.93 | 3.60 3.50 0.10 62.85 62.77 0.07 0.0
2.50 8.948 | 5.37 5.04 0.33 76.50 75.90 0.59 | 3.54 3.38 0.16 59.31 59.39 -0.08 0.0
3.00 8.451 | 4.95 4.85 0.09 71.55 71.05 0.50 | 3.21 3.32 | -0.11 56.10 56.07 0.03 0.0
3.50 7.954 | 4.74 4.69 0.05 66.81 66.36 0.45 | 3.33 3.51 | -0.18 52.77 52.56 0.21 0.0
4.00 7.458 | 4.56 4.54 0.02 62.25 61.82 0.43 | 351 3.64 | -0.13 49.26 48.92 0.34 0.0
4.50 6.961 | 4.45 4.42 0.03 57.80 57.40 0.40 | 3.68 3.68 | -0.01 45.59 45.24 0.35 0.0
5.00 6.464 | 4.39 4.31 0.07 53.41 53.09 0.32 | 3.77 3.66 0.11 41.82 41.58 0.24 0.0
5.50 5.968 | 4.26 4.18 0.08 49.15 48.90 0.24 | 3.69 3.35 0.34 38.13 38.24 -0.10 0.0
6.00 5.470 | 4.19 4.15 0.04 44.96 44.75 0.20 | 3.28 3.27 0.01 34.85 34.97 -0.12 0.0
6.50 4973 | 4.08 4.08 0.00 40.88 40.67 0.21 | 3.18 3.16 0.02 31.67 31.80 -0.13 0.0
7.00 4.476 | 4.04 4.06 | -0.02 36.84 36.61 0.23 | 3.12 3.13 | -0.01 28.55 28.68 -0.12 0.0
7.50 3.978 | 4.06 4.09 | -0.03 32.79 32.53 0.26 | 3.11 3.18 | -0.08 25.45 25.49 -0.05 0.0
8.00 3.481 | 4.14 4.18 | -0.03 28.64 28.35 0.29 | 3.12 3.18 | -0.06 22.33 22.32 0.01 0.0
8.50 2.984 | 4.22 425 | -0.04 24.43 24.10 0.33 | 3.16 3.31 | -0.15 19.17 19.01 0.16 0.0
9.00 2.487 | 4.30 4.25 0.05 20.13 19.85 0.28 | 3.37 3.34 0.03 15.80 15.67 0.13 0.0
9.50 1.990 | 4.25 4.09 0.16 15.88 15.75 0.13 | 3.31 3.26 0.05 12.50 12.41 0.08 0.0
10.00 1493 | 4.14 4.05 0.09 11.74 11.70 0.04 | 3.26 3.23 0.03 9.23 9.18 0.05 0.0
10.50 0.995 | 4.02 3.98 0.04 7.72 7.73 -0.01 | 3.20 3.13 0.07 6.03 6.06 -0.02 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
Messpegel: SP INK13.2
Measuring series: SP INK13/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017
Reference-measuring-series: SP INK13/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
11.00 0.498 | 3.92 3.88 0.04 3.81 3.85 -0.05 | 3.09 3.05 0.04 2.95 3.01 -0.07 0.0
11.50 0.000 | 3.81 3.85 | -0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 2.95 3.01 | -0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK13.3

Measuring series: SP INK13/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK13/3 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.494 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.18 17.04 0.13 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.15 -0.26 0.10 0.0
0.50 | 1.995 | 3.77 3.67 0.10 13.41 13.37 0.03 | -0.43 | -0.47 0.04 0.27 0.21 0.06 0.0
1.00 | 1.497 | 3.58 3.51 0.07 9.83 9.87 -0.04 | -0.39 | -0.29 | -0.10 0.66 0.49 0.17 0.0
150 | 0.998 | 3.43 3.40 0.03 6.40 6.47 -0.07 | -0.13 | -0.07 | -0.06 0.79 0.56 0.23 0.0
2.00 | 0.499 | 3.26 3.26 0.00 3.14 3.21 -0.07 | 0.25 0.23 0.02 0.54 0.33 0.21 0.0
2,50 | 0.000 | 3.14 3.21 | -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.54 0.33 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK14.2

Measuring series: SP INK14/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK14/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 12.463 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.78 87.67 0.11 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.66 34.28 0.38 0.0
0.50 | 11.966 | 4.48 4.40 0.08 83.30 83.27 0.03 | 0.64 0.76 | -0.13 34.03 33.52 0.51 0.0
1.00 | 11.468 | 4.45 441 0.04 78.85 78.86 -0.01 | 1.21 0.82 0.38 32.82 32.70 0.12 0.0
1.50 | 10.970 | 4.15 4.19 | -0.04 74.70 74.67 0.03 | 1.35 1.36 | -0.01 31.48 31.34 0.13 0.0
2.00 | 10.471 | 4.00 4.03 | -0.03 70.70 70.64 0.06 | 1.48 149 | -0.01 30.00 29.86 0.14 0.0
2.50 9.973 | 3.90 3.92 | -0.02 66.80 66.72 0.08 | 1.57 158 | -0.01 28.43 28.28 0.14 0.0
3.00 9.475 | 3.82 3.87 | -0.05 62.98 62.85 0.13 | 1.65 1.65 0.00 26.78 26.63 0.15 0.0
3.50 8.977 | 3.74 3.76 | -0.03 59.25 59.09 0.16 | 1.69 1.64 0.05 25.09 24.99 0.10 0.0
4.00 8.478 | 3.69 3.71 | -0.02 55.56 55.38 0.17 | 1.36 150 | -0.14 23.73 23.49 0.24 0.0
4.50 7.980 | 3.78 3.75 0.02 51.78 51.63 0.15 | 1.36 1.34 0.01 22.37 22.15 0.22 0.0
5.00 7.481 | 3.80 3.77 0.03 47.98 47.86 0.12 | 1.46 1.43 0.03 20.91 20.72 0.19 0.0
5.50 6.983 | 3.78 3.75 0.03 44.20 44.11 0.09 | 155 151 0.04 19.36 19.22 0.15 0.0
6.00 6.485 | 3.73 3.72 0.01 40.47 40.39 0.08 | 1.63 1.62 0.01 17.74 17.60 0.14 0.0
6.50 5.986 | 3.65 3.66 | -0.01 36.83 36.73 0.09 | 1.66 1.63 0.03 16.08 15.96 0.11 0.0
7.00 5.488 | 3.57 3.58 | -0.01 33.26 33.15 0.10 | 1.28 157 | -0.29 14.80 14.39 0.40 0.0
7.50 4989 | 3.40 3.52 | -0.12 29.86 29.63 0.23 | 1.15 1.19 | -0.04 13.65 13.20 0.45 0.0
8.00 4.490 | 3.10 3.07 0.02 26.76 26.55 0.21 | 1.09 1.09 0.00 12.56 12.11 0.45 0.0
8.50 3.991 | 2.78 298 | -0.21 23.98 23.57 0.41 | 1.10 1.10 0.00 11.46 11.01 0.45 0.0
9.00 3.492 | 2.60 2.70 | -0.10 21.38 20.87 0.52 | 1.15 1.13 0.02 10.31 9.89 0.42 0.0
9.50 2.993 | 2.57 2.56 0.01 18.81 18.31 0.50 | 1.24 1.21 0.03 9.07 8.68 0.40 0.0
10.00 2494 | 2.82 2.62 0.20 15.99 15.69 0.30 | 1.24 1.26 | -0.02 7.84 7.42 0.42 0.0
10.50 1.995 | 3.01 2.91 0.10 12.98 12.79 0.20 | 1.29 1.26 0.03 6.55 6.16 0.39 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK14.2

Measuring series: SP INK14/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK14/2 06.2015 of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 1.496 | 3.13 3.04 0.09 9.85 9.74 0.112 | 1.36 1.32 0.04 5.19 4.84 0.35 0.0
11.50 0.997 | 3.23 3.18 0.06 6.62 6.57 0.05 | 1.52 1.43 0.09 3.67 3.42 0.25 0.0
12.00 0.499 | 3.31 3.26 0.04 3.31 3.31 0.01 | 1.74 1.60 0.15 1.93 1.82 0.11 0.0
12.50 0.000 | 3.31 3.31 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.93 1.82 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK15.1

Measuring series: SP INK15/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK15/1 07.2015 '0" of 10/07/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 13.977 | 0.00 | -0.29 0.29 | -44.28 -47.63 3.35 | 0.00 1.39 | -1.39 62.04 64.59 -2.55 0.0
0.50 | 13.477 | -0.40 | -0.59 0.20 | -43.88 -47.04 3.15 | 1.32 1.78 | -0.47 60.73 62.81 -2.08 0.0
1.00 | 12.977 | -0.52 | -1.00 0.49 | -43.37 -46.04 2.67 | 1.59 1.76 | -0.17 59.14 61.04 -1.90 0.0
150 | 12.478 | -0.72 | -1.25 0.53 | -42.65 -44.78 214 | 1.77 1.77 0.00 57.37 59.27 -1.90 0.0
2.00 | 11.978 | -1.06 | -1.20 0.14 | -41.59 -43.59 2.00 | 1.73 1.88 | -0.14 55.64 57.40 -1.76 0.0
250 | 11.478 | -1.25 | -1.01 | -0.24 | -40.34 -42.58 224 | 1.76 229 | -0.52 53.88 55.11 -1.24 0.0
3.00 | 10.979 | -1.17 | -0.89 | -0.27 | -39.18 -41.69 251 | 2.02 2.28 | -0.26 51.86 52.83 -0.98 0.0
3.50 | 10.480 | -0.91 | -0.81 | -0.09 | -38.27 -40.87 2.60 | 2.26 2.15 0.11 49.60 50.68 -1.09 0.0
4.00 9.980 | -0.87 | -0.83 | -0.03 | -37.40 -40.04 264 | 2.27 1.65 0.62 47.32 49.03 -1.71 0.0
4.50 9.481 | -0.83 | -1.12 0.29 | -36.58 -38.92 2.35 | 2.09 1.36 0.72 45.24 47.67 -2.43 0.0
5.00 8.981 | -0.88 | -1.36 0.48 | -35.69 -37.56 1.87 | 1.59 1.21 0.38 43.65 46.46 -2.81 0.0
5.50 8.481 | -1.21 | -1.72 0.51 | -34.48 -35.84 136 | 1.32 1.09 0.23 42.34 45.37 -3.04 0.0
6.00 7.982 | -1.77 | -1.86 0.09 | -32.71 -33.98 1.27 | 1.06 1.00 0.06 41.28 44.38 -3.10 0.0
6.50 7.482 | -1.82 | -1.65 | -0.17 | -30.89 -32.34 144 | 1.01 133 | -0.32 40.27 43.05 -2.78 0.0
7.00 6.983 | -1.65 | -1.49 | -0.15 | -29.25 -30.84 159 | 141 1.90 | -0.48 38.86 41.15 -2.30 0.0
7.50 6.483 | -1.52 | -1.79 0.27 | -27.73 -29.05 132 | 1.98 2.64 | -0.67 36.88 38.50 -1.63 0.0
8.00 5.984 | -1.67 | -1.94 0.27 | -26.06 -27.11 1.05 | 2.42 2.89 | -0.47 34.46 35.61 -1.15 0.0
8.50 5485 | -1.92 | -2.33 0.41 | -24.15 -24.78 0.63 | 2.76 3.14 | -0.37 31.69 32.47 -0.78 0.0
9.00 4987 | -2.22 | -241 0.20 | -21.93 -22.36 0.43 | 2.97 3.18 | -0.22 28.73 29.29 -0.56 0.0
9.50 4488 | -2.43 | -2.16 | -0.27 | -19.50 -20.21 0.71 | 3.11 3.12 | -0.01 25.62 26.17 -0.55 0.0
10.00 3.990 | -243 | -2.12 | -0.31 | -17.07 -18.09 1.02 | 3.16 3.11 0.05 22.46 23.06 -0.60 0.0
10.50 3.491 | -2.06 | -1.64 | -042 | -15.01 -16.45 1.44 | 3.04 2.92 0.12 19.42 20.15 -0.73 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK15.1

Measuring series: SP INK15/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK15/1 07.2015 '0" of 10/07/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 2992 | -1.63 | -1.46 | -0.17 | -13.39 -14.99 161 | 2.86 2.71 0.15 16.56 17.44 -0.88 0.0
11.50 2493 | -1.46 | -1.63 0.17 | -11.93 -13.36 144 | 2.66 2.62 0.04 13.90 14.82 -0.92 0.0
12.00 1994 | -1.72 | -2.38 0.66 | -10.21 -10.98 0.78 | 2.57 279 | -0.22 11.33 12.03 -0.70 0.0
12.50 1.495 | -2.13 | -2.55 0.42 -8.08 -8.42 0.35 | 2.65 292 | -0.28 8.69 9.10 -0.42 0.0
13.00 0.997 | -243 | -2.62 0.19 -5.65 -5.80 0.16 | 2.79 295 | -0.16 5.90 6.15 -0.25 0.0
13.50 0.498 | -2.73 | -2.88 0.15 -2.92 -2.92 0.00 | 2.90 3.06 | -0.17 3.00 3.08 -0.08 0.0
14.00 0.000 | -2.92 | -2.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 3.00 3.08 | -0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0




I- I . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK15.2

Measuring series: SP INK15/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK15/2 07.2015 '0" of 08/07/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 9.486 | 0.00 0.01 | -0.01 0.63 -4.00 4.63 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.73 15.79 0.94 0.1
0.50 | 8.988 | 4.12 412 0.00 -3.49 -8.13 463 | 1.64 1.52 0.11 15.09 14.26 0.82 0.1
1.00 | 8.490 | 4.18 3.87 0.31 -7.67 -12.00 432 | 1.54 1.42 0.12 13.55 12.84 0.70 0.1
150 | 7.992 | 3.96 3.69 0.27 | -11.63 -15.68 4.05 | 1.42 1.40 0.02 12.13 11.45 0.68 0.0
2.00 | 7.494 | 3.57 2.76 0.81 | -15.20 -18.44 3.24 | 1.35 1.39 | -0.05 10.79 10.06 0.73 0.0
250 | 6.994 | 2.79 2.25 0.54 | -17.99 -20.68 2,70 | 1.38 1.38 | -0.01 9.41 8.67 0.74 0.0
3.00 | 6.495 | 1.66 1.10 0.56 | -19.65 -21.78 214 | 1.34 1.35 | -0.01 8.07 7.33 0.74 0.0
350 | 5995 | 0.74 | -0.04 0.78 | -20.39 -21.74 1.36 | 1.34 1.38 | -0.03 6.73 5.95 0.77 0.0
400 | 5495 | -0.15 | -0.56 0.41 | -20.24 -21.18 094 | 1.38 1.26 0.11 5.35 4.69 0.66 0.0
450 | 4.996 | -0.45 | -0.94 0.49 | -19.79 -20.24 0.45 | 1.29 1.16 0.14 4.06 3.54 0.52 0.0
5.00 | 4.496 | -0.92 | -1.23 0.32 | -18.87 -19.00 0.13 | 1.18 1.07 0.11 2.88 2.46 0.42 0.0
550 | 3.996 | -1.49 | -1.85 0.36 | -17.38 -17.15 -0.23 | 0.94 0.82 0.13 1.93 1.64 0.29 0.0
6.00 | 3.497 | -1.94 | -2.10 0.16 | -15.44 -15.05 -0.39 | 0.71 0.54 0.17 1.22 1.10 0.12 0.0
6.50 | 2,997 | -2.16 | -2.24 0.09 | -13.28 -12.81 -0.47 | 0.48 0.12 0.36 0.74 0.98 -0.24 0.0
7.00 | 2498 | -2.39 | -241 0.02 | -10.89 -10.40 -0.49 | 0.00 0.03 | -0.03 0.74 0.95 -0.21 0.0
750 | 1998 | -247 | -2.36 | -0.11 -8.42 -8.04 -0.38 | 0.00 0.13 | -0.13 0.74 0.82 -0.08 0.0
8.00 | 1.499 | -2.35 | -2.35 0.00 -6.07 -5.68 -0.38 | 0.12 0.17 | -0.05 0.62 0.66 -0.04 0.0
850 | 0.999 | -2.32 | -2.26 | -0.06 -3.75 -3.42 -0.33 | 0.20 0.21 | -0.01 0.43 0.45 -0.02 0.0
9.00 | 0500 | -2.12 | -1.77 | -0.34 -1.64 -1.65 0.02 | 0.21 0.23 | -0.01 0.21 0.23 -0.01 0.0
9.50 | 0.000 | -1.64 | -1.65 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.21 0.23 | -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK16.1

Measuring series: SP INK16/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK16/1 07.2015 '0" of 22/06/2015

Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 13.490 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.08 39.25 -2.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.48 31.69 -0.21 0.0
0.50 | 12.990 | 0.51 0.52 | -0.01 36.57 38.73 -2.15 | 0.74 0.57 0.17 30.74 31.11 -0.37 0.0
1.00 | 12.490 | 0.54 0.54 0.00 36.04 38.19 -2.15 | 0.53 0.60 | -0.07 30.21 30.51 -0.30 0.0
1.50 | 11.990 | 0.52 0.61 | -0.09 35.52 37.58 -2.06 | 0.55 0.74 | -0.19 29.66 29.77 -0.11 0.0
2.00 | 11.490 | 0.61 0.68 | -0.07 34.91 36.90 -1.99 | 0.76 0.79 | -0.02 28.90 28.98 -0.08 0.0
2.50 | 10.990 | 0.70 1.05 | -0.35 34.22 35.85 -1.63 | 0.75 0.97 | -0.23 28.15 28.01 0.15 0.0
3.00 | 10.490 | 0.91 1.09 | -0.18 33.31 34.76 -1.45 | 0.85 1.03 | -0.18 27.31 26.98 0.33 0.0
3.50 9.991 | 1.34 1.72 | -0.39 31.97 33.03 -1.06 | 1.21 1.28 | -0.07 26.10 25.69 0.40 0.0
4.00 9.491 | 1.70 1.77 | -0.07 30.28 31.27 -0.99 | 1.32 1.28 0.04 24.78 24.42 0.36 0.0
4.50 8.992 | 1.84 1.73 0.12 28.43 29.54 -1.11 | 1.28 0.96 0.32 23.51 23.46 0.04 0.0
5.00 8.492 | 1.76 1.60 0.15 26.68 27.94 -1.26 | 1.07 0.84 0.23 22.43 22.63 -0.19 0.0
5.50 7.992 | 1.44 1.29 0.15 25.24 26.65 -1.41 | 0.81 0.83 | -0.02 21.63 21.80 -0.17 0.0
6.00 7.492 | 1.19 1.34 | -0.15 24.05 25.31 -1.26 | 0.75 1.20 | -0.45 20.88 20.60 0.28 0.0
6.50 6.993 | 1.38 1.37 0.01 22.67 23.93 -1.26 | 1.17 1.30 | -0.13 19.71 19.30 0.41 0.0
7.00 6.493 | 1.40 1.20 0.20 21.27 22.73 -1.46 | 1.32 1.26 0.06 18.38 18.04 0.34 0.0
7.50 5.993 | 1.19 0.89 0.30 20.08 21.84 -1.76 | 1.27 1.32 | -0.05 17.11 16.72 0.39 0.0
8.00 5.494 | 0.94 0.84 0.09 19.14 21.00 -1.86 | 1.33 1.42 | -0.09 15.78 15.30 0.48 0.0
8.50 4994 | 0.89 0.86 0.03 18.25 20.13 -1.88 | 1.39 1.40 | -0.02 14.39 13.89 0.50 0.0
9.00 4.494 | 0.84 0.97 | -0.14 17.42 19.16 -1.74 | 1.49 1.65 | -0.16 12.90 12.24 0.66 0.0
9.50 3.995 | 1.00 1.17 | -0.17 16.41 17.99 -1.58 | 1.69 1.75 | -0.07 11.22 10.49 0.73 0.0
10.00 3.495 | 1.12 1.37 | -0.25 15.29 16.62 -1.33 | 1.78 1.72 0.06 9.44 8.77 0.67 0.0
10.50 2.996 | 1.31 1.46 | -0.15 13.99 15.16 -1.17 | 1.76 1.66 0.10 7.68 7.11 0.57 0.0




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 2
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK16.1

Measuring series: SP INK16/1 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK16/1 07.2015 '0' of 22/06/2015
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 2.496 | 1.58 1.96 | -0.37 12.40 13.20 -0.80 | 1.65 1.33 0.32 6.03 5.78 0.25 0.0
11.50 1.997 | 1.90 2.05 | -0.15 10.51 11.15 -0.64 | 1.45 1.28 0.17 4.59 4.50 0.08 0.0
12.00 1.497 | 2.22 255 | -0.33 8.29 8.60 -0.31 | 1.17 1.09 0.08 3.42 3.41 0.01 0.0
12.50 0.998 | 2.59 2.84 | -0.26 5.70 5.75 -0.05 | 1.14 1.10 0.03 2.28 2.30 -0.02 0.0
13.00 0.499 | 2.82 2.87 | -0.06 2.89 2.88 0.01 | 111 1.15 | -0.04 1.17 1.15 0.02 0.0
13.50 0.000 | 2.89 2.88 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.17 1.15 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK16.2

Measuring series: SP INK16/2 11.2017 of 10/11/2018

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK16/2 '0' of 06/07/2015

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 6.496 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.17 21.80 -2.63 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4.89 -4.80 -0.09 0.0
0.50 | 5.996 | 0.21 0.37 | -0.17 18.96 21.42 -2.46 | -0.40 | -0.76 0.36 -4.49 -4.04 -0.45 0.0
1.00 | 5.496 | 0.47 0.52 | -0.06 18.50 20.90 -2.40 | -0.70 | -0.76 0.06 -3.79 -3.28 -0.51 0.0
1.50 | 4.996 | 0.59 0.72 | -0.13 17.91 20.18 -2.27 | -0.74 | -0.49 | -0.25 -3.05 -2.79 -0.26 0.0
2.00 | 4.496 | 0.64 0.77 | -0.13 17.28 19.41 -2.13 | -0.68 | -0.45 | -0.23 -2.37 -2.34 -0.03 0.0
250 | 3.996 | 0.86 1.30 | -0.44 16.42 18.11 -1.69 | -0.35 | -0.08 | -0.26 -2.03 -2.26 0.23 0.0
3.00 | 3.496 | 1.18 1.35 | -0.17 15.24 16.76 -1.52 | -0.14 | -0.06 | -0.09 -1.89 -2.20 0.32 0.0
3.50 | 2.997 | 1.47 1.73 | -0.27 13.77 15.02 -1.25 | 0.00 | -0.03 0.03 -1.88 -2.17 0.29 0.0
4.00 | 2.497 | 1.78 1.76 0.02 12.00 13.27 -1.27 | 0.06 | -0.18 0.24 -1.94 -1.99 0.05 0.0
450 | 1.997 | 1.72 2.36 | -0.64 10.28 10.91 -0.63 | -0.17 | -0.73 0.56 -1.77 -1.26 -0.51 0.0
5.00 | 1.498 | 2.05 2.67 | -0.62 8.23 8.23 -0.01 | -0.63 | -0.48 | -0.15 -1.14 -0.78 -0.36 0.0
5,50 | 0.998 | 2.65 277 | -0.12 5.58 5.46 0.11 | -0.63 | -0.29 | -0.34 -0.52 -0.49 -0.02 0.0
6.00 | 0.499 | 2.87 2.75 0.11 2.71 2.71 0.00 | -0.31 | -0.27 | -0.04 -0.21 -0.22 0.02 0.0
6.50 | 0.000 | 2.71 271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.21 | -0.22 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK16.3

Measuring series: SP INK16/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK16/3 '0' of 06/07/2015
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.998 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.09 10.25 -0.16 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4.57 -4.19 -0.38 0.0
0.50 | 2.498 | 1.63 1.74 | -0.11 8.46 8.50 -0.04 | -1.00 | -0.97 | -0.03 -3.57 -3.22 -0.35 0.0
1.00 | 1.999 | 1.71 1.66 0.05 6.76 6.85 -0.09 | -0.96 | -0.93 | -0.03 -2.61 -2.29 -0.33 0.0
150 | 1.499 | 1.67 1.64 0.03 5.09 5.21 -0.12 | -0.97 | -0.88 | -0.09 -1.64 -1.41 -0.23 0.0
2.00 | 0.999 | 1.62 1.71 | -0.09 3.47 3.50 -0.03 | -0.81 | -0.70 | -0.11 -0.83 -0.71 -0.13 0.0
250 | 0500 | 1.71 1.74 | -0.03 1.76 1.77 0.00 | -0.54 | -0.39 | -0.15 -0.30 -0.32 0.02 0.0
3.00 | 0.000 | 1.76 1.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.30 | -0.32 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK17.1

Measuring series: SP INK17/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK17/1 10.2016 of 21/10/2016
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 12.999 | 0.00 0.08 | -0.08 2.77 8.72 -5.95 | 0.00 0.45 | -0.45 -7.00 6.44 -13.43 0.4
0.50 | 12.499 | -1.16 | -0.02 | -1.14 3.93 8.74 -4.82 | -0.18 0.38 | -0.56 -6.82 6.06 -12.88 0.3
1.00 | 12.000 | -0.78 | -0.08 | -0.70 4.70 8.82 -4.12 | -0.24 0.28 | -0.51 -6.59 5.79 -12.37 0.3
150 | 11.500 | -0.42 | -0.09 | -0.33 5.12 8.91 -3.79 | -0.33 0.14 | -0.47 -6.26 5.64 -11.90 0.3
2.00 | 11.000 | -0.21 0.12 | -0.32 5.32 8.79 -3.47 | -0.43 0.18 | -0.61 -5.83 5.47 -11.30 0.3
2,50 | 10.500 | 0.11 0.23 | -0.12 5.22 8.57 -3.35 | -0.30 0.11 | -041 -5.53 5.36 -10.88 0.3
3.00 | 10.000 | 0.28 0.25 0.03 4.94 8.31 -3.38 | -0.35 0.12 | -0.48 -5.17 5.24 -10.41 0.3
3.50 9.500 | 0.39 0.34 0.05 4.55 7.98 -3.43 | -0.34 0.07 | -0.40 -4.84 5.17 -10.01 0.3
4.00 9.000 | 0.49 0.42 0.07 4.06 7.56 -3.50 | -0.26 0.02 | -0.27 -4.58 5.15 -9.73 0.3
4.50 8.500 | 0.54 0.55 | -0.01 3.52 7.01 -3.49 | -0.23 | -0.04 | -0.18 -4.36 5.19 -9.55 0.3
5.00 8.000 | 0.56 0.54 0.02 2.96 6.47 -351 | -0.26 | -0.02 | -0.23 -4.10 5.22 -9.32 0.2
5.50 7.500 | 0.47 0.46 0.00 2.49 6.01 -3.52 | -0.21 0.04 | -0.25 -3.89 5.17 -9.06 0.2
6.00 7.000 | 0.48 0.38 0.10 2.02 5.63 -3.61 | -0.15 0.18 | -0.33 -3.74 5.00 -8.74 0.2
6.50 6.500 | 0.43 0.40 0.03 1.59 5.23 -3.64 | -0.03 0.22 | -0.25 -3.71 4.78 -8.49 0.2
7.00 6.000 | 0.33 0.38 | -0.05 1.26 4.85 -3.60 | 0.06 0.28 | -0.22 -3.77 4.50 -8.27 0.2
7.50 5,500 | 0.22 0.32 | -0.10 1.04 4.53 -3.50 | 0.10 0.44 | -0.34 -3.86 4.06 -7.92 0.2
8.00 5.000 | 0.15 0.40 | -0.25 0.89 4.14 -3.25 | 0.03 0.46 | -0.44 -3.89 3.60 -7.49 0.2
8.50 4500 | 0.16 0.46 | -0.30 0.73 3.68 -2.95 | -0.22 0.52 | -0.74 -3.67 3.08 -6.75 0.2
9.00 4.000 | 0.13 0.48 | -0.36 0.61 3.19 -2.59 | -0.23 0.52 | -0.75 -3.44 2.56 -5.99 0.2
9.50 3.500 | 0.11 0.49 | -0.39 0.50 2.70 -2.20 | -0.28 0.51 | -0.79 -3.16 2.04 -5.20 0.1
10.00 3.000 | 0.05 0.52 | -0.48 0.46 2.18 -1.72 | -0.38 0.49 | -0.87 -2.78 1.55 -4.33 0.1
10.50 2.500 | -0.01 0.54 | -0.55 0.47 1.63 -1.17 | -0.47 0.41 | -0.87 -2.31 1.14 -3.46 0.1
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK17.1

Measuring series: SP INK17/1 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK17/1 10.2016 of 21/10/2016
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 2.000 | -0.09 0.53 | -0.62 0.55 1.10 -0.55 | -0.60 0.27 | -0.87 -1.72 0.87 -2.58 0.1
11.50 1.500 | 0.02 0.44 | -0.42 0.54 0.66 -0.13 | -0.49 0.20 | -0.69 -1.23 0.67 -1.90 0.0
12.00 1.000 | 0.11 0.26 | -0.15 0.43 0.40 0.03 | -0.43 0.31 | -0.74 -0.80 0.36 -1.16 0.0
12.50 0.500 | 0.21 0.12 0.09 0.22 0.28 -0.06 | -0.39 0.30 | -0.68 -0.41 0.06 -0.47 0.0
13.00 0.000 | 0.22 0.28 | -0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -041 0.06 | -0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK17.2

Measuring series: SP INK17/2 11.2017 of 23/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK17/2 10.2016 of 21/10/2016
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 10.493 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.11 14.24 18.86 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -15.66 33.12 -48.79 1.3
0.50 9.994 | 1.43 1.47 | -0.04 31.68 12.78 18.90 | -1.53 161 | -3.14 | -14.13 31.51 -45.64 1.2
1.00 9.494 | 1.60 1.30 0.30 30.08 11.48 18.60 | -1.51 155 | -3.05 | -12.63 29.96 -42.59 1.2
1.50 8.995 | 1.58 1.09 0.49 28.50 10.39 18.11 | -1.23 1.63 | -2.86 | -11.40 28.33 -39.73 11
2.00 8.495 | 1.64 1.03 0.62 26.86 9.36 17.50 | -1.05 1.67 | -2.72 | -10.35 26.66 -37.01 1.0
2.50 7.995 | 1.59 1.06 0.53 25.27 8.30 16.97 | -1.13 153 | -2.66 -9.22 25.13 -34.35 1.0
3.00 7.496 | 1.49 0.93 0.56 23.79 7.37 16.41 | -0.97 145 | -2.42 -8.25 23.69 -31.93 0.9
3.50 6.996 | 1.42 0.85 0.57 22.37 6.52 15.84 | -0.87 141 | -2.28 -7.38 22.27 -29.65 0.8
4.00 6.496 | 1.45 0.82 0.63 20.92 5.70 15.21 | -0.87 151 | -2.38 -6.51 20.76 -27.27 0.8
4.50 5.996 | 1.59 0.80 0.78 19.33 4.90 14.43 | -0.87 1.64 | -251 -5.64 19.12 -24.76 0.7
5.00 5.497 | 1.65 0.71 0.93 17.69 4.19 13.50 | -0.87 1.65 | -2.52 -4.77 17.47 -22.24 0.7
5.50 4997 | 1.65 0.55 1.10 16.04 3.64 12.40 | -0.61 1.63 | -2.24 -4.16 15.84 -20.00 0.6
6.00 4.497 | 1.63 0.44 1.19 14.41 3.19 11.21 | -0.56 1.62 | -2.19 -3.60 14.22 -17.82 0.5
6.50 3.998 | 1.65 0.39 1.26 12.76 2.81 9.95 | -0.51 1.62 | -2.13 -3.09 12.60 -15.69 0.5
7.00 3.498 | 1.65 0.34 1.31 11.11 2.46 8.64 | -0.42 1.63 | -2.05 -2.67 10.97 -13.64 0.4
7.50 2998 | 1.64 0.36 1.28 9.46 2.10 7.36 | -0.25 1.66 | -1.91 -2.42 9.31 -11.73 0.3
8.00 2.499 | 1.66 0.79 0.87 7.80 1.32 6.49 | -0.37 1.77 | -2.14 -2.05 7.54 -9.59 0.3
8.50 1.999 | 1.78 0.84 0.94 6.03 0.47 5,55 | -1.02 1.68 | -2.70 -1.03 5.86 -6.89 0.2
9.00 1499 | 161 0.53 1.08 4.42 -0.06 448 | -0.75 153 | -2.28 -0.28 4.33 -4.61 0.2
9.50 1.000 | 1.55 0.17 1.37 2.87 -0.23 3.10 | -0.42 149 | -1.91 0.14 2.85 -2.71 0.1
10.00 0.500 | 1.46 | -0.18 1.63 1.42 -0.06 147 | 0.00 1.39 | -1.39 0.14 1.46 -1.32 0.0
10.50 0.000 | 1.42 | -0.06 1.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.14 1.46 | -1.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Messpegel: SP INK17.3

Measuring series: SP INK17/3 11.2017 of 10/11/2017

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK17/3 10.2016 of 12/10/2016
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUM A Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.499 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5.05 -4.88 -0.17 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.69 2.23 0.46 0.0
0.50 | 1.999 | -0.91 | -0.91 0.00 -4.14 -3.97 -0.17 | 0.10 0.09 0.01 2.58 2.14 0.44 0.0
1.00 | 1.499 | -091 | -0.88 | -0.03 -3.23 -3.09 -0.14 | 0.25 0.14 0.10 2.34 2.00 0.34 0.0
150 | 1.000 | -0.98 | -0.91 | -0.06 -2.26 -2.18 -0.08 | 0.52 0.34 0.18 1.82 1.66 0.16 0.0
200 | 0500 | -1.10 | -1.06 | -0.05 -1.15 -1.12 -0.03 | 0.82 0.68 0.15 1.00 0.99 0.01 0.0
250 | 0.000 | -1.15 | -1.13 | -0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.00 0.99 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Messpegel: SP INK18.1

Measuring series: SP INK18/1 29.01 of 29/01/2018

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK18/1 "0" of 28/12/2017

Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 7.996 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.21 13.22 -0.01 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -19.88 -19.84 -0.04 0.0
0.50 | 7.496 | 0.87 0.85 0.02 12.33 12.37 -0.03 | 0.04 0.05 | -0.01 | -19.92 -19.89 -0.03 0.0
1.00 | 6.996 | 0.77 0.77 0.00 11.56 11.60 -0.04 | -0.06 | -0.06 0.00 | -19.86 -19.82 -0.03 0.0
150 | 6.496 | 0.61 0.61 0.00 10.96 10.99 -0.03 | -0.38 | -0.38 0.00 | -19.47 -19.45 -0.03 0.0
2.00 | 5.996 | 0.43 0.43 | -0.01 10.53 10.56 -0.03 | -0.79 | -0.77 | -0.02 | -18.69 -18.68 0.00 0.0
250 | 5.496 | 0.58 0.61 | -0.04 9.95 9.94 0.01 | -142 | -1.42 0.00 | -17.27 -17.26 -0.01 0.0
3.00 | 4.997 | 0.63 0.62 0.01 9.33 9.33 0.00 | -1.51 | -1.50 0.00 | -15.76 -15.75 0.00 0.0
3.50 | 4.497 | 0.62 0.62 0.00 8.71 8.70 0.00 | -1.59 | -1.59 0.00 | -14.17 -14.17 0.00 0.0
4.00 | 3.997 | 0.60 0.59 0.01 8.10 8.11 -0.01 | -1.64 | -1.63 0.00 | -12.54 -12.54 0.00 0.0
450 | 3.497 | 0.64 0.64 0.00 7.46 7.47 -0.01 | -1.66 | -1.65 0.00 | -10.88 -10.88 0.00 0.0
5.00 | 2.998 | 0.73 0.73 0.00 6.73 6.74 -0.01 | -1.66 | -1.66 0.00 -9.22 -9.22 0.00 0.0
5,50 | 2.498 | 0.90 0.90 | -0.01 5.84 5.84 0.00 | -1.63 | -1.63 0.00 -7.59 -7.59 0.01 0.0
6.00 | 1.999 | 1.04 1.04 0.00 4,79 4.80 -0.01 | -1.60 | -1.61 0.00 -5.98 -5.99 0.01 0.0
6.50 | 1.499 | 1.12 1.13 | -0.01 3.67 3.67 0.00 | -1.56 | -1.56 0.00 -4.42 -4.43 0.01 0.0
7.00 | 0.999 | 1.19 1.19 0.00 2.48 2.48 0.00 | -1.51 | -1.52 0.01 -2.91 -2.92 0.01 0.0
7.50 | 0.500 | 1.23 1.24 | -0.01 1.26 1.24 0.02 | -1.48 | -1.48 0.00 -1.43 -1.44 0.01 0.0
8.00 | 0.000 | 1.26 1.24 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -143 | -1.44 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Messpegel: SP INK18.2

Measuring series: SP INK18/2 29.01 of 29/01/2018

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK18/2 "0" of 28/12/2017
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity
m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d
0.00 | 14.994 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -29.47 -29.41 -0.06 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -12.41 -12.40 -0.01 0.0
0.50 | 14.494 | -0.14 | -0.12 | -0.02 | -29.33 -29.29 -0.04 | -0.09 | -0.07 | -0.02 | -12.33 -12.33 0.00 0.0
1.00 | 13.994 | -0.18 | -0.18 0.00 | -29.15 -29.11 -0.04 | -0.02 | -0.02 0.00 | -12.30 -12.31 0.00 0.0
150 | 13.495 | -0.18 | -0.18 0.00 | -28.97 -28.94 -0.04 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -12.30 -12.31 0.01 0.0
2.00 | 12995 | -0.22 | -0.21 | -0.01 | -28.75 -28.73 -0.03 | 0.13 0.13 | -0.01 | -12.43 -12.44 0.01 0.0
250 | 12.495 | -0.31 | -0.32 0.01 | -28.44 -28.41 -0.03 | 0.33 0.33 0.00 | -12.76 -12.77 0.01 0.0
3.00 | 11,995 | -0.42 | -0.43 0.01 | -28.03 -27.98 -0.04 | 0.49 0.49 0.00 | -13.25 -13.26 0.02 0.0
3.50 | 11.495 | -0.35 | -0.35 0.00 | -27.67 -27.63 -0.04 | 0.58 0.58 0.00 | -13.83 -13.85 0.02 0.0
4.00 | 10.995 | -0.33 | -0.33 0.01 | -27.35 -27.30 -0.05 | 0.58 0.58 0.00 | -14.41 -14.42 0.02 0.0
450 | 10.495 | -0.37 | -0.37 0.00 | -26.98 -26.93 -0.05 | 0.61 0.62 0.00 | -15.02 -15.04 0.02 0.0
5.00 9.995 | -0.47 | -0.47 0.00 | -26.51 -26.46 -0.05 | 0.38 0.38 0.00 | -15.40 -15.42 0.02 0.0
5.50 9.495 | -0.58 | -0.58 0.00 | -25.93 -25.88 -0.05 | 0.05 0.05 0.00 | -15.45 -15.46 0.02 0.0
6.00 8.995 | -0.59 | -0.59 0.00 | -25.35 -25.30 -0.05 | -0.23 | -0.23 0.01 | -15.22 -15.23 0.01 0.0
6.50 8.495 | -0.72 | -0.72 0.00 | -24.63 -24.58 -0.05 | -0.49 | -0.49 0.00 | -14.73 -14.74 0.01 0.0
7.00 7.995 | -0.88 | -0.88 0.00 | -23.75 -23.70 -0.05 | -0.69 | -0.69 0.00 | -14.04 -14.06 0.01 0.0
7.50 7.495 | -0.94 | -0.93 | -0.01 | -22.81 -22.76 -0.04 | -0.75 | -0.75 0.00 | -13.29 -13.30 0.01 0.0
8.00 6.995 | -0.94 | -0.93 0.00 | -21.87 -21.83 -0.04 | -0.79 | -0.79 0.00 | -1251 -12.52 0.01 0.0
8.50 6.495 | -0.97 | -0.97 0.00 | -20.90 -20.86 -0.04 | -0.74 | -0.74 0.00 | -11.77 -11.78 0.01 0.0
9.00 5,996 | -1.13 | -1.13 0.00 | -19.77 -19.73 -0.03 | -0.65 | -0.66 0.00 | -11.11 -11.12 0.01 0.0
9.50 5496 | -1.34 | -1.34 0.00 | -18.43 -18.39 -0.03 | -0.84 | -0.84 0.00 | -10.27 -10.28 0.01 0.0
10.00 4996 | -1.36 | -1.36 0.00 | -17.07 -17.04 -0.03 | -0.85 | -0.85 0.00 -9.43 -9.44 0.01 0.0
10.50 4496 | -1.42 | -1.42 0.00 | -15.65 -15.62 -0.03 | -0.98 | -0.97 0.00 -8.45 -8.46 0.01 0.0
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Messpegel: SP INK18.2

Measuring series: SP INK18/2 29.01 of 29/01/2018

Reference-measuring-series:  SP INK18/2 "0" of 28/12/2017
Step Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUM B Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

11.00 3.997 | -151 | -150 | -0.01 | -14.14 -14.12 -0.02 | -1.13 | -1.14 0.00 -7.32 -7.33 0.01 0.0
11.50 3.497 | -1.62 | -1.62 0.00 | -12.52 -12.50 -0.02 | 1212 | -1.21 0.00 -6.12 -6.12 0.01 0.0
12.00 2998 | -1.74 | -1.73 | -0.01 | -10.79 -10.77 -0.01 | -1.26 | -1.26 0.00 -4.86 -4.86 0.01 0.0
12.50 2498 | -1.82 | -1.82 0.00 -8.97 -8.96 -0.01 | -1.00 | -1.00 0.00 -3.86 -3.86 0.00 0.0
13.00 1999 | -1.83 | -1.84 0.00 -7.14 -7.12 -0.01 | -0.87 | -0.86 0.00 -2.99 -3.00 0.00 0.0
13.50 1499 | -1.85 | -1.84 | -0.01 -5.29 -5.28 -0.01 | -0.79 | -0.79 0.00 -2.20 -2.21 0.00 0.0
14.00 0.999 | -1.80 | -1.79 0.00 -3.49 -3.49 -0.01 | -0.76 | -0.77 0.01 -1.44 -1.44 0.00 0.0
14.50 0.500 | -1.75 | -1.75 0.00 -1.74 -1.74 0.00 | -0.77 | -0.77 0.00 -0.67 -0.67 0.00 0.0
15.00 0.000 | -1.74 | -1.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -0.67 | -0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation

Messpegel: SP INK18.3

Measuring series: SP INK18/3 29.01 of 29/01/2018

Reference-measuring-series: SP INK18/3 "0" of 28/12/2017
Step | Depth A ARef | ADiff | SUMA | SUMA Ref | SUM A Diff B B Ref | BDiff | SUMB | SUMB Ref | SUM B Diff | AB Velocity

m m cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm cm mm/d

0.00 | 2.998 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 7.97 0.03 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6.41 -6.40 0.00 0.0
0.50 | 2.499 | 1.20 1.20 0.01 6.80 6.78 0.02 | -1.07 | -1.06 0.00 -5.34 -5.34 0.00 0.0
1.00 | 1.999 | 1.24 1.24 0.00 5.56 5.53 0.02 | -1.07 | -1.06 0.00 -4.27 -4.28 0.01 0.0
150 | 1.499 | 1.31 1.31 0.00 4.24 4.22 0.02 | -1.06 | -1.06 0.00 -3.21 -3.22 0.00 0.0
2.00 | 0.999 | 1.39 1.39 0.00 2.85 2.84 0.02 | -1.06 | -1.06 0.00 -2.15 -2.15 0.00 0.0
250 | 0.500 | 1.41 1.41 0.00 1.45 1.43 0.01 | -1.07 | -1.07 0.00 -1.08 -1.08 0.01 0.0
3.00 | 0.000 | 1.45 1.43 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -1.08 | -1.09 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK1.1 SP INK1/1 11.2017 - SP INK1/1 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 885 | 13.0 m
——— | SPINK1.1 SP INK1/1 10.2017 - SP INK1/1 06.2015 | 10/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 841 | 13.0 m
—— | SPINK1.1 SP INK1/1 11.2016 - SP INK1/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 13.0 m
—— | SPINK1.1 SP INK1/1 10.2016 - SP INK1/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 13.0m
SP INK1.1 SP INK1/1 10.2015 - SP INK1/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 13.0m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK1.2 SP INK1/2 11.2017 - SP INK1/2 06.2015 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 886 | 10.0 m
—_— | SP INK1.2 SP INK1/2 10.2017 - SP INK1/2 06.2015 10/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 842 | 10.0 m
— | SP INK1.2 SP INK1/2 11.2016 - SP INK1/2 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 519 | 10.0 m
— | SP INK1.2 SP INK1/2 10.2016 - SP INK1/2 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 479 | 10.0 m
SP INK1.2 SP INK1/2 10.2015 - SP INK1/2 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 121 | 10.0 m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK1.3 SP INK1/3 11.2017 - SP INK1/3 06.2015 | 06/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 869 | 2.5 m
——— | SPINK1.3 SP INK1/3 10.2017 - SP INK1/3 06.2015 | 10/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 842 | 25 m
——— | SPINK1.3 SP INK1/3 11.2016 - SP INK1/3 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 519 | 25 m
—— | SPINK1.3 SP INK1/3 10.2016 - SP INK1/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 479 | 25m
SP INK1.3 SP INK1/3 10.2015 - SP INK1/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 121 | 25m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK2.1 SP INK2/1 11.2017 - SP INK2/1 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 886 | 10.5m
— | SP INK2.1 SP INK2/1 10.2017 - SP INK2/1 06.2015 | 10/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 842 | 10.5m
— | SP INK2.1 SP INK2/1 11.2016 - SP INK2/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 10.5m
—— | SP INK2.1 SP INK2/1 10.2016 - SP INK2/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 10.5m
SP INK2.1 SP INK2/1 10.2015 - SP INK2/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 10.5m
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Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1

ul. Ksawerow 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0
Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
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oo o e A [cm)| oot mo—m ——
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A [cm| B [cm]
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK2.3 SP INK2/3 11.2017 - SP INK2/3 06.2015 | 07/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 868 | 2.5 m
——— | SPINK2.3 SP INK2/3 10.2017 - SP INK2/3 06.2015 | 10/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 841 | 25 m
——— | SPINK2.3 SP INK2/3 11.2016 - SP INK2/3 06.2015 | 10/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 507 | 2.5 m
—— | SPINK2.3 SP INK2/3 10.2016 - SP INK2/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 25m
SP INK2.3 SP INK2/3 10.2015 - SP INK2/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 25m




Depth [m]

- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki

. . ul. Ksaweréw 21
02-656 Warszawa

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO

Deformation
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Depth [m]
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Page:
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30/01/2018
1

4.3.0

5 -4 -3 -2
A [cm]|

Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK3.1 SP INK3/1 11.2017 - SP INK3/1 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK3.1 SP INK3/1 10.2017 - SP INK3/1 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 841 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK3.1 SP INK3/1 11.2016 - SP INK3/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 17.0 m
—— | SPINK3.1 SP INK3/1 10.2016 - SP INK3/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 479 | 170 m

SP INK3.1 SP INK3/1 10.2015 - SP INK3/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 121 | 17.0m
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Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki
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Page:
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1

4.3.0

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
11
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK3.2 SP INK3/2 11.2017 - SP INK3/2 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 11.0 m
——— | SPINK3.2 SP INK3/2 10.2017 - SP INK3/2 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 11.0 m
——— | SPINK3.2 SP INK3/2 11.2016 - SP INK3/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 11.0 m
——— | SPINK3.2 SP INK3/2 10.2016 - SP INK3/2 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 11.0m
SP INK3.2 SP INK3/2 10.2015 - SP INK3/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 11.0m




Depth [m]

- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
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Deformation
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1

4.3.0

A [cm]|
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK3.3 SP INK3/3 11.2017 - SP INK3/3 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK3.3 SP INK3/3 10.2017 - SP INK3/3 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK3.3 SP INK3/3 11.2016 - SP INK3/3 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK3.3 SP INK3/3 10.2016 - SP INK3/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 17.0m
SP INK3.3 SP INK3/3 10.2015 - SP INK3/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 17.0m
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-04 -03 -02 -01 00 01 02 03 04 04 03 02 01 00 -01 -02 -0.3 -0.4
A [cm| B [cm]
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK3.4 SP INK3/4 11.2017 - SP INK3/4 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 2.0m
—— | SP INK3.4 SP INK3/4 10.2017 - SP INK3/4 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 2.0m
—— | SP INK3.4 SP INK3/4 11.2016 - SP INK3/4 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 2.0m
—— | SP INK3.4 SP INK3/4 10.2016 - SP INK3/4 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 2.0m
SP INK3.4 SP INK3/4 10.2015 - SP INK3/4 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 2.0m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK4.1 SP INK4/1 11.2017 - SP INK4/1 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 886 | 15.0 m
——— | SPINK4.1 SP INK4/1 10.2017 - SP INK4/1 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 15.0 m
—— | SPINK4.1 SP INK4/1 11.2016 - SP INK4/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 15.0 m
—— | SPINK4.1 SP INK4/1 10.2016 - SP INK4/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 150 m
SP INK4.1 SP INK4/1 10.2015 - SP INK4/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 150 m




Depth [m]

- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki

. . ul. Ksaweréw 21
02-656 Warszawa

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO

Deformation

B [cm]
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Depth [m]

Date: 30/01/2018
Page: 1

Enclos.:

Prog.: 4.3.0

2.0 .
-2 -1 0 2
A [cm|
A [cm|

Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK4.2 SP INK4/2 11.2017 - SP INK4/2 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 885 | 7.5m
——— | SPINK4.2 SP INK4/2 10.2017 - SP INK4/2 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 7.5 m
——— | SPINK4.2 SP INK4/2 11.2016 - SP INK4/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 7.5 m
——— | SPINK4.2 SP INK4/2 10.2016 - SP INK4/2 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 7.5 m

SP INK4.2 SP INK4/2 10.2015 - SP INK4/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 7.5m




Depth [m]

- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK4.3 SP INK4/3 11.2017 - SP INK4/3 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 25m
——— | SPINK4.3 SP INK4/3 10.2017 - SP INK4/3 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 2.5 m
——— | SPINK4.3 SP INK4/3 11.2016 - SP INK4/3 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 2.5 m
——— | SPINK4.3 SP INK4/3 10.2016 - SP INK4/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 25m

SP INK4.3 SP INK4/3 10.2015 - SP INK4/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 25m
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK5.1 SP INK5/1 11.2017 - SP INK5/1 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 16.0 m
—— | SP INK5.1 SP INK5/1 10.2017 - SP INK5/1 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 16.0 m
——— | SP INK5.1 SP INK5/1 11.2016 - SP INK5/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 155 m
= | SP INK5.1 SP INK5/1 10.2016 - SP INK5/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 479 | 155 m
SP INK5.1 SP INK5/1 10.2015 - SP INK5/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 121 | 16.0m
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ul. Ksaweréw 21
02-656 Warszawa

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO
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11
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Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK5.2 SP INK5/2 11.2017 - SP INK5/2 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 11.0 m
——— | SPINK5.2 SP INK5/2 10.2017 - SP INK5/2 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 11.0 m
——— | SPINK5.2 SP INK5/2 11.2016 - SP INK5/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 11.0 m
——— | SPINK5.2 SP INK5/2 10.2016 - SP INK5/2 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 11.0m
SP INK5.2 SP INK5/2 10.2015 - SP INK5/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 11.0m




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1
. . ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0
Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK5.3 SP INK5/3 11.2017 - SP INK5/3 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 35m
——— | SP INK5.3 SP INK5/3 10.2017 - SP INK5/3 06.2015 | 09/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 840 | 3.5m
——— | SP INK5.3 SP INK5/3 11.2016 - SP INK5/3 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 3.56m
——— | SP INK5.3 SP INK5/3 10.2016 - SP INK5/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 3.5m
SP INK5.3 SP INK5/3 10.2015 - SP INK5/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 3.5m
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2 3
A [cm]|

Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK6.1 SP INK6/1 11.2017 - SP INK6/1 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 886 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK6.1 SP INK6/1 10.2017 - SP INK6/1 06.2015 | 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK6.1 SP INK6/1 11.2016 - SP INK6/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 17.0 m
——— | SPINK6.1 SP INK6/1 10.2016 - SP INK6/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 17.0m

SP INK6.1 SP INK6/1 10.2015 - SP INK6/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 17.0m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK6.2 SP INK6/2 11.2017 - SP INK6/2 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 885 | 5.5 m
——— | SPINK6.2 SP INK6/2 10.2017 - SP INK6/2 06.2015 | 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 55 m
——— | SPINK6.2 SP INK6/2 11.2016 - SP INK6/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 5.5 m
——— | SPINK6.2 SP INK6/2 10.2016 - SP INK6/2 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 55 m

SP INK6.2 SP INK6/2 10.2015 - SP INK6/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 5.0 m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK6.3 SP INK6/3 11.2017 - SP INK6/3 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 20m
—— | SPINKG6.3 SP INK6/3 10.2017 - SP INK6/3 06.2015 | 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 20m
—— | SPINK6.3 SP INK6/3 11.2016 - SP INK6/3 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 2.0m
—— | SP INK6.3 SP INK6/3 10.2016 - SP INK6/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 2.0m
SP INK6.3 SP INK6/3 10.2015 - SP INK6/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 20m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK7.1 SP INK7/1 11.2017 - SP INK7/1 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 873 | 16.0 m
— | SP INK7.1 SP INK7/1 10.2017 - SP INK7/1 06.2015 | 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 838 | 16.0 m
- | SP INK7.1 SP INK7/1 11.2016 - SP INK7/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 16.0 m
= | SP INK7.1 SP INK7/1 10.2016 - SP INK7/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 16.0 m
SP INK7.1 SP INK7/1 10.2015 - SP INK7/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 155 m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK7.2 SP INK7/2 11.2017 - SP INK7/2 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 12.0m
—— | SP INK7.2 SP INK7/2 10.2017 - SP INK7/2 06.2015 | 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 12.0m
= | SP INK7.2 SP INK7/2 11.2016 - SP INK7/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 12.0m
= | SP INK7.2 SP INK7/2 10.2016 - SP INK7/2 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 12.0m
SP INK7.2 SP INK7/2 10.2015 - SP INK7/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 12.0m
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A [cm| B [cm]
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK7.3 SP INK7/3 11.2017 - SP INK7/3 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 20m
= | SP INK7.3 SP INK7/3 10.2017 - SP INK7/3 06.2015 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 20m
— | SP INK7.3 SP INK7/3 11.2016 - SP INK7/3 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 2.0m
= | SP INK7.3 SP INK7/3 10.2016 - SP INK7/3 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 20m
SP INK7.3 SP INK7/3 10.2015 - SP INK7/3 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 20m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INKS8.1 SP INK8/1 11.2017 - SP INK8/1 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 11.0m
—_— | SP INKS8.1 SP INK8/1 10.2017 - SP INK8/1 06.2015 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 11.0m
— | SP INK8.1 SP INK8/1 11.2016 - SP INK8/1 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 11.0 m
—— | SP [NK8.1 SP INK8/1 10.2016 - SP INK8/1 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 479 | 11.0 m
SP INKS8.1 SP INKS8/1 10.2015 - SP INK8/1 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 121 | 11.0m
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ul. Ksawerow 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0
Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
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A [cm| B [cm]
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK8.2 SP INK8/2 11.2017 - SP INK8/2 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 9.0m
—_— | SP INKS8.2 SP INK8/2 10.2017 - SP INK8/2 06.2015 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 9.0m
— | SP INKS8.2 SP INK8/2 11.2016 - SP INK8/2 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 9.0 m
—— | SP INKS8.2 SP INK8/2 10.2016 - SP INK8/2 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 9.0 m
SP INK8.2 SP INK8/2 10.2015 - SP INK8/2 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 9.0 m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK8.3 SP INK8/3 11.2017 - SP INK8/3 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 15m
——— | SPINK8.3 SP INK8/3 10.2017 - SP INK8/3 06.2015 | 06/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 837 | 1.5m
——— | SPINK8.3 SP INK8/3 11.2016 - SP INK8/3 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 1.5 m
——— | SPINK8.3 SP INK8/3 10.2016 - SP INK8/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 1.5m
SP INK8.3 SP INK8/3 10.2015 - SP INK8/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 1.5m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK9.1 SP INK9/1 11.2017 - SP INK9/1 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 185 m
——— | SPINK9.1 SP INK9/1 10.2017 - SP INK9/1 06.2015 | 29/09/2017 - 22/06/2015 830 | 18.5 m
——— | SPINK9.1 SP INK9/1 11.2016 - SP INK9/1 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 18.5 m
—— | SPINK9.1 SP INK9/1 10.2016 - SP INK9/1 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 479 | 185 m
SP INK9.1 SP INK9/1 10.2015 - SP INK9/1 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 121 | 185 m
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A [cm]| B [cm]
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK9.2 SP INK9/2 11.2017 - SP INK9/2 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 13.5m
——— | SPINK9.2 SP INK9/2 10.2017 - SP INK9/2 06.2015 | 29/09/2017 - 22/06/2015 830 | 13.5m
——— | SPINK9.2 SP INK9/2 11.2016 - SP INK9/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 13.5 m
——— | SPINK9.2 SP INK9/2 10.2016 - SP INK9/2 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 13.5m
SP INK9.2 SP INK9/2 10.2015 - SP INK9/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 135 m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK9.3 SP INK9/3 11.2017 - SP INK9/3 06.2015 | 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 871 | 25m
——— | SPINK9.3 SP INK9/3 10.2017 - SP INK9/3 06.2015 | 29/09/2017 - 22/06/2015 830 | 25 m
——— | SPINK9.3 SP INK9/3 11.2016 - SP INK9/3 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 2.5 m
——— | SPINK9.3 SP INK9/3 10.2016 - SP INK9/3 06.2015 | 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 25m

SP INK9.3 SP INK9/3 10.2015 - SP INK9/3 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 25m
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Curve | Measuring level ‘ Measuring series Date Diff.days ‘ Depth ‘ Remark
SP INK10.1 SP INK10/1 11.2017 - SP INK10/1 10.2015 23/11/2017 - 21/10/2015 765 | 19.0m
—— | SP INK10.1 SP INK10/1 10.2017 - SP INK10/1 10.2015 29/09/2017 - 21/10/2015 710 | 19.0m
——— | SP INK10.1 SP INK 10/1 11.2016 - SP INK10/1 10.2015 21/11/2016 - 21/10/2015 397 | 19.0m

SP INK10.1 SP INK10/1 10.2016 - SP INK10/1 10.2015 12/10/2016 - 21/10/2015 358 | 19.0m
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Curve | Measuring level ‘ Measuring series Date Diff.days ‘ Depth ‘ Remark
SP INK10.2 SP INK10/2 11.2017 - SP INK10/2 10.2015 23/11/2017 - 20/10/2015 765 | 16.5m
SP INK10.2 SP INK10/2 10.2017 - SP INK10/2 10.2015 29/09/2017 - 20/10/2015 710 | 16.5m
SP INK10.2 SP INK10/2 11.2016 - SP INK10/2 10.2015 21/11/2016 - 20/10/2015 398 | 16.5m

SP INK10.2 SP INK10/2 10.2016 - SP INK10/2 10.2015 12/10/2016 - 20/10/2015 358 | 16.5m
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SP INK10.3
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SP INK10/3 11.2017 - SP INK10/3 10.2015
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark

SP INK11.1 SP INK11/1 11.2017 - SP INK11/1 06.2015 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 886 | 20.5m
— | SPINK11.1 SP INK11/1 10.2017 - SP INK11/1 06.2015 12/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 843 | 20.5m
—— | SPINK11.1 SP INK11/1 11.2016 - SP INK11/1 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 20.5m
—— | SP INK11.1 SP INK11/1 10.2016 - SP INK11/1 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 479 | 185 m

SP INK11.1 SP INK11/1 10.2015 - SP INK11/1 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 121 | 185 m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK11.2 SP INK11/2 11.2017 - SP INK11/2 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 886 | 8.5 m
——— | SPINK11.2 SP INK11/2 10.2017 - SP INK11/2 06.2015 12/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 843 | 8.5 m
—— | SPINK11.2 SP INK11/2 11.2016 - SP INK11/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 8.5 m
—— | SPINK11.2 SP INK11/2 10.2016 - SP INK11/2 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 85m
SP INK11.2 SP INK11/2 10.2015 - SP INK11/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 85m




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej Date: 30/01/2018
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki Page: 1

ul. Ksaweréw 21 Enclos.:
02-656 Warszawa Prog.: 4.3.0
Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
-0.2
o1t o S EU— S—
E = E
s E 0.0 s
3 m o
a) a)
[0 R OO
0.2 —_— — e
-0.2 -0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2
0.0 . i . , . i . A [cm]
-0.2 -0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2
A [cm|
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK11.3 SP INK11/3 11.2017 - SP INK11/3 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 25 m
—_— | SP INK11.3 SP INK11/3 10.2017 - SP INK11/3 06.2015 12/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 843 | 25 m
— | SP INK11.3 SP INK11/3 11.2016 - SP INK11/3 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 25 m
— | SP INK11.3 SP INK11/3 10.2016 - SP INK11/3 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 2.5m
SP INK11.3 SP INK11/3 10.2015 - SP INK11/3 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 2.5 m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK12.1 SP INK12/1 11.2017 - SP INK12/1 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 23.0m
— | SPINK12.1 SP INK12/1 10.2017 - SP INK12/1 06.2015 28/09/2017 - 22/06/2015 830 | 23.0m
—— | SPINK12.1 SP INK12/1 11.2016 - SP INK12/1 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 23.0m
—— | SP INK12.1 SP INK12/1 10.2016 - SP INK12/1 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 18.5m
SP INK12.1 SP INK12/1 10.2015 - SP INK12/1 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 18.5m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK12.2 SP INK12/2 11.2017 - SP INK12.2 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 20.0 m
——— | SPINK12.2 SP INK12/2 10.2017 - SP INK12.2 06.2015 28/09/2017 - 22/06/2015 830 | 20.0 m
——— | SPINK12.2 SP INK12.2 11.2016 - SP INK12.2 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 20.0 m
—— | SPINK12.2 SP INK12.2 10.2016 - SP INK12.2 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 20.0m
SP INK12.2 SP INK12.2 10.2015 - SP INK12.2 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 20.0m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK12.3 SP INK12/3 11.2017 - SP INK12/3 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 25m
——— | SPINK12.3 SP INK12/3 10.2017 - SP INK12/3 06.2015 28/09/2017 - 22/06/2015 830 | 25 m
——— | SPINK12.3 SP INK12/3 11.2016 - SP INK12/3 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 2.5 m
—— | SPINK12.3 SP INK12/3 10.2016 - SP INK12/3 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 25m
SP INK12.3 SP INK12/3 10.2015 - SP INK12/3 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 25m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK13.1 SP INK13/1 11.2017 - SP INK13/1 06.2015 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 885 | 17.0m
— | SP INK13.1 SP INK13/1 10.2017 - SP INK13/1 06.2015 12/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 843 | 17.0m
—— | SP INK13.1 SP INK13/1 11.2016 - SP INK13/1 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 17.0m
- | SP INK13.1 SP INK13/1 10.2016 - SP INK13/1 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 17.0m
SP INK13.1 SP INK13/1 10.2015 - SP INK13/1 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 17.0m
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Curve | Measuring level ‘ Measuring series Date Diff.days ‘ Depth ‘ Remark
SP INK13.2 SP INK13/2 11.2017 - SP INK13/2 06.2015 | 23/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 885 | 11.5m
—— | SPINK13.2 SP INK13/2 10.2017 - SP INK13/2 06.2015 12/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 843 | 11.5m
—— | SP INK13.2 SP INK13/2 11.2016 - SP INK13/2 06.2015 | 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 11.5m
——— | SP INK13.2 SP INK13/2 10.2015 - SP INK13/2 06.2015 | 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 11.5m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK13.3 SP INK13/3 11.2017 - SP INK13/3 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 25m
——— | SPINK13.3 SP INK13/3 10.2017 - SP INK13/3 06.2015 12/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 843 | 25 m
——— | SPINK13.3 SP INK13/3 11.2016 - SP INK13/3 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 2.5 m
——— | SPINK13.3 SP INK13/3 10.2016 - SP INK13/3 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 25m
SP INK13.3 SP INK13/3 10.2015 - SP INK13/3 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 25m
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-1.0-0.8-0.6 -0.4-0.2 0.0 0.2 04 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.0 0.8 0.6 04 0.2 0.0 -0.2-0.4-0.6-0.8-1.0
A [cm]| B [cm]
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK14.2 SP INK14/2 11.2017 - SP INK14/2 06.2015 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 872 | 125 m
—— | SP INK14.2 SP INK14/2 10.2017 - SP INK14/2 06.2015 28/09/2017 - 22/06/2015 830 | 125 m
——— | SP INK14.2 SP INK14/2 11.2016 - SP INK14/2 06.2015 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 125 m
——— | SP INK14.2 SP INK14/2 10.2016 - SP INK14/2 06.2015 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 125 m
SP INK14.2 SP INK14/2 10.2015 - SP INK14/2 06.2015 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 125 m
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Date

Date:
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30/01/2018
1

4.3.0

Depth [m]

Diff.days ‘ Depth ‘ Remark

SP INK15.1
SP INK15.1
SP INK15.1
SP INK15.1

SP INK15/1 11.2017 - SP INK15/1 07.2015 ‘0’
SP INK15/1 11.2016 - SP INK15/1 07.2015 ‘0’
SP INK15/1 10.2016 - SP INK15/1 07.2015 ‘0’
SP INK15/1 10.2015 - SP INK15/1 07.2015 ‘0’

10/11/2017 - 10/07/2015
10/11/2016 - 10/07/2015
10/10/2016 - 10/07/2015
10/10/2015 - 10/07/2015

854
489
458

92

14.0m
14.0m
14.0m
14.0m
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Instytut Techniki Budowlanej

Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki
ul. Ksawerow 21

02-656 Warszawa

Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO

Depth [m]

Deformation

Date: 30/01/2018
Page: 1

Enclos.:

Prog.: 4.3.0

Depth [m]

Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK15.2 SP INK15/2 11.2017 - SP INK15/2 07.2015 '0' 10/11/2017 - 08/07/2015 856 | 9.5m

——— | SPINK15.2 SP INK15/2 10.2017 - SP INK15/2 07.2015 '0' 28/09/2017 - 08/07/2015 814 | 9.5m

——— | SPINK15.2 SP INK15/2 11.2016 - SP INK15/2 07.2015 '0' 21/11/2016 - 08/07/2015 502 | 9.0 m

——— | SPINK15.2 SP INK15/2 10.2016 - SP INK15/2 07.2015 '0' 12/10/2016 - 08/07/2015 462 | 9.0m
SP INK15.2 SP INK15/2 10.2015 - SP INK15/2 07.2015 '0' 20/10/2015 - 08/07/2015 104 | 9.5m
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Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK16.1 SP INK16/1 11.2017 - SP INK16/1 07.2015 '0' 10/11/2017 - 22/06/2015 873 | 13.5m
——— | SPINK16.1 SP INK16/1 10.2017 - SP INK16/1 07.2015 '0' 10/10/2017 - 22/06/2015 841 | 13.5m
——— | SPINK16.1 SP INK16/1 11.2016 - SP INK16/1 07.2015 '0' 21/11/2016 - 22/06/2015 518 | 13.5m
——— | SPINK16.1 SP INK16/1 10.2016 - SP INK16/1 07.2015 '0' 12/10/2016 - 22/06/2015 478 | 13.5m
SP INK16.1 SP INK16/1 10.2015 - SP INK16/1 07.2015 '0' 20/10/2015 - 22/06/2015 120 | 13.5m




- . (R) Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
Zaktad Konstrukcji Budowlanych i Geotechniki

. . ul. Ksaweréw 21
02-656 Warszawa
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7.0+
6.5
6.0

B [cm]

Measuring level

Measuring series

Deformation

Date

Diff.days

Depth

Date:
Page:
Enclos.:
Prog.:

30/01/2018
1

4.3.0

Remark

SP INK16.2
SP INK16.2
SP INK16.2
SP INK16.2
SP INK16.2

SP INK16/2 11.2017 - SP INK16/2 '0'
SP INK16/2 10.2017 - SP INK16/2 '0'
SP INK16/2 11.2016 - SP INK16/2 '0'
SP INK16/2 10.2016 - SP INK16/2 '0'
SP INK16/2 10.2015 - SP INK16/2 '0'

10/11/2018 - 06/07/2015
10/10/2017 - 06/07/2015
21/11/2016 - 06/07/2015
12/10/2016 - 06/07/2015
20/10/2015 - 06/07/2015

1224
827
504
464
106

6.5m
6.5m
6.5m
6.5m
6.5m
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Deformation
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A [cm| B [cm]
Curve | Measuring level Measuring series Date Diff.days | Depth | Remark
SP INK16.3 SP INK16/3 11.2017 - SP INK16/3 '0" | 10/11/2017 - 06/07/2015 858 | 3.0m
——— | SPINK16.3 SP INK16/3 10.2017 - SP INK16/3 '0" | 10/10/2017 - 06/07/2015 827 | 3.0m
——— | SPINK16.3 SP INK16/3 11.2016 - SP INK16/3 '0" | 21/11/2016 - 06/07/2015 504 | 3.0m
——— | SPINK16.3 SP INK16/3 10.2016 - SP INK16/3 '0" | 12/10/2016 - 06/07/2015 464 | 3.0m
SP INK16.3 SP INK16/3 10.2015 - SP INK16/3 '0" | 20/10/2015 - 06/07/2015 106 | 3.0m
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
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Curve | Measuring level ‘ Measuring series Date Diff.days ‘ Depth ‘ Remark
SP INK17.1 SP INK17/1 11.2017 - SP INK17/1 10.2016 23/11/2017 - 21/10/2016 399 | 13.0 m
——— | SPINK17.1 SP INK17/1 10.2017 - SP INK17/1 10.2016 29/09/2017 - 21/10/2016 344 | 13.0 m
—— | SPINK17.1 SP INK17/1 11.2016 - SP INK17/1 10.2016 21/11/2016 - 21/10/2016 31| 19.0 m
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Project: SKARPA PIASECZNO Deformation
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Curve | Measuring level ‘ Measuring series Date Diff.days ‘ Depth ‘ Remark

SP INK17.2 SP INK17/2 11.2017 - SP INK17/2 10.2016 23/11/2017 - 21/10/2016 399 | 10.5m
—_— | SP INK17.2 SP INK17/2 10.2017 - SP INK17/2 10.2016 29/09/2017 - 21/10/2016 344 | 10.5m
— | SP INK17.2 SP INK17/2 11.2016 - SP INK17/2 10.2016 21/11/2016 - 21/10/2016 31 105m
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Curve | Measuring level ‘ Measuring series Date Diff.days ‘ Depth ‘ Remark
SP INK17.3 SP INK17/3 11.2017 - SP INK17/3 10.2016 10/11/2017 - 12/10/2016 394 | 25m
SP INK17.3 SP INK17/3 10.2017 - SP INK17/3 10.2016 29/09/2017 - 12/10/2016 353 | 25m

SP INK17.3 SP INK17/3 11.2016 - SP INK17/3 10.2016 21/11/2016 - 12/10/2016 40 | 25m
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\ SP INK18.2

‘ SP INK18/2 29.01 - SP INK18/2 "0" ‘ 29/01/2018 - 28/12/2017 ‘

32 \ 15.0 m \
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